Lockstitch, Automatic Weiting S
EE I RiREER

APW-896

PARTS LIST

40045758
No.1496-00




HOW TO MAKE UISE OF THIS PARTS LIST

186 te TEON and "H#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
#.Codes on the "Gty” solumn
-« Eagh numeral indicates the number of parts required,
= 70,17 and “25" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
2 Parentheses mean that the correspoanding part is & subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assemhly parts.
5 As to the parts with marks of 7 ¢ “{Consumable parts)and ™ @ “(optional partslon the respectie parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IS R CRAIZEL T

1T YR RR—ZG 01, #02OHE, XA—-JTFO " ER " OEAEERT I,
BERONTE. BRERL. 01, 25 FOREF, KT (RS- £RLET,
CHEMO () i, BESEERL TV THATEL L LEERLET.
ASAEAR-DO—-———— i, BB TELILEERLET.
LRRA=UO TR T GHESSR). "0 (A7 avER) OmAShERE.
FHEELEFELTELEEBESLET,

L2 B S S B ]




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

T
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS SOV COMP M N T G e st fra s st r e e s v aaaanenaensn s 1
FRER - P1EEEER
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE L L BN R M N N T S e ras st vass it s en s e
}&F% T}:}I \7\
A MEEDLE THREA D TR R M P N N TS e ettt et e e et st es e carats e enas 5
EARTIOEEE
4. NEEDLE BAR REVER G AL M N EN T S e e e e e tv s s uusr st e s sttt bt s aasTe r8 s o oe e s e s e rreervea e s aabb i ae b e ee 7
FErthiEcr BER
B, THREAD TENSION & W P E R M P ON N T G s e ettt et et e e e e v e e e e e a e e e s e s G
FHERT - D) B
B, LW E R THREAD GO N N T G i i et et e e e s e e oo et o e e e s o4 e e bkt mbat s E ey et st nh s e st n e e s nsenes kN
TGO B
. RN T ER KNI E M N E N TS o ittt e r e et r e e ettt oA e v e aam e e vab e n e e v aae e dr 0 t1 1 s me b ma et va s b e anben e ts 13
s — A 2 B
A LOWER SHAFT GO ONEN T S e e as e B0 comonnnoomions I ooo cosmnoss o T 15
G, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONERTE | e iesreenerieerarers B e e s 17
10, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS ..o eevivirens IR ... DO RN ... 19
FEENSTEAR
41, BOBEBIN THREAD DETECTING COMP ONEN T G e e e e s ORI 21
TR R ,
4 THREAD D TR O ING M N E N T o ot oo st e e e ere e e et et e et r e e an s e s et 23
AR R
18, LUBR AT ON M N N T G o e e e e et e e a e eie e 25
EmER
T B A K T K M N N T S e oot ettt e e et e e b oA et e oo e e 2 bt e e e et b m e e e aeenaeesennea 27
S A TRBER
MECHANISN COMPILATION
ﬁ-i'fi*ﬁi
. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS {1} ... e e e e g th e e e e 29
FAF - )RR (1)
A - S -ER (20
17 PR DAL W O RPN T o ittt er e v ar cnenrsisrenens e rrer e e e e s arart e 33
TERE A A T EER
. PORET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTE e s et s e a5

“““““““



18 AR EQUPMENT COMPONENTS e e oo it s e SR e BRcYs

o 4l £10 EIEY 7T
TP~ EE R

20, CLAME FOOT COMPUNENTS ittt ettt ettt et oo e et e v sete e e eee e 38
SRR R EMR

21 CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTE L ittt ee et e s oo oo oaer e e 41
T X AR

22 BINDER COMPONENTS oot e e e eate et a e 43
N S RER _

23, MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTES oo ittt e es ettt v e et ee et v een e e e ss s eese e st s 44
YA

24, FLAFP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTE i ieses vt st eaeses s ee s e ee et oo rees ooty eree s see e, e eeinns 45
5w TR

28, THREAD STAND COMPONINT S ittt a1 b2t et s e e e e s eee e e om st rr oot et een e e s se st eea 47
RIS EER

26, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ittt o1 tae et e 49
IR R

27, TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ottt sttt et s ettt et ee e es e rn ettt e oo 51
BN 7 LB

28, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . PO URUU UV TOTIN 53
BIE/ 2B

28, WIRING DIAGRAM .o veieriiimeinennn, T SRR, OO ... ... s PO s oy 55

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
O MRS

30, CLAMP FOOT LINFT (1] 1ottt st ee e et ettt eet et N -4
FEERITw R (1)

BT, CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) 1ot ettt s etttk s e e e e et an e e 59
FET A AT - (2)

32, CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3} oottt es et oottt eer et een et e ensee e 61
FMTEI_w b (3)

33 CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT et N 4 63
FART EED T w

34, CORNER KNIFE UNIT {1} Lo vii oottt et et s et te sttt 65
I AT (1)

35, CORNER KINIFE LNIT {23 11ttt ettt et ee oot e et rr s eme e, 87
XA T S (2)

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) oo, e ettt 69
Tl XTIV (3D

37, BINDER UNIT e, et ot er b et R 71
A AT Ty

B8, MARKING UG HT LINIT i e e ettt et 73



OFTION SOMPILATION

SR = AR

A9, BACTI T L O T H NG T HEN DV e e e e e e e e ar 75
A IR S

L Y B b Y L 4 U U U RO OO RO PR PR 77
BT

41, BA-TIEVACUUM DEVICE () e s N e s e 78
WEIEE (1)

42, SBATTEVACULIM DEVIGE {21 i i cotevr vt et ane e e e oncnocenes R e 81
HEEE (2)

43, SAAZOALUTOMATICINTER LING FEEDING DEVICE e ke e s e aae s o
SRR B

44, SA-12T:IFRAP MARKING DEVICE oo TR .......... SCSCTTTOUTITT TN e 85
D5y IEh R EE :

45, SATZB BN G A N i e e riv v irn e es it s mte et et s e ekt n ek ran s ta e tmes e s et et assarsan e 87
I RIS EE

48, SA-TZTNVACULIM MA DT OR VIO e e ettt e eb et et neae v caee s e e se e s ae et s e s et s nnns e a3t
BE TR

AT AT 2 T A D N G W R BT AN e e e et e e e e A e o g et e e e e aenn a1
NBERER YR

o T L e B D L T o U T OO U U OT SOTU SO O ORI ek n e n bt e s .93
SIEVREFRAA '

48, SP-48:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1Y, .. RRURUN NN, . SSRSSUS | S——— S —————— a5
ST DI AE W T (1)

50, SP-46.CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2} v R ... YOS NSNS ... a7
LTINS B (2)

B SR T RO ER S A CKER eV e et oo r e e et ee et e v et et ot atmennaen s 1 ntes a9
D=2 v B—#EE

52, GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) .oticeioseeeotoeeeecsseess s es e eoe s eeaens st ers s eeresaseraness s ereseneseres s s Y 101
=BG (1)

B, B AR M O N T {2 i oot e ettt ee e ek oh ek b ekt n et bt T 103
DB (2)

54, GAUGE COMPONENTS (31 e T T . - - o P TTOPTR PPN B
B (3)

B8, PALUMATIC IR O U T A G R A [ e i iere s ere e rna s e s rvaesearae s e s e s s e 11 et ecebre s et e e e n e baen e e e 107
TFEREEE (1)

56, PARUMATIC CIRCUT DIAGRAM (2WOPTION PARTEY v et eve s reaane e e tvssma v s sts e eemr e 108
TF-EREE (2) (KT o EbD _
N R AL NI O P AT G it ettt ee v b i e e e rbaee e er v s s e e e e o e e abar s o0 becar e taes t e s tm et 10 bt ettt ot o e 11

S
i

3)



EIME COMPHATION

i3
=

A

EWING B

sy
&

FRAME & MISCELLANEDQUS COVER COMPOMENTS

2k

1.

- S ERBE R

BEE




400-2885% STUL

1
2 4D0-35180 BED_SCREW STUD R 1
3 400-38890 WASHER 3
4 400-33410 HEAD_BASE_A 3 2
5 400-34481 HEAD _BASE_PLATE B TrEETS 1
SHBIEEIZTH HEXAGTNATHOUE BOUT ABETGRID b g
7 WR-DB41601-50 WASHER FEEEsOEL M S 4
8 400-33825 HEAD FIXED SHAFT EEET 2
49 SM-8051002-TP SCREW MS L=1D el ?
10 400-55980 FACE_PLATE_A ADD COATING [ 1
] SV-A050855-GP SCREW HAREC MS TUES 4
12 PS-0400082-KP SPRING FiN AT !
13 P3-D400082-KP SPRING PIN Sl Lo i 1
14 400-25641 FACE_PLATE B 4 8 1
15 SM-6040850-TF SCREW Ty M4 L =8 2
i [KE S| CIL COVER A FALATTE 4
17 51-4041081-50 SCREW M4 L=10 Heupizll L2 MAX O 7 =10 [
18 AN0-28877 FADE COVER AP ) BRENA U— Inihig 4
19 400-33442 OIL_COVER_B FALNN— B
e} 5L-4041081-80 SCREW M4 L=10 AU AL MAXD T L=10 §
“““ i w CU-2H2000000 TiL WICK b
22 NM-8040000-5N NUT M4 PR M4 ?
23 400-33443 Ol MANAGEMENT_ BRACKET SR E R 5
24 SM-4040858.8 SCREW pisav Al 2
25 B8202-205-000 OlL MANAGEMENT SR 1
U SL-A031087-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FAERU BLOMI =TT z
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SR e R 16
28 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 450 EE) N 150 15
29 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP daks ) 3
fele} HX-0045000-0D CABLE CLIP =) FUvT 3
37 H¥-007% B5000-0K CABLETCLIF =N [
32 400-28768 REAR_PLATE =R 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ol MEB L= 6
34 400-28078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER FERL 1
35 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 pdals Ma L=7 1
3’ A00-39765 TRAREAD_GUIDE_M FEA (FH) I
37 SM-1040750-TF SCREW M4 L=7 midals M4 L =7 ]
38 400-31080 THREAD_GUIDE_F_ASM FE|RSF A 1
39 400-33821 THREAD GUIRE F SRR F (1)
40 400-34444 FELT Dbk (1)
47 SM-2030655-57 SCREWNMA L=5 HEATRE M4 UEE 1
42 226-19100 CAP RENETY w7 GREIDEL) 1
43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUIG 0=12.5 L=d 2 D=12 5 L=4 4
A4 TA-0B50806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
45 TAO750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG : 2
£ TR 105050470 RUBEER P 53 T
47 40046301 NEEDLE_PLATE_10_ASM. FHAE T O MM B 1
48 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT BEAZ {1}
49 $8-80B0320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.5 iy 1 SB-44 L=B. & (23
A0 21 400-38771 NEEDLE_PLATE_*0 10 (1)
5§} Hi AO0-3BTT0 NEEDLE FLATE R ER_G [
52 #0 400-38772 NEEDLE_PLATE_f2 12 i)
53 04 400-38773 NEEDLE PLATE 4 EHE_14 11
54 0% 400-38774 NEEDLE PLATE_16 S (i
55 #04 400-38775 NEEDLE_PLATE 18 4E_18 (1}
5 1) 00-39778 NEEDLE_FLATE_20 .20 D]
57 400-42293 BED_OIL_COVER B A i EL 1
58 A00-42294 BED_OIL_COVER_ FANFI - 1
58 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 . vl ‘31\7_ MaxX0o 7 L=10 g
80 SM-8041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AT MaAX 0, 7 L=t4 2
a1 400-34482 HEAD BASE_PLATE_A o EE s A T
a2 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 AL e MB L =20 4
83 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17 4X1.6 EEEHOER M3 4
64 SM-6081402-TN BOLT FETUIIL o
65 WR-0B41601-SC WASHER FEGHOEL MB 5
66 400-38253 FTXING FIATE TRER ATl E R Ei
67 51-8082002-TN BOLT At PEFURAR L b b
68 SM-B0S3052-TN SCREW eI MES L =30 4
B9 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 TR M BXO B2 17 4
70 400-34480 HEAD_FRONT_BASE EEEELS E
77 F00-33444 FRONT_BASE_SPACER ’ﬂ%’%ﬁiaﬁz = z
72 SM-8051400-GF SCREW ERS 3
73 SM-8052010-SC SCREW MSX0.8 L=2D il MEBX O 8 =20 2
74 4530-34479 HEAD_ROCK_PLATE IR AR 1
75 BS129-012-000 OfL CAN S Ay 1
76 100-23180 FTXED_PIN WEREZ T
7ok 400-40848 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_DOVER_B FFEA - B 1
73 SM-B040802-TN SCREW FARSRLE M4 X 07 L =8 1
74 SM-B0SD412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 iRl M5 L =4 z
20 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LAREL AL 1
R CM-3012000-07 SAFETY LABRL S FRER A TR 1
B2 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL (25} ia\jb%iﬁ ~J (25} !
a3 CM-3002000-0 ATTENTION SEAL a”ElU‘?J‘/{%‘/“ Li1e) i
84 WE-0430800-50 WASHER M4 Fasp/dEn, M4 4
as TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 142
a6 TA-GBUGE04-R0 PLUG D=8 =4 5 I D=8xX4 &
ar SM-1040870-TP SCREW rmmm; M4 =8 ?
86 40064037 MCIDEL NAME PLUATE Reshia
4 40026344 ROCK_SHAFT JH A BT
an 400-64413 FEED_BASE_SPACER 2
iE SM-BD4T00ZTF SCREW M& | =10 R 8 AR T =T H
g2 220-20708 TWO EYELET i = i
23 SM-4040655.57 SCREW M4 =5 meuldaly Ma L=B H
44 4D0-42292 BED QI _COVER_A S e LG i

#01. ECTIVE FARTS EiRARaR




MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

Z.

e

£

Ll KRR

[y



MOITE

PART NO

{Briﬁf'}?!j'}

1 400-24438 MAINQHA i
2 TADTE0404-R0 PLUG D=7 51235 ) BoL=d8 1
i 400-28048 ABSY _MAINSHAFT _BE e = U ST i
4 SW-BOBHGT2 TP SCREW Mg L= &l Me L=8 {4
5 v 400-286852 TIMING_BELT G TN i
5 A00-50540 FAND_WHEEL PEE T B
7 SM-8061550-TF SCREW M8 L=15 Rl ME =18 2
8 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT PR
9 400041471 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW A= n A A (1)
10 SM-8051662-TF SCREW M8 L=16 EHRLE M8 L=18 (1)
T4 SNETE0552-TF STREW W& L=5 ERzZAIM [
12 SM-80B0G 2- TP SCREW M8 L=5 Al M8 L =86 1)
13 400-28048 ABSY MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 EsEAT U i
14 SM-8DB0BT2-TH SCREW M8 L=8 Ehal M8 L =8 (2)
15 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING s U S 1
kLt 010477 REARING_BUSH_SCREW RS NN TR Y R Ty
17 40020864 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN [l 1
18 TA-D4H06801-R0 PLUG D=4 9X8.5 |.=8 i D=4 HXEH H L=B 1
19 TA-0500301-R0 PLLUG BX5.8 L=3 Mg BXE, B L=z 1
20 C0O-3030000-00 DL WICK S o.o2
il F00-4T4G7 TAKE UP TEVERE FFE T
22 CE-2020000-00 OIL WICK SR .04
23 22810807 RUBBER PLUG FALg 1
24 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN LT By 1
25 ©0Q-20200060-00 Ol WICK Pl 0.35
25 SNIEOB0E 2T R SCREWMET=5 IRl " ME L=6 7
27 40027951 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_PIN KIASA FEY 1
28 TA0370301-R0 PLUG 0-3.7%4.4 £=3 it D=3 7X4. 4 L=3 1
2% 400-23568 BUSHING 1EEIEA 5
30 400-23569 BUSHING 18 AL
il CEATET1871-TP THEDST COLLAR D=17 W=T1 TSARE D17 W=11 H
32 SM-8060612-TR SCREW MB L=8 s me L=06 2
33 Ell B1438-512-800 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 gy B T =1, 8 i
4 ] 226-DB206 SPACER Y SR Y 1
35 501 226-06305 SPACERZ SRS AN—Y Z i
K Ll 226-07800 SPACER A B AN A T
37 1 226-07709 SPACER B HEB AN B 1
38 501 226-07B08 SPACER D HEBIAA=TD 1
ag 01 226-07907 SPACER E HEBAN-T E 1
40 01 226-06404 SPACER F EFEEBAN-Y F 1
1 CO-ZEA00000 CIEWICK T 0.0
42 b 400-46340 NEEDLE _BAR_ROCKING_COMPONENTS it FRRER ‘ 1
43 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_RDCKING BASE_ASM stEEEaE tl
44 o 400-43925 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD g7 S ]
45 400-35895 ROCKING RDD SQUARE BLOCK g DAY HER L)
S TI2-04506 ROCKING ROD SHUARE BLOCK A RSSOV R A [}
47 23204805 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCHK SHES DO HERE B oY
48 23204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C SRS S0 FAE G {1}
48 & 400-84253 NEEDLE_BAR_LEFT_ASM Gt (F) A (1}
50 o 40064252 NEEDLE_BAR _RIGHT_ASM dRE (8 8 (13
51T AO-32187 NEENE BAR CONNECTION ASH SR [
52 400-28868 RING_A Ul A (43
53 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR QIL SEAL FELT, A BRSO TILE A [}
54 $8-6080510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 iy 3/32-5B6 L=4. 5 (L
55 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR Ol SEAL PLATE ARSI [
56 726-81803 TUIDE BLOCK GUIDEPLATE ED T2 17
57 $5-4080715-GP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ol 8.64-40 L=7 (23
58 400-38701 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. BOF (&) (1)
58 226-51951 SLIDER ALOCK ASM. A BOF G A (0
B0 226-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B B0F G B {1
Bt 72682157 SLIDE BLOCK BOF ) C [
62 22682256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D #wh-F G D {13
83 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E BOF ) E (n
B4 WP-0450000-80 WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 YEes 4 BXEBXD B [
85 85-7110710-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 #ERY 116440 L =7 (1)
(3 TIE-85903 FELT GUIDE R L RS [4)
a7 226-86108 OIL GUARD FELT SHER )b B 5]
[a53} 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER RERE b J T 23
89 22B-81508 SPRING BB o/ TR {2}
70 $5-6080410-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 TRl 1/8-44 | =4 (1)
71 72681318 STCPPERTEPRING COVER L v = Glaa/t— [&9]
72 226-81712 STOPFER SCREW EHEE D T (2
73 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER AHETEL L6 4]
74 $5-4080715-5¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 #wAfalb 9-84-40 L=7 (2)
75 400-39628 FELT PRI (1)
78 TI5-03702 ROLER FELT R s
77 228-81209 FELT COVER Tl MEER {5
78 58-4000415-5P SCREW 364-40 L4 Eedals 9/84-40 Lo=4 ]
79 208-82504 SPRING BEARING [kl Z
80 B1425-528-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 &M bshiols 4
B 164-31868 NEECLE CLANE DGR, RIGHT HEOTET T UMM IR T
B2 16431510 NEEDLE CLAMP [3 10MM, RIGHT HMED 1. 0 1AM {1
83 S5-8080410-TF SCREW 34256 L=13.5 i 3.32-58 L=3. 5 (1)
84 164-31780 NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM, LEFT BHEED () 10 MM 1
85 164-31710 NEEDLE CLAMP [3 10MM, LEFT SHEED (2) 10 MM (1)
BB H SE-8080410-TF SUREW 3792568 =448 Tl W EERE =R (48]
57 MOP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17T #15 i DPX 17 #1858 ?
MOTED 32 #0678 :DARTE 7 7

S




3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

AU DB




0 NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION Qw
1 PA-1604005-80 ARICYLINDER 1.
2 F.-3040405-04 ELROW UNION 1
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION 1
4 400-23016 LPPER _KNIFE BASE 1
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE JOINT mtﬁw] hos /r L 1
[ ET505-804-000 FINGE SHAFT R E T I
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW MBX6 lEshfal MBX(0 8 L=6 1
8 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE EHREDEEAL 1
9 SM-4040855-8P SCREW Horal b

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE e Ho PGl i 1

11 SM-4040855-5F SCREW T gt z

12 400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_FASE e Sk D de e 1

13 SM-4041655-5P SCREW M4 1.=18 72;:/\“29 L 2

14 400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE S0 2L A R 1

i85 Si-4040855-81 SCREW e ‘\ﬁdﬂu 2

167 400-33876 CLAMP_SPRING 5 A T

17 SM-40304 5555 SCREW oAU M5 Lo=4 1

18 #1 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 Fan AR AT 0L 2 1

19 #01 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 ERIBOAZIAN -0, 4 1

20 #01 164~10805 SPACER 0.6 RO AZIA-T-0, & 1
27 EN] 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 _1:5{*‘;3]’3%7\7\/\ T—-0. 8 T
22 400-26152 UPPER_THREAD TRIMMER_PLATE FAEIOER TR 1
23 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Uf&‘ﬁa L 4
24 " 400-26153 UPPER_THREAD_TRIMMER_RBASE EREn s 1
25 SM-4040855-59 SCREW el 2
26 ¥ A00-23020 UFPPER_KNIFE 10 32 e 10 T2 T
27 400-28151 CLOTH_SPREADER THAT L wE - 1
28 SM-4040855-8F SCREW Al ?
29 WP-0450000-50 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEs 4. 5XBX0 & ?
30 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK ey R-L B 2
3 A00-33815 CLANMP_ PLATE i il T
32 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ElorEEL - (1 8) 1

NOTE(EED )

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS

LB -

RS



4, NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS
Pt A B




BEE MO NOITE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Oty
i ADD-3B57 LEAF_ZPRING HTHEZ [d42 1
Z SM-4040455-50 SOREW meuidals M4 L oe4d 2
3 % A00-36573 LEAF_BPRING _PLATE A e A 1
4 40036578 SHAFT GUIDE_RASE WA R 1
5 SM-B050R02-TH BOLT SBTUNIL I~ 2
) WP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X9.6X0.6 TEE 5 2 XITEXTOR 7
7 ¥ 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT ) ST R B 1
8 RE-0703000-K0 E-RING 7 E#ilLoE 7 1
a 400-38575 BALANCE SPRING NS ARHEER 2

10 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRI AFYII 1
K 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN S ATERET i
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E#ihE 3 2
13 SM-6051202.TN SCREW MBX0.8 L=12 FEFRILE MBEX0O B =12 4
14 ADD-26572 REVERSAL_BASE HETIE R A 1
1 SM-6051002-TF BOREW MEXD0,8 L=1D FEFURIL S MB X O, B L =10 2
1 SM-8051402-TP SCREW MBb L=1d EHRETME L =T4 I
17 NM-8050001-8C  NUT M5 KEIYV RS MEXO08 18 1
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION | V5 ol 3
19 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW TIba=Z 2
20 ¥r PV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5 ifi— ~EBRELDIRE 5 2
21 PYX-0505610-00 SILENCER plEFE i
22 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ao 1
23 SM-5030655-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAC VA AV, 4
24 EA-9500804-00 CABLE BAND E= YA 3
25 ¥ A00-32654 AR VALVE CABLE ASM TP —TIA8 2
75 BT-040025T R URETHANE HOEE, BLACK SUETR-A B (A
27 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7 1
28 P A1 200505-A0 AR CYLINDER TR !



THREAD TENSION & WIBER COMBONENTS




O
i

P x@ﬁ;‘f’“ mw O 'H“:Z‘»i;” s"ifw ity
1 wo 25634 WIPER oA f e 1
3 40025635 WIPER_CYLINDER _BASE DA TR 1
3 SI.-8040892-TN BOLT i EAEFAI - 2
4 PA-1002508-A0 CYINDER MRS 1
5 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION TR A 1
6 40044963 STOPPER BOLCT A T—=RIL T
7 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AV C - 3
8 BT-0400251-EB COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28G SEvR-2 B 3
] 40051321 COMP_THREAD_TENSION $IE D 1

10 ADD-28250 TENSION_BASE_PLATE TR (1

9 An0-28251 THREAD TENSION_BAGE IR {1y

12 400-15697 THREAD _GUIDE_PIN FRERT (23

13 400-22463 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A #x% IR (1

14 400-22427 THREAD TENSION NUT %J*]%F“ [~ (2)

15 FEO-A5T0% THREAD TENSION SPRING é*-awmfuij it {1

HES 225-45505 BOBHEN WINDER TENSION TIEE FEEFIR (]

17 BR214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC é&%;}iﬂ (1)

18 225.28473 ROBRRBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. FAFETER (R (1)

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE TN (1)

20 225-28515 BORBIN THREAD TENSION ROT FETETE {1}

Z1 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. [ H Foat H GE) 23

22 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT HETFF v b (n

23 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST HEETE (1)

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARTHOEELES (1)

25 220-21508 THREAD TENSION DISK FEFI (2)

25 % 2221605 THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING FEBTER {17

27 228-21803 DISK STOPPER FERFIIERA (1)

28 22045307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE S TS (1)

29 & 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING HEFER (1)

30 55-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 55 Rl 9/.84-40 L=8B 5 (1)

31 B1178-512-0G0 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A} FRREN A ]

32 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), RIGHT #REER () & (1)

33 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FRFRTEN (2)

o34 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE ikt (1)
a5 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR HRERAS— {2y

36 B39 T8-R52-A00 TENSION RELEASE PIN A HEETT TR Tz

a7 B3148-552-F 00 TENSION RELEASING PIN SR, F (1

38 SD-470316-TR SHOULDER SCREW [j=4.7 H=3.1 Bl D=4, 7 H=3. 1 (2)

te] SM-B050612-TF SCREW MBX6 R MBE X0 8 L =8 (2)

40 $8-5091020-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9.5 RS2l 9.584—40 L =89 B (2

21 NEBUEZ 057 NUT 1/8-44 FEF IR TS84 4 (37

42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 REFVEAS 11./684~-40 (2}

43 A00-15699 SPRING_GUIDE R THAR (1

44 S5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 R 9.84-40 L =5 (1

45 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AR (1}

TG WP-G3505T6-50 WAGHER 3.5X6X0.5 TEE 3. B X B X060 (]

47 PJ-3040405-08 ELEOW UNION TRz AY 1

48 SM-4050855-SF SCREW HARLD M5 L=8 7

49 AD0-34074 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT MR LER L 1

50 A00-25636 THREAD TENSION_CYLINDER_BRACKE 36 L3 U JEUESHR 1

59 SIL-B0Z08G2-TH BOLT B ABTURIL z

L PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER TR A 1



LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS




R N pea Oty
1 40028624 FARPIO e 1
i SM-6051002-TP BOREW MEXILE L=l FETURIL S MEB X G, B =10 4
3 WP-0531000-800  WASHERME WREEIEA, M B 4
4 < 400-25646 LOWER_KNIFE TFRIID AR 2
5 400-25622 KNIFE_LINK_AFRM ARUDE 2
B SM-B040360-TF SCREW THhhy M4 1T=13 7
7 400-25823 KNIFE PRESSER_BASE ARFTALHE 2
8 SM-B040B02-TF SCREW M4 L=6 FERlle MaAa X0 7 L =56 2
2 WE.0450000-80  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 WS 4, BXEX 0B 2

10 400-33420 LOWER_KNIFE_LINK FHREH U 2
11 80-0450407-5F HINGE SCREW D=4 .5 H=4 BHEU =40 H=4 z
12 400-25661 CYLINDER_IDINT FAREN)FE A 2
12 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN N oy 2
14 BAGA5-450-000 SNAR RING PRGN 4
15 PA-1001521-A0 AR CYLINDER TFE LA 2
18 EI0460525-03 HOSE ELEOW A LI 7
17 P.J-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAVES (e 2
18 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DA B 6
19 400-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R TR0 A 1



[
=

)

h
TIEEE.

- g a 3
Cnlll

sésw.&_. ~
BVERND S N |

~3
[l
‘ e



FLET N ROTE FARTHD Dty
1 HM-0021300-00 1
P SM-E051202.TP SCREW MEXD.8 L=12 FErALE ME N D8 Lol 4
3 400-26167 MOTCR_BASE P ri— 4 i
4 SM-6081402-TF SCREW MG L=14 METalL MB L=14 7
5 13302500 DOWEL PIN 2 Ao R 1
B 133-01808 DOWEL PIN FUTIVES T
7 400-23015 KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM A ABEN A 1
8 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ity MB L =5 1
9 SB-1170008-C0 BEARING halayaitel- =] 1

10 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C LR 1
1 400-23012 ABSY CENTER KNIFE DRIVING_ROD EREpL T FHE I
12 400-26131 KNIFE_MOVING_ARM XA BB 1
13 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 AL MB L=14d 1
14 400-26113 HINGE_SCREW_A Bl A 1
15 400-26132 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT oA R 1
76 FOUZ6TIS KNIFE_MOVING BHAFT BUSHINGTA P TR T A 1
17 400-26134 KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING R A EREE T i B 1
18 400-26114 HINGE_SCREW B &l B 1
19 400-26125 KNIFE_LINK_A AR A 1
20 SM-BOS0B12-TP SCREW M5X8 SRl MB X0, 8 L =6 1
71 0028127 KNIFE_LTNK_B XTI T B T
22 400-26130 KNIFE_LINK_PIN AR o 1
23 SM-B040460-TP SCREW TRL M4 =4, 2 i
24 400-26129 KNIFE_LINK_D EAZUE D 1
25 400-26115 HINGE_SCREW C il G 1
28 AGGBTTS HINGE_SCREW_D Rl D H
27 400-42089 THRUST WASHER A7 s i
28 400-26128 KNIFE_LINK_C FAZUvEC 1
29 164-15515 KNIFE BAR CLAMP ARBEE 1
30 $S-6000910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 Ty 26440 L =9 1
KX 400-26136 SLIDE_BLOCK =] T
32 53-5110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=R bERtals 1178440 =8 1
33 WP-0480856-5F WASHER 4.8X8.4)0.8 WS 4, BX B 4X0. 8 1
34 400-26137 SLIDE_BLOCK _GUIDE AR BTSN 1
3 SM-40512656-8p SCREW, M5 L=12, HRl M5 L=12 2
36 4502678 KNIFE_BAR AT 1
37 400-26120 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING @ AAE W o B H
38 400-26119 KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING & AAET W A 1
s A00-26121 KNIFE_BASE_A AEEE A
40 SM-6041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 Rl M4 L =i I}
EX! Z00-80721 KNIFE HASE B ATHB 1
42 BM-B041200-5F SCREW M4 [=14 LAy MA =12 i
43 400-26155 KNIFE_RIGHT A EX2E A 1
44 SM-50208565-SM SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 JUA 2 RRL 2
45 400-26109 CYLINDER_PLATE ) SRR 1
LTS 40037058 CYLINDER_PLATE_SFACER AR AT z
47 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=18 el M5B L=18 1
48 400-26111 CYLINDER_BLOGK U A RS 1
49 SM-4040855-5F SCREW Tl 2
50 # 400-33538 CENTER_KNIFE_CYLINDER R A TS 1
51 % PA-TE020TE-AT AR CYLINDER TFITRE 17
52 +r 400-44626 AIRCYLINDER SENSCOR CNTGA IP—Y -t CN 79 A (1)
83 PJ-23040405-04 ELBOW UNION T 2
64 NM-8080001-8C NUT M6 FARFYEAE M8 118 1
55 SM-8063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 Bt s 1
56 400-33464 BEARING FIATE NPT

57 SM-4050855-SF SCREW Fedaly MB L =R 4
58 PA-Q0001 10-00 KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER SRR YO A 1
50 PX~5000280-A0 PIN N E 1
B0 SB-1100012-00 BEARING OO L
57 8T-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK, TR A B 7
82 SM-4050856-5P BCREW el MB L =R 5
53 CS-0050810-5H THRUST GOLLAR ASM. D=0.5 W=8 RDANE D=9 B W=8 #§ 1



LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEIER

8.

—— i s

-



400-20547

™

3 E

i

[£5

LORIPTION

#
LOWER_SHAFT BUSH.F

e
i)

THEIASIL (A)

ety

:::::

1 1
2 SM-8060612-TF SCREW M6 L=t el Ma L =6 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT _BLUSH-M TFEsh ) (D 1
4 BM-BOB0B1Z-TR SCREW MA L= sy Me L =8 1
5 fr 400-62486 ASSY LOWER SHAFT TERE 1
g 40023485y LOWER_SHAFT O TEI T Ty
7T o 400-62317 LOWER SHAFT_GEAR TR (2)
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH T T e — A 1
g 400-13061 THRUST WASHER AT LB 1
10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR TR T A I3 o—if i
K SH-BOE0E1Z-TP SCREW MB =6 EHRE WME L= ]
12 TA-0550804-R0 RUBBER PLUG I 1
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING BCREW A QW= mll 2
14 SQ-2080451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW JRA @R z
15 22E-88B07 OIL SEAL B0 ] S Bl o LB L i
16 Z36-20306 PIFE STOPFER A JINATIEE A q
7 236-28802 PLUNGER TS e 2
18 o 236-28802 PLUNGER SPRING FEse—dh 2
19 400-13508 PLUNGER_SCREW TE e kil ?
20 Tr RO-0481901-00 RUBRER RING O Uz 2
o5 236-30007 TUSE Fa—7 I
22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPFORT_ASM AT U R~ M 1
23 SM-80B0612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Rl MB L =6 {(2)
24 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NPUwE 20X 42 1
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET T8 TOr Y - 1
75 SW-B0E0ETZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 THRT MBE =8
27 400-25613 CCUPLING hwFUg 1
28 SM-8081612-TP SCREW MBX16 E&sHial M6 L =18 4
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC tU—RE-4 1
30 SL-B052592-TN BOLT iAol - 4
3% 40033473 MOTOR_BASE T—FRETE 1
32 SM-B083002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 SIS M8 L =30 ?
33 WP.0841601-8C WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 EEmEMFERL MB 2
WE-DB20002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 WihpEs M a z



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT GOMPONENTS



400-25605

DESCRIPTION

LAGE HOOK_SHAFT _BASE L

s

1
2 AD0-25660 HOOK_LIPPER AISH SHEI L A S H
3 400-25618 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH EHT AT 1
4 B1B31-850-000 il SEAL HEMEA L~ L 1
5 400-39741 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK R 1
8% 4008877 CUTER_HOOKIL) HnE GFE 1)
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK o JhEE (CREE) [}
8 400-35433 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE R ar— 2R (1)
3 400-42656 HOOK GIB (L) T (g 1)
10 228-13703 NEEDLE FOSITIONER i (KE) (1
T4 ZZETT4008 SCREW BFEREDAIL )
12 40012086 OlL_PLUG FAIWNTDY (1)
13 101-12803 BCREW BE ISR (3
14 110-15908 OIL WICK TREN T EAa A (1)
15 TA-0200301-M0 PLUG b2 D=2 9X3 2 =3 (1
T A0GBBZTE ASSY BUBEN gl | 1
17 ¥ 400-66308 REFLECTION SHEET B FEf B (1)
18 #(1 A400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B et e B 1
19 51 40028562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C EgaliEE 1
20 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D EHUESE D 1
] (T 40050549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEARE B UER & 1
22 #01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEARF Ela s F 1
23 207 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A B UEE A 1
24 400-54979 GEAR_THRUST_WASHER ST M EE 1
25 400-22588 BOTTOM_COVER EWEE 1
28 400-22580 BOTTOM_CUOVER_GASKET EWqEI U ED H
27 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=6 Houpfalb MB L =6 4
28 SQ-2050463-MZ. CONNECTING SCREW PRt Al 2
29 400-16748 OlL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FHEFMRAL 1
30 400-20570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING st il e 1
3T ¥ RO-0Z423571-00 RUBBER RING ouU>s L
32 TA-0280301-M0 PLUG g D=2, 9X3. 2 L=3 f
33 400-11008 GEAR_SPACER-A FAT LA A 1
34 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L FAps-— (LY | 1
35 400-25345 GEAR_HOLDER-L HERILE— L (4]
36 FEZ00062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 KT 2 X B 37
37 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TESE 5. BX10X0, B 2
38 400-43314 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK [, DERAE E 1
k1 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK mhEgEpR e (hEg) 1
4D B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN ek H
47 SM-8050812-TF SCREW MEX8 Rl ME R ETT=ES 1
47 B81821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD RN S A 1
43 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 AEITVE 11.64-40 i
44 400-52837 OPENING LEVER === 1
45 SM-B7B06A0-TP SCREW M3,5 L=6 Tl M3, 8 L =6 1
a5 WP-0371016-30 WASHER 3.7X8X1 WS 3. 7R EXT T
47 CQ-2520000-00 Oll. WICK past 0.05
48 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK EHhra b T 1
49 400-323089 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK FHE S 1
50 $8-6153012-TR SCREW 15/64-28 JETAULS 158428 1
51 WP-06210715-51 WASHER B,2X13X1 FEEE B. DA 13 X 1 1
52 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 FEFAUL i
53 WP-D841600-5D WASHER M8 FREEFIFER, MG L
54 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L FA7 - () |3
55 SM-4050855-3P SCREW M5 L=6 Ul MB L =6 1
56 SR-B05 002~ T SUREW B =10 FHit T
57 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_R eI B 1
58 400-25663 GEAR_FELT EEF T o)L 1
58 BM-4040855-5P SCREW Fedals Z
60 EA-9500B04-00 CABLE BAND =5 ATE 10
61 & 400-25626 NIFPER_SPRING_ L MAEXTTHE 1
62 SL-8041002-TN SCREW JEEAT FRETURIL b 2
83 #01 101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 2P ASN ASAMR 1.8 1
64 01 104-11201 THRUST WASHER, F EHEASL ATANE 1. 4 i
85 401 101-09808 THRUST WASHER, B FEEASNL, ATANE R 1
56 i T01-126056 THRUST WASHER 1.7 XYL o R T T
87 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 B AL ATARE 1.8 1
88 £01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 I-RILNFUG 9 525X 80 52 1
69 #01 $B-3085301-0B NEEDEL BEARING T PIbNTF UL 9 BEE X B, BE 1
70 #11 5B-3095301-00 NEEDLE BEARING 9,525X9.52 T P)RFUSS 3 BEEX 9.6 1
71 £ ER-3055307-00 BEARING IRy | RSN T S B TR SO = B Y T
72 400-25353 (BEAR_SPACER-A BTN B i
73 SM-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 =12 FEIURN MB XD B L=12 ?
74 SM-B060550-TF SCREW M6 |.=4.5 kg MB L=4 5 3

NOTECEED)

#O1.SELECTIVE PARTS

L.

BIRE&S



SHAFT BIGHT COMPONENTE

ud

145, HOOK DRIVIN

SEeeel e

ZHEl




REF NO HOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & =
1 ADO-Z5606 LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT BABE R Ly i
2 AD0-2566() HOOK, UPPER_BLISH 2 b 1
3 400-25816 HOOK_LOWER_RLSH BT A 1
4 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL BREEA 1 ISl 1
B oo 400-39741 ABSY-LARGE_HOO® s 1
§ I0G-18077 CUTER_HOOR) NE D on!
7 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Tow T (AED (1
8 400-33423 ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE R ir—2 4 (13
g 400-42656 HOOK GIB (L) PEER (AE) (1)

10 % 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER R (KE) (1
9 22874008 STHEW HETIHEAs &)
12 400-12088 OlL_PLUG FANTSY (1
13 101-12803 SCREW HE |EhIA (3}
14 11015806 OIL WICK TR e RS (1)
15 ¥r TA-0280301-M0 PLUG k¥ D=2 9x3 2 L =3 (1
T\ AN0AR2T2 REEY AOEEH Gl
17 +r 400-88300 REFLECTION SHEET B FEt—b B (0
16 #03 400-26561 HOCK_SHAFT _GEAR-E eyl EE ¢ 1
19 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT _GEAR-C E3UEE C 1
20 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D FEEa s D 1
PE: ¥ F00-40543 RUOR SHAFT_GEARE EHaLhE
22 #01 40040550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F EEUMEE F t
23 $01 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A IR UEE A L
24 400-54679 GEAR_THRUST _WASHER FIEV IS RS 1
25 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER BWEE 1
78 A00-27550 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET TN 1
27 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=6 HAUMAG MB L =6 4
28 S80-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW JoA e 2
29 ¥ 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW EMEEILU 13
30 400-29570 OlL_ADJUSTING_SPRING HEHmEN 1
31 % RO-0422407-00 RUBBER RING [N T
a2 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG g D=2 9X3 2 =3 &
33 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A EY A A 1
34 400-25355 ASSY-BEAR_HOLDER-R ERILS- (R) # 1
a5 400-25346 GEAR_MCLDER-R FraLbd— R (1
36 PS-G200062-KH SPRING PINZX5 AT 2 X8 (&3]
a7 WP-0550800-8F WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TES B BAXT0OX0D. & 2
38 400-411C9 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R F T | St T T 1
39 22813000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK eI L A (SR
49 B1823-061-000 OPENING LEVER GRANK FIN R A 1
47 SMADE0ETZTR SCREW WBXE Al Mo R 0. 57 =g 1!
42 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW 8TUD SREERITS D e 1
43 NS-5110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 AEFYR 1178440 1
44 400-52837 OPENING LEVER F—T— !
45 SM-87506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 AL M3, B L=8 1

gt WP0371076-50 WASHER 3.7X8X1 WEE 3. 7 X8R T
47 CQ-2520000-00 OlL WICK S 0.05
48 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Zaga o L 1
49 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER EEEIEDT i
50 $5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 RETURNLN 15/684-28 1
57 WE-UBZ1076-50 WASHER 6.2X713%1 TEE SR I3 X0 T
52 SM-B083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 TRETUTIL 1
53 WP-0841600-SD WASHER M8 TEEIER M B 1
B4 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R A - () i
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 weuialh MB L =8 1

Y SM-E05T002-1F SCREW M8 L=10 EHRG T
57 400-25662 GEAR_COVER_B Fiprrd) - 8 1
58 ¥ 400-25663 GEAR_FELT M T ol - 1
59 SM-B040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BT 2
&0 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND =T AN 10
B1 W 0025627 NIPPER_SPRING_R AAFARES T
82 S1.-6041092-TN SCREW B RETUETURIL b ?
B3 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.5 EBEEXAFI ATAME 1.6 1
64 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F T EAYIL RTANE 1. 4 1
85 #01 101-39809 THRUST WASHER, B EEh AL ATARME B i
56 T 16712605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 E A AT AR 1.7 T
87 0 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 wBEEAYIL ZSAME 1.8 1
58 £01 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 Z-RNFUDS 2 BEE X9, B8 1
89 £03 SB-3096301-08 NEEDEL BEARING T RANTFULS 9 BRBE X G B2 1
70 #01 SB-30958301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 5.825XG,52 T FIAFU A 9, ERR X O B2 1
7 E] SB-30053071-003 BEARING IV 9 | PNz SRS B B Gl U S R T
72 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B A2 A B 1
73 SM-BO51202-TP SOREW MEX0.8 |.=12 AEAULE MEX 0. B L=12 2
74 SM-B8080BED-TP SCREW MB L=4.5 SR Me =4 5 3

NOTE( 50D #071. SELECTIVE PARTS BRI



11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS




RER MO NOTE PART MO

DESCRIPTION

FIBER_BRACGKET

e
g

AR A

i
o

1 400-75657 2
Z BLABOA1082-TH SOREW PR REAETURID - 2
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET R FRARAREET IR B 2
4 SM-ERBOS02-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 mAETALN ME. B L =5 2
5 400-33508 FIBER_BRACKET TSR O z
g 400-43995 BOBIN SENSOR ASEY NG PRy B | 1
7 SM-4021201-8G  SCREW M2 L=12 B M2 L =12 4
8 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR LS T E Z
9 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK T C == é
10 BC-01240680-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ARGl S DV N S 1
T FJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING Ve S s I
12 400-534214 FIBER _BRACKET SPACER 2Nt — 2
13 WP-D220300-8C WASHER T REE 4



COMPONENTE

e
o]

12, THREAD DETECTIN

SRR

o
U



o) <7

EFF ROTE PART MO ESORIFETION & ity
1 400-25631 DETECTING RASE eI b =k (]
z SL-B0410682-TH BOREW BEHRITVE TN 2
3 400-43312 DETECTING SPACER SRR A e 4
4 ADD-25632 SENSOR_BASE froth A i
5 ADD-25633 SENSOR_GARDE fr ot 2
g SMBO30E02-TP BOLT M35 NG I
7 400-25628 DETECTING BAR GUIDE AVTUSE ST 2
R SM-4030455-5P SCREW HUhD M3 L =4
9 400-25629 DETECTING BAR_L FtNEHEL 1

10 ¥ 400-25630 DETECTING BAR_R SN EMES 1

v % 400-43857 THREAD THECK SENSOR ASMILY R T—H L I

12 e 400-43988 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R} Atnsst s —E R 1

k! SM-BE50802-TN SOREW M2.5 L=8 AEIURILS M2, B L =8 2



b
i

13, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R R




EBCRIPTION

o
(%)

B
1 OlL_TANK_BASE TR DB 1
2 EL-50512382.TH BOLT MEE P AU - z
3 40D0-34826 ClL_TANK_ASHM. FA I T
4 SL-B040B32-TN BOLT e PR Y P 2
5 ADD-44679 ASSY_FLOTER TR THE 1
[ RO-ZT82001-10 O-RING o7 T
7 400-28689 SCREW L 1
8 RO-0882401-00 RUBBER RING 0 e 1
9 400-36167 OlL_GAGE AN~ 1
10 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAR A W T 1
TR ROGZETE0T-00 RUBBER RING oz T
12 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLEY #min 1
13 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER_R FANT5 1
14 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_AShM. AT A A B (13
5 Z36-30604 CIL FILTER JOINT A AT A =BT o (13
i3 73630708 TUBEE FHTE GNEY
17 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B INA T ikeh B {2}
18 400-42286 ASSY_CN._FILTER_L A AT AR 1
19 236-30850 OlL_FILTER _JOINT_ASM, FAANT A IEF - a4~ (GE) (1}
20 236-30601 OlL FILTER JOINT AAWTAIEF—TaA s (1
21 236-30106 TUBE B FI—2J B (7.05)
22 236.28408 PIPE STOPPER B AT B (23
23 400-16745 TUBE_HOLDER A TR 1
24 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMAL M4 L =86 1
25 WP-0430800-3D WASHER M4 ZEpe W JER, M4 1
76 Z38-30007 TUBE FI=T 5
27 286-20306 PIPE STOPPER A IS T IkE A 20
28 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—T B 1
20 236-20405 PIRE STOPPER B AT B 4
30 236-20504 DISTRIBUTOR SEE A
3 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP FEFT—Ax vy 7
3z 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT A N2 g T T T S 2



14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
JUw 25w DER

o



REE WO MOTE BART MO DESCRIPTION B Oty
1o 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR D o e B S o i
7 BL-4031281-8C SOREW M2¥12 Boulals AN MAXO, B L 4
2 400-23448 PULSE_MOTOR_BASE FO A e T 1
4 SM-B061202-TP SCREW MBL=12 FETURILE MAB L =12 2
5 4D0-33489 BACK_TACK_BEARING PiATE N B G TR 1
g SM-3041255.50 SCREW M4 =12 BTG E M L ETE T
7 ¥ SB-1050020-00 BEARING ZADOEE 1
8 WP-0510516-80D  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 TEE 5.1 X7.BX0O5 2
9 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 AT 1

10 133-01908 DOWEL PIN AU THA 1
1 400-31053 BACK TUCK CAM Ny T wTRAL T
12 8M-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHial M4 L =6 2
13 400-31052 BACK_TUCK_LINK JOw AT ) S 1
14 SR.11000214-00 BREARING TEDOEE 1
15 400-26143 BACK FEED ARM SN 4w DB 1
T8 V22572002 DRIVINGFIN, A HEDEEE S A T
1 #01 22572101 DRIVING PIN, B HHRDEEE B 1
18 $01 22572200 DRIVING PIN, C HEOEREIE > C 1
19 #01  225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D FHECEEIEY D 1
20 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X6 R MBEXD. B8 L =8 2
21 SM-6061402-TF SCREWMB (=34 AENGL MB =14 i
22 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T it 1
23 400-31055 PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE T s UR R 1
24 SM-4040655-3p SCREW M4 L=6 Heuial, M4 L =86 2
25 A00-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM woH Ly ME 1
75 EM-B030412-TP SCREW FHEE ME L =4 7
27 SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 HoUMAL AR 1
28 WP-D450000-80  WASHER 4.5XaX0.5 WgEE 4, BEXE8 X0 5 4
NOTE( 350} #O1.LBELECTIVE PARTS BB

i

ey

(e
i



MECHANISM COMPILATION

EER

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1)

CF-BER (1)

E e




REP MO MOTE  PART NG Oty
} A00-23188 1
2 400-35075 ; T in
3 400-42653 CAP_LARGE Frw e 4
4 G5032-164-000 CASTER o A — 4
5 400-35074 ADJUST BOLT T3 AL 4
B A00-26350 VAN TABLE EVimeir 1
7 BK-3451601-55 WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=18 AR D=4, B L =18 i
8 4A00-26619 BOX_PLATE LR i
9 SM-0050801-3C SCREW M5 L=8 SRR M L =8 4

10 ¥ 400-23803 BOX_PLATE RUBRER ST 1
17 A00-33789 WA SWITCH BRACKET ASAAVFLEE T
12 SL-6O51082-TN BOLT EESibE TR b 2
13 SM-4040655-8N SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 Heulial M4 L o=8 2
14 SL-6082002-TN BOLT AR b 3
15 HX-0005600-08 SPACER Rtk B
TE SLATEE a0 NCREW NSRS HAURRT LA M E L =g 3
17 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP =i U 7
18 SM-6040602-TN BOLT 7 FETURIL 7
19 400-39168 INT_COVER ehglELE 1) C— 1
20 SL-4030891-SC SCREW MaXa Bl A2 M3 L =8 4
| EA-BO0ZB11-00 BUSHINGT BEJYTa L (!
22 40026359 SUB_TABLE T IF—=2 1
23 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER F TR 4
24 SM-1083552-TN SCREW M6 L=35 M M8 L =35 4
25 NAM-B060001-SC NUT M6 ATV MB 1% 4
78 400-26360 SUB_TABLE_BRACKET U F—TIVEER z
27 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FATURIL S 4
28 400-34007 STACKER_FLAT PLATE DS TIIN—RA B v 1
29 SL-8051002-TN BOLT EEATTETURIL - 4
30 400-26351 PIVOT_PLATE_A ERE A 2
37 SM-A050E0T-8N SCREW M3 1=8 mralgal M8 TTEE !
3% 400-26355 POSITION_PIN AIESREH 2
33 400-35100 MAGNET T 4
24 8K-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 =13 AL D=23.8 L=13 fi
35 SM-4030801-8N SCREW M3 =8 Heulll M3 L =8 2
kf:} E3160-750-000 BU MAGNET BU X¥7ZRwvE 2
ar SK-1351601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.6 L=15 HAhl D=3 58 L=I8 2
a8 400-26363 PIVOT_PLATE © FrE C 2
38 SK3271301-SE WOOD SOREW D=2.7 L=13 AARL D=2 7 L=13 1
40 400-26354 POSITION_BOSS BRI b
47 SMOTC40801-8C SCREW M4XD, 7 T+ LA = Y A N A = 3
4z 400-23185 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET A HAUSREAE A 1
43 SM-6061402-TN BOLYT EIURIL - 2
44 WP-0641601-30 WASHER M6 PHEEHIEL ME ?
45 400-23182 GAS_SPRING_BRACKET R FIZIEHAELEHE B 1
5 SM-GOBT602-T Y BOLT MBL=16 eIy MB L ETE 3
47 WP-0841601-80 WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EEEREHNEA M B 3
A8 ¥ 400-23177 GAS_SPRING_A AR A i
49 50-0801008-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 Bl D8 HIO 2
50 NM-B8050001-SE NUT M3 APV MB z
TEY NM-7050032-50 NUT M5 AT VR a
52 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT TSIV 2
53 400-23181 HEAD_GUIDE_PIN BRERAA B 1
54 NM-B080001-8E NUT M8 FEFVE M8 E 1
55 WP-0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TGhnEdn M8 1
56 —400-23183 CUP BRACKET A DUy TR A T
57 SL-B041092-TN SCREW RN 2
58 400-23185 CLIP_BRACKET B w7 B 1
53 ¥ 4D0-26972 CATCH CLIP_A FwiF gy A 1
80 SM-4030455-SN SCREW Heuldals M3 L o=d a
61 400-33778 SUCTION_BOX EETETOX T
62 ADD-34474 SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET WG 5 |74 s 20 A RE AR 4
63 400-34475 SUCTION_BOX__ADJUST _BOLT TRE I & 47 B 4
64 SM-B051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 =14 OwAZFFHRIvS MB L =14 8
65 SM-B053052-TN SCREW M5 L=30 BTGV M5 L =30 f
BB NV-B050001-5F NUT M5 FES Y MS XU 8T 1E 17
67 v 1 400-26257 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_& 14 R~ IR AR08 4 1
88 #{1 400-27366 SEWNING _TABLE_UNIT 16 20 BEST—DOWLAS S P11 6_RP0
63 CM-B001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL & WEEL Y2 2L 8 1
70 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CE /0% (JURK T {35 1
7 STB051002-TN BOLT BEEAAENAL b
72 4D0-55802 SUCTION_SUPPORT PLATE S FE i 1
73 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0,7 L8 Hidaly M4 XD 7 L =83 2
74 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG ki i
75 SM-1041204-2C SCREW M4 =12 MmAvaly Ma X0 7 =12 1
i3 WP OGS T00 T O WASHER 5.2XT.EX0.0 TE EFOM G T
* A00-54636 1

NOTE( 35D )

COMPLETE_NAME _PLATE
#01. BELECTIVE PARTS




16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTE (2}

Eat

A%

S
B
i

{5

B4

7

/

j"

AAE




BEsHmh Tl M4 L =8

PART NG CRIPTION oo Qi
400-25638 ROCK_RAR SEER B i
S0-100646-TF SHOULDER BCREW [0 HE.4 Bials D10 HE 4
WE-1021016-S0 WASHER 10.2X18X1 TEmE 10, 22X 18X 1
WP-1020616-8D WASHER g 1
WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5%0.3 HEEES10. BEX 14 55X 0, 3 b
A00-2563% ROCK_BAR SUPHONT FLATE EEE 7
SM-B050802-TN BOLT FETURIL ?
SM-B051002-TN BOLT FUETURIL - 1
SM-6061402-TN BOLT TNETUAIL - 4
WP-08416801-8C WASHER M6 TLEEEMNEDL MG 4
SM-0040807-50 SCREW M4 =8 FOARG M4 TL=H 7
SM-0050801-5 SCREW M5 L=8 AR O MB L =8 1
400-59868 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY e 1
400-59867 MOTOR_COVER Ed—H— (13
105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FAT O EEAR {1}
BLAD30EETEE SCREW MEXE BARETVMEXT s L=y 9]
B3041-980-000 SPRING R LR L (1)
138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE A w TR LR (1)
HX-0012300-00 CABLE GLIP ) [P A PV (13
111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE oA ZOAA VTR (1
SL-403T681-50 SCREWMI X6 HATRE BLA M3 L=18 77
400-50868 MOTCR ASSY B THREET—FEDR (1)
138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE REERE (BG (1)
SL-4020581-3C SCREW M3X5 EAel M3 XD B L =5 (3
NS-8110420-8P NUT 11/84-40 FEFVE 1168440 (5
WS-0451040-KF SPRING WASHER 4. 5X8.BX1 BREE 4. 5 X8 5 X1 ¥
SL-4041081-50 SCREW M4 =10 Heupals LA MA L =10 (13
NM-5940001-8C NUT M4 WEEYER M4 (1)
B4110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC FANO U it (1)
SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 2.2 Bl D=7. 24 H=2 2 (1)
WP-0B51076-5H WASHER 5 5X13X1 HEE D. DX 13 X 3 2
B3413-227-000-A SPRING SUSPENSION BE iU s oo red (1
SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=2.2 B D=7. 24 H=p 2 {13
B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING . R IR shid (1)
23208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW REARR (0
TS-OREURTT&aP THRUST HISLBER FFa R 9]
$5-8080530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 Bl 89-.684-40 1 =5 il
SL-4031281-5C SCREW M3 L=12 Heuldaly A2 M3 L=12 (23
NM-8030001-5C NUT M3 FESVE M3 XD 5 Ta (2)
400-34447 NEE_SWITCH BARE [ ] 3
SMEEBTA008T SCREW B =14 FZARD Mo XU 8 =714 5
SM-4051655-51 SCREW M5 L=18 Fouhals MEBE L =18 B
400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT BRI 1
A400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY BER 7w 1
320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —BHEIE 2 v T A 1
SL-A040892-TH BOLT BEERAETuIL R

(5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 FARILE (M 12) 4
400-53150 BOBBIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET_ THRENEHE 1
SK-3412001-5C WOODR SCREW D=4.1 L=20 fFEL D=4, 1 L =20 2
WP-D501018-8C WASHER 5X10.5X1 TS BX 10, 5 X1 Z
HX-0075000-00 CLF TR E
HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP g—=bo Uyt 5
HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP gy 5
HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIF ek o AUV vt £
HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP At Iy I H
SL-A0470871-30 SCREW M2 1511 AUNRD LA Ma X 077 7T
HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP BN E 3
EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND ch A 40
EA-G500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BEsl R 150 20
168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL BB ) b4
AD0-34449 ARN COVER =L T
HX-0033800-0F SPACER Rri—ty 3
51-4040681-50 SCREW M4 =6 3



7. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS




REF MU NOTE PART NG DESORIPTION Ty
1 ¥ A00-06128 PEDAL BENSOR B ASM. i
a 400-06135 SENSOR HOLDING A PLATE ASM LAY ER R A (1
3 400-06136 SENSOR A ASM. oot A dE {1
4 400-06208 SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE AT )
] EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND TN (1)
B Z00-05704 PEDAL BENSOR._BASE A=A 4]
7 400-06112 PEDAL_LEVER PN N ]
2 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK AN 57 (0
g 400-06205 VOLUME_LINK M a—Lso (n

10 400-08202 ADJUST NUT SHET oy &3]
T EV-4030807-5N SCREW M3 T8 EFTYERD M3 =8 (¥
iz 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT A {Eragh A (1)
13 400-06200 SPRING_SHAFT_B iFiodh B (1}
14 400-06211 SPRING B 3 B (2}
15 40006212 ADJUST BOREW Al {23
16 SN-B040802TD STHEW MAXE ESRC M4 X077 1=H (73
17 SM-4030801-50 SCREW M3 X 8 HoUMIS M3 X0B L =8 (1)
iR SL-9082094-8F WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ity AL - ?
19 WP-0B71602-8E WASHER 87X18X1.6 TREE B, FX 18X 1.6 2
20 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 HEFYE MB 13 2
2174 40058661 FRONT_SPRING_C REWATTTTC I
22 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B EEE R () 1
23 5L-8041292-TN SCREW B AEmTAIL - 3
24 400-50225 PEDAL_BASE_A bt A 1
25 SL-8051092-TN BOLT FEATIE IR 4
EE 400-50230 PEDAL_LEVER_BRACKET_VERZ RENTTN—I] T
27 SM-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FRERRLE MEX(O. B8 L=12 2
28 WP-0531000-86 WASHER 5.3X10X1 T 5. 3 X 10X 1 2
25 400-34457 PEDAL_|EVER_SPPORT_GUIDE NEWLIN-FER 1
30 SL-6041292-TN SCREW EgArEIuiL - 2
T 450-50258 FLUNGER TS5 %= 1
32 NM-B160001-SC NUT M8 EFVS MB 1
33 400-34453 PEDAL_STAY A NANEE A 1
34 SL-8082082-TN BOLT BESE R TCBTURIL 2
35 40034454 PEDAL_STAY_ B A B 1
36 SL-6061002-TN BOLT EETRETRIL i
ar G5018-136-000 RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STHD 1AM 5
38 St-B041402-TN SCREW BEETTET - 5
39 111-58706 PEDAL ARJUSTING PLATE B A B AR 1
40 SL-9061201-8E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 B 7L 2
TET 111-58805 PEDAL TR 1
42 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET B AR 7
43 D&113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BH T v 2
44 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT A7) LBk 1
45 111-58004 PEDAL MAT AT w 1



18, POKET BAG CLAMP COMBONENTS
T U A s TR




HOTE PART MO

400-34441

SRE-BOAGSED TR
WP-0430800-SD
NM-B040000-2N

DESCRIPTION
POCKET_BAG CLAME
SCREW M4 L=5
WASHER M4

NUT M4

G
ol
H

i

b

ey
[}

FEENEN M4

PR

i
A

W4



18, Al EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

b3

e

T

T

'

- 37 -



REE NG HOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION # ity
1 400-28348 MANIFOLD VALVE BASE A e BT e I
2 SM-BOBT202-TH BOLT PRI a
3 400-44842 MANIFOLD ASSY A R 1
4 400-35087 MANIFOLD_VALVE _ASSY T L LT {1
& +r 400-35008 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD BRI K (13}
g SM-B043552-TN YTREW VA L35 RETVTIL T T
7 G5604-254-0A0 FILTER REGULATER ASM, TANE—LE L~ 58 1
8 SL-8051082-TN BOLT BEFAT7UETURIL ?
9 PJ-3080652-01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW IR F Pl VL S B A GOty P a1 14 1

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION A SR NS B 1
EEES AN0-44823 AR_GUN T=HY T
12 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 8XET1/8 N—TamF 1
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TURE Fa=uF - 1
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE A L 1
15 B -B052582.TH BOLT e A VN 3
18 P LADAD45T-02 ELECW ORICHN, T TRAZFS ¢ 3
17 PF-0205010-C0 AR REGULATOR L Lr— 1
18 P.J-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 10 o ot s 2
19 P.J-3080600-03 Y UNION dTFTIA 5
20 P.J-3030500-01 STRAIGHT UNION A=k aIFd 1
Z1 400-34%64 PLUG_BRACKET TSTT5T7w R I
22 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAURRLD AL ML X0, 7 L =] 3
23 PJ-2300062-00 UNION fRERAL =AY 6
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG it 7
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION s == e e 1
75 BX-5000140-00 PLUG T T
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DlsUR—-2 B 50
28 BT-5800400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE DAL B 50
29 PC-(22403E-00 INSERT RING oA T ) 5
30 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING oA S s 2 4
k! EA-CEO0BOT-00 CABLE BANT 3 PN 20
32 PJ-3010662-01 HALF UNION 6XFPT1/4 A R 1

Nl
o0
i



CORNER MNIFE COMPONENTS

21.

%

e AR




E PART NO

400-51534

RIPTION

DESC

MAGNET_PLATE A

TR T

B
L3 i

4 A 1

b 400-51538 MAGHNET PLATE B ey L - B i

3 SM-1030601-50 SCREW M3 1.=5 MpRLME X0 B L=8 4

a4 A00.4428% MAGNET CATCH BV 2

& SL-4030591-8C SCREW MaxXs Houbdall ME X0 B L8 4

g WP-0370316-803 WASHER §7XBX03 WEE 37X 8 X0 3 7

I 400-33793 CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER T — X AT ) U 1

8 400-44290 COVER_PLATE_A HIN—=TL— A 1

2] SM-6040650-T SCREW FRUML L =@ 2
10 400-44281 COVER_PLATE_B AT~ B 1
5% SW-R040B50-TP STREW TRl M4 L =6 i
12 ADD-44277 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE A RS FL—IB A 1
13 400-51523 SLIDE_RAIL_BASE B ASAFL—L8B 1
14 SL-B051292-TH BOLT BTt - 6
i5 40036277 STOPPER_BOLT -
16 40084570 BASE PLATE ¥ 1
17 5L.-6051082-TN BOLT BEA AR AE T - 2
18 400-35072 SLIDE_RAK R FL—) 2
19 SM-8040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=5 8
20 SM-6040480-TR SCREW TRl M4 L =4 2 6
21 400-57620 SLIDE BRACKET_A AT R A T
22 SL-6051492-TN BOLT g7 il - 3
23 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TREs 4, 3 X 12X 1 2
24 400-51521 SLIDE_BRACKET B AT R B 1
25 SL-6061282-TN SCREW e RN VIV VI VRS 2
78 400-51529 STOPPER_PLATE_A ANy I—T A T
7 SL-8040882-TN BOLT BRI TR AL 2
28 A00-54833 STOPPER_PLATE_5 A bwit—TL— B 1
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT BEsEf 7R TR 2
30 400-51524 FRAME BRACKET Tl—Ltis 1
3 SM-B0BTB02-TN BOLT M8 L=18 RENWHRILFME L =18 z
32 400-51528 OPEN_SENSOR_BKT BEERANT 1
33 MB538-610-AA0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. BRI -1 AR 1
34 81.-A040882-TM BOLT BRI 5
35 400-62138 PLUG BRACKET THAISrw 1
36 40044079 SPRING._FLUNGER T 1
37 NM-6120003-50 NUT M12 YR M 12 A 2
38 400-33781 GUIDE_PLATE HT PR 1
38 SL-8051202-TN BOLT sl 2
40 WP-0553216-5D WASHER P 2
4% SM-BC5Z502-TN FEXAGONAITHOLE BOLT NAniIa 7
42 NM-6050001-5C NUT M5 FEFYE MB X0 8 18 2
43 ADC-33786 TOGGLE_CLAMP N b M) 1
44 SM-5040602-TN BOLT AL - 4
45 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENCID VALVE 5i— ~EER 1
45 57 FV-1502060-A0 5 PORT MAGNETIC TRANSFER VALVE 5 i— FNEwTER 7
47 51.-4030591-SC SCREW M3X5 Houhdals M3 X005 L=5 4
48 +r 400-6276% ADDITIONAL AIR SOLENDID VALVE BB O B8 1
49 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ) AN 1
50 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 | =10 moUhAlL AR M4 =10 1
59 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW TiLAR2 A 7
52 P.J-3080600-03 Y UNION DA 1
53 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER EEEE 1
54 WP-0B41800-8C WASHER PR z
55 SM-6041050-TR SCREW TREMA =10 ?
56 B2632-372-000-A ROLL 1] ?



22. BINDER COMPONENTS
S8 S AR

REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 4 400-44002 SENSOR ASM ma g 1
2 5L-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 AN AL 2
3 SK-3381301-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 EX v Aly, 2
4 400-26356 SENSOR_PLATE oo—Th— 1
5 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FUETUNIL 2
5 AN0-44T0T BINCER OPEN SWITCH ASM VA SRR A A VR 1
7 SM-B020802-TN SCREW M2 L=8 AEFARILE M2 L =8 z
8 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S It B0 1
9 EA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND S YA 2

10 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP Ty 1
T SI-4021097 80 SCREW M L=10 FARl BAATMAX D 7 L= T
12 HX-0031400-0R SRIRAL TUBE ANATI Fou—TT 0.35



22, MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS
Fedn T A

.
------ s
— /w/ \

!i;%g\hx
fab) PR
&

- \:;/1)/ g -

-

-
o

REF NO NOTE PART NO

HE-0005300-06

1o
2 o

DESCRIPTION
LAMP
HE-D005200-00 LAMP

B

RACY

£

~RoE
— ST




24, FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
75w TR B




REF MO

MOTE PART MO

400-57947

SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR BRACKET L

BT SR |

1 1
2 BL-B040882- TN SUREW M4 L=8 i-shtals 3
2 400-57945 SLANT _FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET A flsb 75w T 4B HE A 1
4 SL-B041092-TN ACREW M4 L=10 Eshtals 2
& 400-57946 SLANT _FLAP_SENSOR BRACKET 8 £ 7% w T HIERE iR B 1
B SI-6040892-TH BOLT EEAE IR
7 400-34458 FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET R DTy T R R 1
8 81-6041092-TN SCREW BEEATEAAL 2
g ¥ 400-43999 FLAP SENSQOR ASM L T4 L 1
10 +r 400-62775 FLAP SENSOR ASM L SUB WEN S Tt 1
T % 40044000 FLAF SENSOR ASM R TOVTET R T
12 SM-4021201-8C  SCREW M2 L=12 HoUuhfals ME O L=32 6
13 WP-0220301-SC  WASHER M2 EESHPEL M2 b
14 400-53424 FIRER_BRACKET SPACER T S 3
15 400-34460 FLAP _SENSOR BRACKET TEw TS 3
TR HX-00715000-00 P e I 1
17 81,-4041001-80 SOREW M4 L=10 oulal BAZ Max O 7 L ]

- AF -



Zh. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

28—

5 ok

3 i R, S - -

N TR
S AI//\ N 7o

Y 4 [T
R
i
/ |
5 !
N i
“/ i
A ;
—_——— e Jl.ilnlf i
|
\ o e :
m'r e Al _
/14.:. ~ B B F

- AT -



FPART NGO

FOM

THREAD

STANDING DEVICE ASM,

L0

L

;o=

- 48 -

i 131-67556 i
Z F20-30556 THREAD STANDING AR ASM, FMUTHE G (2]
3 226.30507 SPOOL REST ARM T (7)
4 228-30704 THREAD GUIDE ARM JGINT AT DR (45
5 226-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER DAR FUTCHERGEE T (1)
B 779-30408 SPOCLRESTROS, UPPER RUCE (E) !
7 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT T (1
8 131-57903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE FALTHE (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER FRUTHRERN () & (1)
10 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE L THIERN (13
11 TE1-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BAGE FIL C R (8]
12 228-30308 SPOOL REST RCD, LOWER RUTE (T {13
13 226-31108 SPOCL RETAINER REEENLD 143
14 228-31000 SPOOL PIN REE 14
15 229-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION FEEETHy i g (4)
16 F79°30804 BPOOL REST RETEITI T4}
17 SM-8061810-8C SCREW M6 L=16 TRl M8 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 214 HAURAU MB Loe=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-8E NUT M5 FETVYE MB {2y
20 SM-4044001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oAUl M4 X0 7 L=1D (2)
77 NMBUZ0002-5E NUT M4X0.7 AEFYER M4 X0 7 PE {77
22 SM-4041201-8C SCREW M4 =12 Hoeuhal M4 L =12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-8C SCREW M4 X 20 Heuhal MaAaX0. 7 L=20 (1
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT MAX0.7 FEFVE M4AX0 7 258 (2}
25 WP-1612618-5E WASHER 186X30X2.6 TR (23
76 W3ABA3202-KR SPRING WASHER FREE 16 £4X2E8. B o (@]
27 NM-6160571-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFYE MIBX 1.5 1@ n
28 NM-6050001-8E NUT M5 mEFYE MB {4)
29 WE-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER EES 5. 1 X & 2X 1. 3 14y



28, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

P

e R

g
| P 7
///‘/

\ W _ ANE N
N R R A = N A
| 239 N )
| _ £ N
] A/

@5 ——

-

£ ]
7 E
2 w
I i
= S
_, e L R
- » R = o
3 i A [l [
Fo DV y g B
IV | i
L i} [
L fi AT
A f 7
3 IR
/ ) Y

. 4 (.3 .



DORART MO

ASSY BOBBiN

!““;F{E}!'?’??UT"

e

1 400- BEIT2

e AN0-26155 WMNIFE RIGHT A

3 MOF-RX 160000 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(BH0CE 180000

4 BQ121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 3

5 122-88403 TWEEZERS E:"/TJ w 1

[ 22033008 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE RS v ) i

7 220-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL RS j = (1) 3

8 22932105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE NS0 () 1

2 BO101-480-000 DRIVER FoA )~ 1
10 226-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG =R A 1
14 400-39942 REFLECTICN_SHEET e 7
12 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBRER FJmm A BB T — 2
13 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBRBER i A A DT e e S A ?
14 400-45752 APWE95_INSTRUCTION MANLUAL APW 89 SHIEH 1
] A00-45753 APWEDS_IKETRUCTION MANUAL_CD APW BOBEECD
18 7OTB0502 EC DECLARATION EC === T
17 400-45756 APWBEOS SAFETY INSTRUCTIOM ARPWBE5 1
18 BEE0T-WP 1-0AD TOOL BOX ASM. TEFER 1
18 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L&l a4i8 1
20 MAI-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1} TERUEL (—&) 1
71 D9703-555-D00 WRENCHG6X7 FOAINT B X 7 T
22 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X8) A 8 X8 1
23 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 ZINF 10X 13 1
24 B9102-761-000 WRENCH {17X19) U (17X 1D 1
25 PE-0000100-00 HOSE BAND - R 1
76 PJ-3005200-09 SOCKET /‘\47}7’5‘/?“/ ~ T
27 400-39896 CUSHION e RUE = Y 4
28 L 168-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 :"J—:r-xx AT {ETEWI) 1
29 01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 T —AE (A R2) (BBHIWS) 1
30 #01 166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) O==2A BT (fmEwa) 1
34 LIk T66-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) A=Tr=X A B E (BT VS) 1
32 £01 166-07707 CORNER KNIFE (C-1) O o A A S 7S 1
33 1 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) Od—F—XZ 08 1
34 $0f 466-07905 CORNER KNIFE(D-1) e R A 1
35 01 166-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) R e 1
36 % 25419805 GARVENT CLAMP RABBER, [EET BEZSTIOLTE 1
37 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RARBER, RIGHT BESS L ) 1
a8 400-55297 HEAD COVER BEERA) t— i
39 400-64403 REFLECTION SHEET B &7 —7 R 1

#OT . BELECTIVE PARATS EIREGR




Z7. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS




LR RO T OPART ND DESCRIFTION BOH Gy
1 t0T 40D-44231 CTL BOX A ASM D RO—Lmiw 22 AR 1
z 07 40044232 CTL BOY B ASM N BV (R Rl i
3 400-32966 CONTROL BOX FRONT SOVER i S B ARl S v (1)
4 SL-4040891-80C SCREW M4 L=8 Egatmovhialy M4 Lo=8 (6
5 BL-4040831-3C SCREW 4 L=3 FEEg-htaly M4 D=8 {4y
B M380T-476-000 CONTROL BOX FITTRG BLATE BEEM w7 ARk I
7 5L-6083092-TN SCREW FEEp R mreil - {4)
8 400-32865 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER Do bty 27 A8 (1
9 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17 4X1.6 HEsHLER M8 (4)

10 MA4206-461-000 WASHER JLffEEs (4)
7 NWM-608000%-8C NUT M8XT.25 AAETVERE M8 TE (a7
12 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N B (1}
13 5L-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EEitasival M4 L =g (B}
14 #01 400-00048 FLT-5 PCB A ASSY FLT~ 5 E# A (1)
i5 2 400-00058 FLT-T PCE A AGSY FLT - 788 A # (1)
16 F¥-0033700-08 FARTS B v )]
17 SL-4040881-5¢ SCREW M4 L=8 EEfmoudal M4 L=8 (h3
18 400-06002 BOX SIDE COVER TR W L7 AT U (1
19 $1.-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfthoudaly M4 L =8 (2)
20 400-05404 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TP E—~S—iR {1
77 HM-G004800-10 FINGER GUARD DT s n
22 SL-4043591-SC SCREW EE R (4)
23 NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 - TEVIgTYS M4 (43
24 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG R Y (1)
25 40003451 CONTROL BOX o S B 1B R d (1)
75 400-32877 SOC PCB ASSY SDC BN (1%
27 S1.-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAFAUNMIG M4 D=8 (1o
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Fwisa (1}
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 21 RibEhaR (1)
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1.=10 Hoeuhvialy AR M4 X007 L =1 (2)
34 HX-00715000-08 CABLE CLIF T YT 1
32 51-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 Hovpal BLAR MA XD 7 L= (1
33 HX-0081100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA R (43
34 400-03458 MASK SEAL TR sl (16}
35 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A b= U= wie s (1}
36 H¥-G051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TR IS
37 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FI.LT-8D0 DO—FPE {n
28 400-05394 FLT-8DC CORD & ABSY FI.T—-8DC I-F2i8 (r)
39 $01 400-43974 AC POWER CORD B ASM ACBEI—-FNDB# (1)
40 02 400-32971 AC PCWER CORD C ASM ACEBEI-RCH (1)
47 40005778 SHCMANCORD P ASSY SOC XA 3= (@]
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 EsgaEouitalt M4 L =8 (R}
43 #01  4D0-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) FARNTAAINY CE TH (1
44 )2 4D0-15803 RATING LABEL (BLANK) T DT AAIN (TS24 (1)
45 01 CM-3001000-01 LABEL BEIZs - (31, 8) (1)
75 17 CM-3007004-02 CABED EReE o L3 UM (13
47 HX-0041800-0D SPACER Atttk (4}
48 $1-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 Houhal BLAZ M3 X0 5 L=8 (4}
49 HX-0033800-0G BOARD SPACER Attt (1)
50 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF 1

51 HX-O0TE000-5 CABLETLIP e NI TRV 1

52 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAMRL AR MAXO, 7 L =1 1

53 400-62776 PMDC PCB A ASEY PMDC EiR A 4 1

54 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M32X8 HAUMAL BAZ M3 X0 B L=g 4

NOTE(EED) #O1..FOR 1-PHASE 200 -~ 240V B 200 -~ 240V B

#02.FOR 3-PHASE 200 ~ 240V

e
-5 -

=48 200 ~ 240V B



28 DPERATION FANEL COMPONENTS

R

B R UR

Ea]
i 4

;j*:?

A
5N



REE NG MEOYTE PART N NESCRIPTION & Gty
1 400-52016 IF-310A PANEL ASSY B —~370A JURILE i
2 ANO-B2020 PANEL POR B ASSY JOILER B O (13
3 400-00146 L.CD_CABLE ASSY L CD Eamimid (1)
4 400-30025 LCD HOLDER BOARD L CD =3R4 (1)
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D~8UB 9P Hit— (1}
B HX-0035400-0N SPACER AT &)
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER A=t {3)
8 8L-4030691-SC SCREW M3X8 HUpAD ELAR M3 XOD5 L {17
9 5L-4030691-8C SCREW M3X6 Houpals BAZ MI X0 5 L (2)

10 SL-4030681-8C SCREW M3 L=6 ESAEoU M3 L =g (4)
i WP-0270376-50  WABFER 3.7X8X0.3 FEE 3. 7 ABX0TS 7y
12 400-51330 IP-410_LCD_ASSY IP—410LCD#E (1)
13 400-46075 IP-310_FRONT_CASE_ASSY [P ~310700 br—2 4 (1)
14 AOD-AB08R P-410 REAR CASE ASSY R R S AP Rl s i) (13
15 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE ey — B R (1
(5] SMEGI060T-5C SCREW NI X6 ENNRD MO E T =E (1)
17 CM-6001004-04 WEEE MARK LABEL & WEEE @2 S 8 (1)
18 400-51331 ISOLATION_SHEET_A fefgs— b A (1)
19 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEET B iRt — - B (1)
20 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMU RES—> (1)
21 SK-34713207-5F WOOD SCREW 0=4.1 =37 NARRC U=4"T [ =37 7
22 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATEMIAS BRSNS (B) 48 1
23 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM ISR D 1



28,

WIRING DIAGRAM

grEedo 0BG LY
S LenpEe
—
S gy e e R LR e R
-
M~
1 = s [
£-3 MOBGAGGE \ o i © i : ,ﬂ
o mmmzuFJI Ig H i..“ nmw?nwwzum
@ mﬁ,ﬂzu 44RO Bghagh & mend] 1 | E \ !
! 7 e
x_/m/.. ELI I ] P~
£ © wm AN o6
- : il N e
o, AAEE WRIIWEGYY -4 i F-204 M i Pon 7 -
© sam iy -l e — — : B b e L P e vy
el B T AATER ERTIRERY A - LT ARRYTY ¢ Cq — . 1 o T s - — ol L ms e
) i HBENELWEY oL ELE. T = ACAFRYHS -ERMELE £ -0 cenn l.ln_ﬁ pa—- e v
. O o L UBRIRAG AL o~ - o < —- )
T AR WRATWEL S c-C $RETEINe] Co o ; ) e sescesz] B -
o ; VREwiLy— - 1o R L e B P TS S EE e T
TG b WRTURR T oa SRl 6K T @ i R 1 S COd T (AR R
- i 6-20x g 10 : S () e masmaaanTys
e - T ACART WAL IHTEYC Lo i JE Lo . S g :
cHa LI ARG & [PEAN2S 2] A . N .
o P iy mﬂw_ﬁmm e — — S _] 17 romEy ot
T BRAYE GETINERES SO caEafEutey yon® E.iixﬁm-wtm TIPS M s _
A 5t ! PASOL P AMEEEY S Lo :
L frngr welonymye-con wwwwm o mﬂi,,.,.tam FRBHIREY 4
e ) Henuhei-gca o
B AN BT e f T m
4-30028%1 - i e
- N o e et e e mtand im
" Hezaa™ T §-avdse cqg -
P Y I 5 : YF-4rR
© Cgwere oo ~ i
o L. s M
o A
T T . R -
&=Ll E LOFYEE —
Fozrgh 4rf ] e L .
WEgY L —£-C Y- s 2 o
gy iGd Tond SN | P
- Ft s
§-HE I LR e i L Vo ons
= ok e s B || R R S P
B P | s ] CEta e
- i ! 1 Ry [ N T T S T
E..lm.m ' F0Z M e Eﬂ mmhzu ¢ = AENSRRHTYC 410
pina | SN T3 H
e e e SEHD T Ny YYONT I .
e e ot ﬁ H <3 1E5 " 3 ] ¢ oy
i . ml,_ N FRALL mEum P o — (v¥loisisy T VLI , 245 LSRR EL R
= yTowkgr-g ol . - - i . i
P o h T R Y42 HREEBESY IR ] e ,
W‘ YEREE UG L n R T : @ @ = BT EBMBEEE LY T [ - =z
i o ~+ <t ot ot ons ut.zurlgwi.cu SLALELRET £ap W
: o e o P
, wr | B[ U MEDESARYRY £2p N
M i ,lllm ¢ B 9N © a
Py - S— - - . . ¢
L frre L #oa i omd [E} I
TG 9 9NT N | - A =i
lg-arn Moyegrcon |- ~ e T - o
| gL wieA iy wo 1 Jicaragnmany_uesy
T e e e e — e e oy <
e — s -
-3 E,E.mnmnﬁ ) - o [ L CLTerags o mviws
) v] 92 &1 e i ; .
i M . o leos it BT T, g 2 ey
[ > N o4




REFNG HOTE  2ART NG DESCRIPTION BB
1 40626260 INT PCB ASSY I N T R34 1
2 400-43987 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASRM(L) Uz 0 — L i
3 40043598 THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASMIFY) FUBAlE T 2 1
4 400-44002 SENSOR ASM 2=t iy ey o) 1
£ 400-43982 STEP QUT SENSOR CORD ASM HEEERR A T~ T~ PR 1
[ AU0-24007 BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASH JAC Ve Rt S i AT o T
7 400-43989 BINDER SENSOR RELAY CORD ASM I Bt — Tl 1
a 400-43986 MARKING RIGHT 2NDCRG CORD ASM N—F T NET BRI F 1
] 400-43983 BIG PRESSER ORG SENSCR CORD ASM e = e e s B el o 1
10 400-44826 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN78A FP—u At — CN 79 A 1
T4 [ HE-0OT5300-00 LAME e b T
12 03 HE-0005200-00 LAMP B Wil b 1
13 400-43987 VACUUM SOLENOIR VALVE CORD ASM H o — LB 11— R 1
14 400-43977 INT-I/F CORD A ASM INT A v F—2m—R2 0~ A 1
15 +r 400-44888 1P-310G COMPLETE FP—31073 48 i
8 I00-BESET PANEL TABLE D ASM T =TI I
17 400-43082 AIR SW CORD ASM LIP3 A wF i I R 1
18 GEB04-254-DA0 FILTER REGULATER ASM T Yl |2 | — 474 1
19 5% 400-25280 INT PCB ASSY I NT B8 1
20 400-43998 FLAP SENSOR ASM L o TELA— L i
7 400-44000 FLAP SENSURASM R =D acves B i 1
22 400-43891 CORNER KNIFE DRAWER SW CORED ASM Zimnp e U w ] BW T FAR 1
23 40043895 BOBIN SENSOR ASSY Mg —iE 1
24 400-28945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY B wFB 1
25 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. —REILRA v FHE i
b 40043964 STOP SWHERAY CDAD ASH BIEAA VT I— g 3
27 400-06436 SENSER_A_ASSY Tt A 1
28 400-43684 PEDAL SENSOR CORD ASM ANl T — R 1
0 HE-0005200-00 LAMP N—FdTT 1
ao HE-0005300-00 LAMP T TET 1
B 03 400°32364 AR VALVE CABLE ASH TR 1
32 400-43985 STACKER COREY ASM A5 w H—rh s — N i
33 403 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM IR —T AR 1
34 03 400-44593 STACKER CORD B ASM AFyh—1—K B 1
33 & #03 400-44531 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 L3V A w - 1
T & Fik A00-4ZB 3T ATRCYLINDER SENSUR CREAT S 1
37 400-43978 INT-/F CORD B ASM | NT B o e T o A T 1
38 400-25270 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N EARE 1
39 51 400-00048 FLT-3 PCB A ASS'Y FLT -3 8ifASE i
40 ¥ #02 400-00058 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT~THEIRAR 1
SIS Eij] 400-23874 ACPOWER ORI B ASM ACERI—FBE ™ T
42 2 400-32871 AC POWER CORD © ASM ACBEI-NCH# 1
43 £01 400-58397 AC BOWER CORD 8 ASM ACEBRI—FBH 1
44 02 400-58398 AC POWER CORD C ASM ACEBEREI~-FC# 1
45 ¥ 400-05384 FLYT-8DG CORD 8 ASS'Y FLT—-8DC O-F&E
3 Z00-05584 FLTBOCTORD P ASSY FLT = 800 TTF=F P T
7ok 400-32977 3DC PCB ASSY 800 BiRiE 1
48 400-05401 FAN MOTCOR ASS'Y TP TR 1
4 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SOC-MA] I-KPiE 1
50 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD © A8 O—35—2A% wh—m@#— M 0 {8 1
&1 07 0040338 BMIC XT PCE BESY [V ISR T3 =<z | T
52 ¥ 400-44887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD C AS O~35—~2%w i~ ]—+ G #§ 1
53 103 400-44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS O—5—2 5 w5l — M O i{ 1
54 +r 03 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM LRI~ vkl 1
55 403 A00-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 TITP= )tz —ON 284 1
58 400-43980 CENTER KNIFEWOTUR RERAY CORD JC R e e Sy N | I
57 400-59856 MOTOR ASSY B THREXE—FEB 1
58 400-36008 AIR SCRENOID VALVE CORD BRI 1 1
59 400-43978 MARKING RIGHT MOTOR RERAY CORD W—F T RE—F T - FEE 1
[} ADO-43893 REVERSE FEED MOTOR RERAY GORD I 75w TS T — i 1
““““ Bl 400-Z5890 HIS PRESSER MOTOR CORD AEM T =5 3 T
82 400-62753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSCR ASM O—3—AAR&E Ty REmE i 1
83 ABD-B2754 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR A Db M Z 2 o — 1
64 400-62755 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A1 Dbl AV S — T EEEE [88]
65 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSDR A2 D= —AZ VS — U ERAHT 1)
[53 ACO-B2TET AIRCYLINDER SERSTR A3 O — AR BT HEEfIE L D]
87 40062758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A4 D= XA S T EERE R i
88 400-6275¢ AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 81 D= — A A ) Stz o R b 1)
89 400-62760 ARCYLINDER SENSOR B2 =t — AR S R R [
70 400-62781 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B3 O = AU S — R Y REHE - (1)
71 400-62782 ARCYLINDER SENSOR BZ A—=F A A A= OBERE T {17
72 400-62763 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR EEE F oy 2 AE—5 o I PR i
73 400-82784 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENS BB A T AR T — HE 1
7¢ 400-62765 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR RELAY CORD =BT —4hfi N A 1
75 40062786 CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR C Db XA U A — 2 il 1 1
78 A0ESreT FIXED SIDE INDER MUTOR RELAY & BEEH 7 v o AT I iR T
77 AD0-B276A MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR RELA FEEYE] T 2 A el T~ 1
78 400-62769 ADDITIONAL AR SOLENCID VALVE BRI O — HAH 1
74 400-62775 FLAP SENSOR ASM L SUR L = w Tl 1
an 400-62778 PMDC PCE A ASSY PMDOC Z4R A 18 1
3 032064 AIVALVE CABLE AGM TP =TT 7
a2 HD-D00&700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T o B
83 400-28015 AZ BERVO MOTOR AC HF—RE-—-% 1
84 HA-D021300-00 MOTOR F—s— 1
8k 400-24470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR T—F A S A - Z
86 00-33471 CORNER RNIFE MOTON T
87 AD0-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR 1
a8 a30-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 2
bl 1 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 1
90 £09 40032084 AR VALVE CABLE ASM 1
79 EIp GEOSTATZUAD HITACHI POWER CORD TURET [Exiiinpd- 1
82 03 HA-0032800-D0 SWITCH 2A wF 1
=] 2 400-448682 AC POWER CORD D ASM CEEI-RDE 1
94 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH Aef wF H
85 203 4N0-45780 SA128 HIGH_VOLTAGE TRANS : 1

#OT P
]
w0
o
#03...0F




3. CLAMP FOOT UN)

et

o

k.,
i

UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION
‘ry

e
O —

(1)
y

i

T
(

vy e

FIFE AR




A00-26615

BASE_PRESSER_AI

fn]
MR

g .

2 AD0-34782 PULCLLIM RORS 7

kK SM-B051602-TN ROLT BRI - 4

4 3-1200881.TF THRUST COLLAR D12 Wag ABAEE =182 Weg 4

] SM-B0504 12T SCREW M5 L=4 Eshfaly MB L =4 a

5 A00-34804 FOLDING_PLATE_BRT T AT R BET 7

7 SM-6G51002-Th BOLT RETAL 4

8 400-34800 TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT B e T A A e 2

] SM-B044002-TN BOLT FETUL - 4
10 400-34801 TURNING_BASE_SHAFT e T F A R T 7
1 SM-B0404T2-TP SETSCREW M4 152 EBRT q
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EELOE 5 2
13 400-34802 TURNING_BASE_L BT 1
14 400-34R03 TURNING_BASE_R L Ly L 1
15 400-34810 FUOLEHNG_PLATE_SPRING BKT A T AT L A T ‘
16 SM-6040807-TH SCREW WEFTID S M A= E
AT 400-37128 FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING A FrAEIE A 4
18 400-34807 SPRING HOLD_PIN ATV P 2
e 400-34808 SPRING_HOLD _PLATE L ATUI R~ BT l— L 1
20 SM-1042601-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 mAival M4 X0, 7 L=25 1
z1 Z00-34809 SPRING HOLD_PrATE R A TR LR~ R T
22 SM-1042501-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 il Max g 7 L =25 1
23 400-34R05 FOLDING_PLATE_L THNTF AT~ L
24 5M-6040802-TN SCREW AL M4 X0, 7 L =8 z
25 400-34806 FOLDING_PLATE_R PE T e W o 1
26 SM-B04080Z2-TN SCREW AERTLS MAX U7 =8 7
27 400-30942 REFLECTION_SHEET g~ ?
28 v 400-44841 FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER 1 AU S 1
28 W 400-354101 FOLDING_PLATE_GYLINDER R TA T g 8T s R 1
a0 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION T A 2
31 200-26371 FIVOT SHAET vy e T 1
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Rt Ma | =8 2
23 400-266804 PIVOT_BASE B -2, 1
34 B1.-6062502-TH SCREW BESr 7L 2
35 400-25608 PIVOT BKT Ry BT 7
38 SL-BORZEESTN SCREW B AR AR )
37 400-26614 BASE_PREGSER ARM L A T Lyt 1



CLAMP FOOT 1IN

AR E LT s o

at.

- 59 -



HEF N

HOTE PART NO

B1682-180-000

DESCRIPTYY

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT

1 1

z ADD-34784 CARMENT OLAMP AR L 1

3 400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT A 1

4 SM-8051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 1

5 400-34787 SLIDING_SHAFT B 1

5 SM-BOBTROZ-TH BOCT FETE L 1

7 400-34788 RATCHET_KNOB EFrxw ST 2

& SM-6030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 6 FEIVELE M3 X0 5 L= 7

g B1820-232-000 WASHER FIRT OO RS 2
10 400-34788 RATCHET SPRING PERTANIN L) 2
T B1310-526-000 BALL R -1 T
12 400-34794 STOPPER_STAD APwIN—24w 7
13 400-34792 STOPPER_FLATE Abw)i—T - 1
14 SL-8051082-TN BOLT B TET R 2
15 400.34793 SLIDE_CYLINDER_RBKT AT L e i
18 SM-EDBTO0Z-TH BT NV iV i
47 400-34794 FYCINT_PIN_ BT L Dag b TS Sy L 1
18 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MB L=14 FRIURILE MBS L =14 1
19 400-34796 JOINT_PIN TaAf ke 1
20 400-34798 GARMENT_CLAMP L A=A TS L 1
g e 400-34825 GARMENT_CLAMP _RUBBER A T SIN— T
22 SM-7050850-TF SCREW M&L=8 STl M5B L =8 ?
23 400-34757 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN DTy R 1
24 SM-6040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TUEFURILE MAXQ, 7 L= 3
25 B1707-555-000 WASHER D AR R 1
26 AOC-3Z872 FOLDING_PLATE STOFPER AT T TR A R 1
27 NM-8050004-SC NUT M5 FEFVE MBEX0O. 8 1@ 1
28 400-34823 FLAR_SCALE TS TR ]
29 400-19379 KNOB_SCREW DFEMHRU 2
30 400-80002 SLANT_FLAP_STOPRER TS T s J e z
31 SM-2030407-8C SCREW MIX0.5 (=4 FNEE ME X0 5 =4 7
32 WP-0320500-80 WASHER M3 EEEREL M3 2
33 400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER_ARM T TT L wE—F— i 1
34 400-34813 FLAP P CYLINDER_BKT L Dow T RS F I Sy 1
35 SM-B051002-TN BOLT PAN=SVAVI VIV 2
38 A00-34818 FLAP PRESSER PN TEEIT T 1
37 SM-8030312-TF SCREW M3 1=3 il M3 L =3 7
38 o 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUREER D T Loy AT 1
39 400-34818 FLAP _PRESSER L TEwIT T vt — L 1
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEEATNAETOTIL - 2
41 400780001 SLANT_FLAP BASE L BT o Tr—A_ L T
42 400-84404 SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL DT T T 1
43 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MRl MA XD 7 L=g z
44 v PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPA
45 400-34847 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT DB It —3 g i
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER N il S D N 7
47 4r PA-1603503-A0 AIR CYLINDER TITFwss 1
48 PC-3105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= RO RT3 2
49 v 400-64403 REFLECTION SHEET B EHF—-T B 1



32, CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3)

g e
J—

AR




NIOTE BART NG DESOCRIPTION W ity
B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING J0INT BEOHEE A 1
400-34785 GARMENT CLAME ARM R Hr A WS T L B 1
400-34786 SLIDING_SHAFT_A RHAFT 4 F e T A 1
SM-B051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 BT MB L =14 i
4D0-34 787 SLIDING SHAFT B ASAFr s Fe T B 1
SM-B0B1802-TH BOLT FURTURRIL T
400-34788 RATCHET _KNOB SFxwv kT 2
SM-B030602-TN HEX SCREW M2 X & FAETURILE M3 X005 =8 b
B1828-232.000 WASHER FIRFIODESE 7
400-58597 RATCHET SPRING ¥ i
B1410-526-000 BALL eIl :
400-34701 STOPPER_STAD A b l—25w 2
400-34792 STOPPER_PLATE A b )T L 1
S1-B051082-TN BOLT BT A ATURIL - 2
ADN-34763 SLIDE_CYLINDER PKT REA R BT 1
SRETBTOO2-TH BOLT TR 5
400-34795 JYOINT_PIN_BKT R A bEYRET R 1
SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BGLT M5 L=14 FENALE MB L=14 |
400-34796 JOINT_PIN S A N 1
400-34709 GARMENT_CLAMP_R H=A OGS TR 1
ATTIEE2E GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER H- A o575~ T
SM-7050850-TF SCREW M5 L=8 AEHRC MB L =8 ?
400-34797 CLAMP_PIVOT_PIN D5 TER Y Y 1
SM-6040802-TN SCREW FEFOGRILE MAX 0, 7 L=38 1
B1707-555-000 WASHER LR D AR 1
0634812 FOLDING_PLATE_STOPFPER T VT T~ ARy T
NM-B050001-SC NUT M5 FTEFVE MEX0 8 TE 1
400-34823 FLAP SCALE DT T 1
400-18379 KNOB _SCREW DAL 2
400-34824 FLAP _STOPPER 5y TR e ) (e 2
SM-40304071-8C SCREW M3IX0.5 =4 HANMRT MaX o 5TES Z
WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 FRERINER, M3 z
400-34815 FLAP_PRESSER ARM TSI —F 1
400-34814 FLAP_P CYLINDER BKT R TESwT P YU BT R 1
SM-8051002-TN BOLT FeETARY Z
40038875 FLAP_PREGSER FIN PRIV s 1
SM-8030312-TF SCREW M3 L=3 Eshs M3 L =3 2
400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER RURRER 5w I Ly e e 1
40034819 FLAP_PRESSER_R TSyt | 1
BL-8041082-TN SCREW FEE AN AT RIL 2
AN0-34821 FLAP_BASE R TS TR 1
400-44825 FLAP_SCALE_SEAL TSw IR —IL
SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 |.=8 Mmpdalts M4 XO 7 L=8 2
PA-1202501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFPws _ 1
400-34817 FLAP_PRESSER_JYOINT Fow T ow =g 1
PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER P N T N e z
PA-1803503-A0 AIR CYLINDER TrFA 3
PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AR R -5 4



BE CLAMP FOOT FEED DNIT

- 6::‘[ e



REF NG HOTE  PART NGO DESORIPTION & Ciby
1 400-34662 SENSOR PLATE T e 1
@ BM-BOG0802-TN BOLT FERTU L 2
3 400-28322 CLAMP_FOOT _BASE i D i ST S § i
4 $L-8063092-Th SCREW M8 L=30 BSERAENRLAME L 30 4
5 400-26323 CLAMP_FOODT_PLATE e v AV S W 1
51 SM-T0BTR0T-5 SOREW MEXDE L=15 MEET Ve X0 8 T8 7
7 400-26340 CLAMP_FOOT_SPACER DT T A Z
fa 400-26363 CLAMP_FOOT _MAIN_SHAST ST T DY AL T 1
a PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN AT e 1

10 3B-1150007-00 BALL BEARING AP ERE 2

Ty F00-35800 CLAMP_ FEED_DETELTVE FIATE T I TN — R F T T
12 SM-B040802-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETRILS MA X0, 7 L =# 1
14 400-33801 CLAMP_FEED SENSOR_RBKT DI e Bt — T S A 1
14 SM-6061202-TN BOLT IRETGRIL 2
15 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR g et 1
5 EN-GO30EIETH BT FNCe T
17 400-26354 COUPLING TP 1
18 SM-BOBORIZ-TF BOREW M6 L=6 gt MBe L=2 4
19 400-26365 FOLLOW_PULLEY BKT T == U—="tS s 1
20 SM-6083502-TN SCREW FEFURIL - 1
7 B7557-280-00A WASHEN FOR BRIVING ARM EED I A T
22 NM-B080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 JEFVE M8 1 1
23 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4,0%32 ATUGE 40X 32 1
24 400-26368 FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT Ik ey e e VR 1
25 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=5 EHialt M4 L =8 2
26 BA378-220-000 WASHER ik 1
27 400-26367 CLAMP FOOT_BLOCK DTUT v T wn 1
28 SL-B053092-TN SCREW M6 L=30 EmERErAILbMB L 30 4
20 400-26368 LM_STOPPER_F LM _Awhkil—~_ F 1
30 SM-B061402-TN BOLT FRETRIL - 2
3 400-26369 [M_STOPFER R [ = _ 1 T
32 SM-6061402-TH BOLT FETURIL - 2
33 400-26370 SENSCR_BKT Ry B b R Ry 1
a4 SM-B0BGBOZ-TN BOLT VAN VNI TN 2
35 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.58 ERER ?
36 HDO-0005700-0A FHUTO SENSCH s 1
37 SM-6030802-TH BOLT FRETURL 1
38 400-26418 DRIVING_PULLEY By 1) 1
a9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 sl MEB L =6 Z
40 ¥y 400-26418 FOLLOW FULLEY By 1) i
EX: SB-T070005-00 BEARING AN EE :
42 A00-26420 TIMING _BELT A TN 1
43 A00-26421 LM_GUIDE LM A 1 1
44 SM-B0B2002-TH SCREW M6 L=20 AL MEB L =20 2
45 400-26606 SLIDE BASE AT =2 1
6 SMBOBT20ETN BOLT AR 4
A7 400-26607 BELT_CLAMP_BASE A TN, 1
48 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M8 L=16 FAEFRILE M3 L =18 &
49 WP-0612066-GP WASHER 6.1X{1X2 = B, 1T X 11T XKP 4
50 400-28609 BELT CLAMP A hE ST il
B SM-E050802-TN BOLT FRETURID 4
52 400-40845 BELT CLAMP_SPACER Y 2 T TR e e ?
53 400-26611 LIFTING_BLOCK U T I 2
54 400-26612 LIFTING_SHAFT WoF 0w T - z
55 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ESRl M4 L=§ 4
56 400-26613 LIFTING SUDE U501 T
57 SM-6081002-TN BOLT FUEETGRL 2
58 400-26617 BENSOR_PLATE 7o e 1
59 SM-B051002-TN BOLT FRETURIL 2
80 W PA-2001701-A0 AR CYLINDER TFER 2
TET SM-B054502-TH SCREW M5 =45 BTGV MBITEAR B
Az FC-0105080-00 SPEEDR CONTROLLER AF—-FIvD-S 4
63 ABD-26822 STOPPER_BOLT Abwit—mlb 1
B4 400-26610 PAVING_PLATE_RASE BT 1
85 SM-B061402-TN BOLT TRE TR Z
&8 A00-26341 PIVOT_SHAFT PR N TR T
a7 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A LEASA TV A 4
a8 40026329 BINDER_PIVOT BASE A oA o H— R o2 A 2
69 SM-B052502- TP SCREW MBX0.8 |=25 AT - b4
70 SM-8080802-TF SCREW M& [.=8 Bl Ma L o=n 2




34 CORNER KNIFE UNIT

(1)

PR
PENGD

CALLIT

e
o~

-

i



WNOTE  PART WO DESCRIFTION f k] Gy
1 e 4N0-51R31 HMIFE_GUIDE R i e L 7
3o 400-51530 KNIFE_GUIDE | FATHARE L 2
K 40051546 KINIFE HOLDER BAR I DRGLE - A B 2
4 A 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE 1 Fef DRI L ?
5 SM-6030800-8F SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FNACM3 X0, 5 | =8 4
[ WEBAZOS00-50 WASHER M3 R R 7
7 oH 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_R e DA - B 4
8 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L e TS - L 2
g SM-8031210-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 PRIl M3 XD 5 L=12 4
0 WP-0320800-8C WASHER M3 PEERIGER M3 4
i WSTFT000ERR SPRING WASHER M3 TR 3. 1 AL, gxd 7 T
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER_C HAANA - 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN ROE 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT B e 4
i5 SM-B040800-5P . BCREW Al 4
1B 4U0-5ETTE AESY_IRDEX A2 T
17 400-51538 CUSHION Swiay 8
18 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 WESaiEd, M8 8
14 400-51544 LIFTING BRACKET el e 2 TS 4
20 SM-8041200-5P SCREW M4 L=12 Al w4 =18 4
i BT STOPPER_COLLGR ko 7
el 3M-031210-3C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 EFaL MIXOhR L=12 4
23 400-51687 INDEX_KNIFE GUIDE A AL A 4
24 SM-6041050-TP SCREW TR M4 L=10 8
25 & 400-81552 CROSS_ROLLER DAL —S5— 1
T8 SM-B041002-TN BOLT AL [
27 SM-B030802-TH BOLT FETUTL S 6
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR O—2—RAFwh—FE—% Il
29 40044285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A =LA UE A 1
an SM-B030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X6 FErbs M3X 0, 6 [ =8 4
31 SL-B0ET3EZTN BOLT BRIl 7
2 % 40044287 COUPLING AwIUws i
33 88-1080003-00 BEARING Ery— I 4 i
34 AN0-58582 BALL_SCREW Aslitall 1
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING A fP I ?
R 5B-4060007-00 TRROST BEARING ATAERTUE
a7 (E5236-264-000 THRUST RING AT EER 14
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT Voo FR b J iy S 1
38 SK-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 abialy 4
40 400-44284 BALL_SCREW_DRIVE_PLATE —)Lita LiEEg 1
ES] SMBOETE0Z TN SCREW MAX0.7 =12 RETGLT M A X0 =17 Z
42 SL-8051282-7N BOLT BRI ?
43 PA-1008301-A0 AIR-CYLINDER TFuLE 4
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Il e D 2
45 P.J-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 27 Tt 4
R 0051570 RNTFE SRIVE CYLINOER BRACKET ST W 1
47 51.-6041892-TN SCREW M4 L=18 FEERTTATAL R M A 2
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT UH —Fw 2
48 PH-0300423-CH PARALLEL PIN TYFE A 3312 T F
50 400-51627 SENSOR_SLIT ) 2
| SR-ADE0E0T-E0 SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 AR ST ATUTS ;
52 400-58026 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE B KL 2
53 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 1.=6 Houpials M4 L =8 4
54 400-51526 SENSOR_BRACKET T 2
55 SM-BD41050-TP SCREW il M4 L=10 4
56 WH-0HI0801-5C WASHER 4 3X5X0.8 TESE 4. DA O XD B 1
57 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP = Uw 2
58 HX-D015000-08 GABLE GLIP =N U 1
59 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP SR/ T !
&0 5L-4041091-8C SCREW M4 1=10 Hrudall LA MA X0 7 |10 4
] 400-58085 SENSOR_FLATE RENGE
a2 SL-B030GS2-TN BOLT BRI UL 4
53 400-51550 INDEX_BASE A T LR 1
84 3M-8030412-TP SCREW it M3 L =4 3
&85 SB-7130002-00 BEARING B R 3
&6 400-58393 TRING ST T
a7 400-58004 METAL A& 1
&8 SM-0040601-50 SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FEANRL Ma XD 7 L= 3
60 168-07301 CORNER KNIFE A4 T AT (BTEYen 2
70 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 T XA (A E) (BIEWS) ?
LR 400-51548 DUST SEAL AT B
73 ¥ 400-B2759 AIRCYLINDER 3ENSOR B1 D—F AR A R 1
73 SM-4030801-50 SCREW M3 X & HrUMA M E X 0D, 5 L =8 1
74k 400-62760 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR B2 ek e A2 ) 2 ez TS 1
75 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 HUMaLME X0 B =8 1
GRS 400-52761 AIRCYLINDER BENSORES A e o B El PR 4 T ol !
77 SM-4030801-8C SCREW M3 X8 Hruhpfals M3 X 0. 51 =8 ]
T8 W 4N0-B2762 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR 84 Srh AR S A BEIET
78 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X8 rUREM3 X0 B L =8 H
80 & 400-62784 MOVEMENT SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENS BRIR- T G AT e o e 1 i
7 SCREWMI X 8 FA T I S M S T

Sh-A0308GT -5

id

¢



=

(2}

AR
AP

N e
[ PP SR

o

35, CORNER XNIFE UNIT (2)
::E""""'u.’;m

B
h

(D
f

%

:

‘
&




REF.ND ROTE  PART NG DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 40051531 KNIFE_BUIDE_& A TTHAER z
2 400-51530 KNIFE,_GUIDE_L el DHA L 2
3 400-51540 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE 8 FA DRGSR 2
4 400-51539 KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE | FA DR LE L 2
[ SM-6030800-5P SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AL M3 XO0, B =8 4
2 Pk pi R WASHER 743 EEETGEI W i
7 400-51538 KNIFE_HOLDER_R o TS - B 2
8 400-51537 KNIFE_HOLDER_L o DR L z
] SM-6031210-8C SCREW M3X0.5L=12 AL MB X0, 85 =12 4

10 WP-0320500-5C WABHER M3 FRERAEL M3 4
T We-03T000Z-RN BFRINGE WASHER V3 FhES 31 AETERT. 7 )
12 400-23173 KNIFE_HOLDER ARRA - O 4
13 400-23170 ECCENTRIC_PIN [T 4
14 400-51541 ELEVATING_SHAFT BEES P 4
15 SM-6040800-5P SCREW il 4
T8 200-BETTY ASSY_INDEX AT 1
17 400-51536 CUSHION Fwiimgs 8
18 WP-0841801-30 WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 REER GO, b B 8
1% 40051544 LIFTING_BRACKET B IS w - 4
20 SW-6041200-8F SCREW id =12 Pras Ma L=1p2 i
i 400-67244 STOPPER_COULEN o= [
22 SM-8031210-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 Al MEXD B =R 4
2% 400-51567 INDEX_KNIFE_GLHDE_A AZHA A 4
24 SM-6041050-TP SCREW TR M4 L=10 8
25 % 400-51652 CROSS_ROLLER SORAN—5— 1
L5 SMB04T002-TN BOLT TATIb [
27 SM-8030802-TN BOLT FAETURI 6
28 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MGTCR [ e R e 1
29 400-44285 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET_A RV A 1
30 SM-B030602-TN HEX SCREW M3 X 8 SEFURLEE M3 X0 B =6 4
31 BIB051292-TH BOLT = ZSEN1 I o 4
32 400-44287 COUPLING Fw U 1
33 $B-1060003-00 BEARING P U 1
34 400-56532 BALL_SCREW H—ibhal i
35 SB-1060005-00 BEARING AO= AT 2
36 SBA060001-00 THRUST BEARINE TA RS

37 G5236-264-000 THRUST RING A - 2
38 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT WA B R T 1
39 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5L=4 LEsda s 2
40 400-44284 BALL SCREW_DRIVE_PILATE Al U BR i
a7 SM-B04TZ02TN SCREW MEX0.7 L=12 AR MA X0 7 T=ETa £l
42 BL-6051292-TN BOLT IR b 7
43 e PA-1008301-A0 AR CYLINDER I7wws ]
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER DL BTN BT 2
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE E1BOW Hie- A T 2
ELS 20057570 KNIFE_DRVE TVTINGER BRACKET TR IS z
47 SL-5041882-TN SCREW M4 L=18 EEdARETl - M4 b4
48 400-51547 CYLINDER_NUT A 2
49 PH-0300123-CH PARALLEL PIN TYPE A 3X12 FATE 2
50 400-51527 SENSOR_SLIT Ed—iR 2
Y SW-2030507-5C SCREWWIXD 5 =5 EANGD M0 L= 7
52 A00-58096 NUT_GUIDE_PLATE Hef BFL— 2
53 SM-B040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L=8 H
54 SM-4040B55-SF SCREW M4 L=6 HAUMSU M4 L =8 2
55 400-51528 SENSOR_BRACKET Tl g
56 SMB04T050TH SCREW TRl M4 L=ET0 T
57 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X6X0.8 FES 4, 3X 38 X0 8 4
58 HX-0015000-0A GABLE CLAMP el VeV R 2
58 HX-0045000-0B CABLE CLIP = Gl 1
80 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP EHR/ 1
81 SL-40470871-5C SCREW M2 =10 modldals BLA WER O 7 L=10 E]
82 400-58095 SENSOR_PLATE Rchori') : 1
&3 SL-B030692-TN BOLT BRI - 2
64 400-44278 INDEX_BASE_FIXED BB T T A0, 1
65 SM-8030412-TF SCREW EhL M3 =4 3
8% SM-B042002-TR BOLT TURTURIL - i
87 NM-8040005-5C NUT M4 JETY R M4 i
88 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 Teeb = A (251 z
89 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 O~ =XE (A2} {E92We) 2
0 ¥ 400-51548 DUST_SEAL FA L= 8
7T i 062755 ARCYLNUER SENSOR A7 O—F XA —E o EE e z
72 3M-4030801-3C SCREW M3 X 8 Huliab M3 X 0. 5L =8 1
73 57 400-62758 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A2 D= R S — G AR 1
74 SM-4080804-5C SCREW M3 X 8 AU M3 X 0. B L =8 1
75 400-62757 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A3 J—r—A A2V A—eDEERREL 1
78 SW-A030R0T-5T SCREWMI X 8 TRl ME X0, 5 =K
T 400-62758 AIRCYLINDEZR 5ENSDR A4 T A3 U S g BRI T 1
78 SM-4030801-SC BCREW M3 X A HARLGMAE X0, 5L =8 1
79 <% 400-62763 FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR BB A T w5 A T ot 21— A i
80 SM-4030801-5C SCREW M3 X 8 el M3 XD B L =8 I

- 88 -



Iy
p—_——

gy

36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3)
T B P (s




FIEE NG MOTE PART NO DESCH e

i ADD-51EYT BASE_A -\

i AN0-51518 BASE R Pl 1

3 SM-BO51202-TH SCREW MBX(LA L=ip SIBTTAILE MB XD B L=12 &

4 1 400-82753 CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM  T—— X 2 BS8 T &=t

5 SM-4020801-50 SOREW M3 X8 Heuhfall M3 XD 5 L=8 1

& 400-51522 SOOETSHAFT AT c

7 SM-BO50612- TP SCREW M5EX6 SRl MBX D, 8 L =6 4

8 400-84349 STOPPER ABA T &

] BM-6042502-TN SCREW M4XD.7 L=25 FEFAEILEMA X0, 7 L=25 ]
in NM-8040003-SC NUT M4 _ SBEFYR M4 1
19 AC0434T7H CORNER KNiEE MOTOR J—F— AT I
12 SM-B041002-TN ROLT FAN-=VIVIIVI PR 4
13 SB-4080002-00 BEARING CADO R 1
14 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET EREhZ A 1
15 SM-BOB0852-TR SCREW ME =8 i@ials 2
10 40025808 CORNER_KNIFE_FEED BRACKET i B v v D Sy b T T 1
17 SL-6051282-TH BOLT AT BT ORI - 4
18 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TET S 2
19 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT HIHHE B L/t 1
20 B2514-210-DO0 DRIVEN SPROCKET - PEB A T w - 1
77 RE-07D0000-KD E-RING T EEESE 7 T
22 CS-0B0081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ASARE D=8 W=8 B 1
23 B2509-210-000 BELT RECEIVER YL R 1
24 SM-6040602-TN BOLT TUETTAUL S 2
25 PH-1000332-SH PIN 10X33 AT B10X 33 1
25 300-33792 FIXED_PLATE EERT
27 SL-6051092-TN BOLT Bt AN AL - Z
28 400-62754 SLANT_CONER_COVER_A ST O A 2
20 SM-1040B00-5P SCREW m#as M4 L =3 4
a0 400-82752 SLANT_CONER_COVER B A -k F i U [ 1
7 B-4040655-8F SCREW M4 L=6 UL M E L =S 7
32 TIMING_BELT B E A b 1

400-23205



37, BINDER UNIT

JA =0

b

e



MOTE  PART NO

PJ-2300042-00

PX-5000140-00
SM-G051202-TN
SM-8061402-TN
400-26327

DESCRIPTION

UNION

PLLUG

SCREW MEX0.8 Ls12
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M& L=14
BINDER_BASE_PLATH

FREFURLE MB X0, 8 =12
FAEFUAN S MB L =T
PN Bl T e

i PA-Z0050TE-AD AR CYLINDER TFo=

¥ HD-0005700-0A FPHOTO SENSOR EER N cVar)
SM-6030802-TN BOLT FETRIL b
400-39890 BINDER _SENSOR _BKT A BT
SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEEATNETURIL b
400-39887 BINDER_SENSOR_PLATE A FE T~
400-39889 CYLINDER_JOINT_A IS gl A

PC-0105230-00
SD-1001526-TP
400-26331

SPEED CONTROLLER
SHOULDER SCREW
BINDER_PLATE A

AE—FIy bO—%
Bl D=10 H=15 2
WA DE T~ A

SM-B0RE502-TP
400-26345
B1220-771-000
B1211-980-000
CS-1501171-1F

SCREW MEX0.8 L0
SHAFT A

THRUST WASHER A

UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING
THRUST GOLLAR D=15 W11

FREaiiins

IR A
FEE SR S e A
FERA S A R
ATANE D=18 W=1]

3M-8080612-TF
SM-8060842-TP
400-26340
400-26332
SM-6083062-TN

SCREW M6 [#6
SCREW M8 L=8
METAL
BINDER_PLATE_B
SCREW M8 L=30

ESRT Me =6
et

A&

NAE T~ B
AEFAULE M8 L =30

WH-1502500-5C

WASHER 16X24X2.5

TEE b X24X2 b

SB-3150002-00 BEARING TR D

P3-0206102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 AU T 2, 0%10
400-28333 BINDER_PLATE_G WA S T—C
SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AL

A00-25335 CAM_CUVEH FLAIN—

SM-6040610-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Thdaly M4 X0 7L =D
400-26326 BEARING_SHAFT AP T

SB-1050003-00 BALL BEARING R P

B1850-210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER, BRE L 2

SM-8047012-TF SCREW ME L=10 ol M4 X0 7 =10
400-26348 SHAFT B D78

B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A LEATZA RS- A

B1211-080-000

UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING

RIS A L

CS-1501171-TP THRUST GOLLAR D=15 W=11 ASARE D=15 We=1] 2
SM-8060612-TF SCREW MB L=6 FHERD ME L =5 k!
SM-8060842-TP SCREW M8 L=8 1Eshials i
400-26343 ROCK_PLATE Iy Fl—p 1
SM-8051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 =12 RETURILE MEX 0. 8 L =12 2
400-38025 ROCK _PLATE BKT BEREBKT ’ 1
400-25342 ROCK_BASE Owor—24 T
SL-6052002-TN SCREW EEEATUT L ?
400-35107 BALL_PLUNGER_H AL 7S 4 — ?
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AEFYE M8 1 7
400-26328 BINDER_FITTING_RBASE_A JEr AR A 1
SM-E062002-TH SCREW MB L=20 FEWLE MB L =20 1
400-26620 BINDER_FITTING_BASE B JUA e ATERTR B 1
SL-5052002-TN SCREW M5 L=20 EEASAAETALE MB L =20 ?
WP-0611626-SF WASHER 15X6X1.8 Rauc z
400-26621 BINDER_FITTING_BASE A SERAR O 1
SLE05TZ02-TH BOLT R BETORL T d
400-26622 CLOTH_GUINE_ARM_L S PR L 1
400-26623 CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R ESiuva Bl Tl e 1
SM-6031202-TN BOLT FEFMLS M3 L =12 2
400-26624 CLOTH_GUIDE_L R F L 1
I-2B625 CIOTH GURIETR AT H T
88-1060610-85 SCREW 4732-56 | =55 TR B3-32-58 L =55 4
400-34450 GUIDE_PIN A FE 1
SM-8031212-TF SCREW el 1
400-34401 ARM_BUSHING FP—BTHwiinsd 2
RE-0320000-K0 ERING 3.2 ETelbthiy 3. 2 7
400-34492 WORKPIECE _GUIDE_STOPPER ST R o U 1
SL-8030882-TN SCREW A AN AEmTL b 1
SM-8041562-TP SCREW M4 =15 LEta s 4
NM-8040001-50 NUT M4 ARV M4 4
00-34403 WORKFIECE_BUIDE BPRING_18 EREA AR TY i
SL-4030891-8 SCREW M3X8 el LA O ME L =8 1
400-83860 BINDER_BASE A - 2
SM-1850800-3P SCREW idals M2, 5 L =6 10
400-35108 CLAMP LEVER e VILC 1
A00-34665 A AR

CM-3002000-G2

CONNECTOR PLATE:
CAUTION LABELLZS)

i
H

_(:"1
w-aymro»4;—r\;>7'>—=:—‘.»w;w>4:.>~ammﬁ.é’

RO | i O el Eb it bt ket el b3 b b0 b b RO S e ey



38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT




REF.MG MEITE PART HO CDESCRIPTION L iy
1 400-33957 MARKING LIGHT BASE e P o B M o 1
2 133-02500 DOWEL FIN 2 AT AL 2 1
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN AT 1
4 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 FETTILE MG L =16 7
5 400-33068 MARKING_SHAFT F—dp i S T i
& BMCB0BUREETH SCREWWET=E E&Ri z
7 SM-B060842-TF SCREW M8 =8 Eials e
B 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR T—F T T S ]
4 SM-B030802-TN BOLT AT 4

10 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDEE 1
17 400-27363 BEARING_CGLTLAR APV T 75— i
12 B2107-816-000 WASHER g 1
13 ¥ 400-28566 WORM T—L 1
14 SM-8030312-TF SCREW M3 =3 el M3 L =3 1
15 400-37358 GEAR_BOX At 2 1
15 200-27362 GEAR_SHAFT T e T 1
1 BB-1060004-00 BEARING CARDERE Z
18 RE-0400000-KF E-RING 4 E Hlbxhig 4 1
19 fr 400-28587 WORM_WHEEL 2 g LT )b 1
20 SM-BO30312.TP SCREW M3 L=3 il M3 =3 1
Z1 A00-40243 SPRING _HOOK EEAt:] 1
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 iEHRE M3 L =3 1
23 RO-0481801-00 RUBBER RING o uvd 1
24 400-34004 SPRING 1 1
25 400-40243 SPRING_HOOK [ fah 1
z5 SNFBUITZTETE SCREW AXSEAIW T
27 400-27350 MARKING _LIGHT_HOLDER Fop S o SR 1
28 SM-B040512-TP SCREW ksl Ma =5 1
29 SM-B041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FETRIL S MA X0 7 L 1
30 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T by z
31 SMOE0E0E0ZTN BOLT AT Z
32 400-31058 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. RENA v G RV | z
33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 Fohl M3 L=3 4
34 SL-8040882-TN BOLT AL 1
35 400-34000 FIXED_SHAFT EEYy I~ 1
38 SM-BOG0GNZ TR SCREW M5 =6 IHhL N E RO TIER 7
ar 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B BEER—Ibd— 3 1
38 SM-8040412-TE SET SCREW M4 L=4 LRt 1
39 ADC-34001 FIXED HOLDER A BEEAILAT— A 1
40 BM-6041402-TH BCREW M4X(,7 =14 b~ M4 X0, 7 i
FA 450234005 MARKING_LIGHT COVER NS RHIT= T
42 SM-0030601-3C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oA RL M XO, 5 L= 4
43 400-10531 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE B vicilee 8 AR R L N w4 1
44 B0-0800706-T SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 Rl D=9 H=7 1



E

40, SACTTEE PAVING PLATE DEVIC

- 77

[N RN
L L
o =t
OO
Cx
<+ =+




Fn!l

I

I @”FI*

F"ﬁ\“{"i WO

s

r’w #

y M- AOADEBE-5N SCREW MAXD.T tawjuw Md L =06 2

z 400-28108 PAVING PLAT !:Wsam“ BOR BT 1

3 SL-B051682-THN BOLT FESE AT 7Y \%Am 2

4 SM-B040602-TN BOLT TR 4

g WP-0431005-58P PLAIN WASHER 4,312t aVE Ty zvif-ww A3 X TR N 4

By 0044824 SLDE PROMOTING _TAPE P )] — 7

7 40034442 PAVING_PLATE_GUIDE BN z

) S5-5080210-5P SCREW 9/64-40 |.=2 FEZRALD 88440 L= g

8 ¥ 400-45750 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP M R RS 1
10 SM-1042501-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ARC M4 XD, 7 L =25 7
T 400-34366 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP CYLINDER_BRAC SR VT TR T
12 SM-5051002-TM BOLT FEFULL 2
19 o PA-1500505-A0 AR CYLINDER TP 4 1
14 PC-0108070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;u: ix“:u BT 1
15 400-24457 WORK_PIECE _CYLINDER_ROD S 'vﬁr“,f I 1
T8 400-34455 WORK_PIECE CLAMP GUIDE_PLATE Htﬁ;cmx AT A T 1
17 400-34488 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD RS Az 2 U AT B R 2
18 SL-6051092-TN ROLT BRI \%Wﬁﬂb b 2
18 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING WALCAVES 3 1
20 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK el V= e 2 5‘& 1
27 TB0-35600 WIRE MARK (7] AT =< =20 (7} 11
22 EA-3500B04-00 CABLE BAND Eig/l 6
23 400-34443 PAVING PLATE Bk 2
24 o AD0-34470 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER A i
25 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l Ma X0, 7 L=8 2
B PA-TE01525-00 AR CYLINDER TrFooH T
27 SM-8042002-TN BOLT TNETFUAYL 2
28 NM-6040001-80 NUT M4 FEFYE M4 Z
29 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR HIIRE /U T EI AR 1
30 SM-6051002-TN BOLT FURITAYL 2
37 PC-07106076-00 SPEED CONTROLLER R il S Y W i
32 400-43627 CYLINDER_COVER T Bty ) e 1
33 400-27131 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING 8_14 #ERF—JL8R08_14 1
34 4 400-33808 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT PAVING 18 2  #85-JILEHE 1 620 1
35 PY-1504040-00 E-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5i— ~SEls 1

=



%
1)

£

41.

SA-TT2VACULIM DEVICE

A\}
-

T e e e e e

LN DO
S i o
N O TR TR TR
LT T D AT
s e
OO D e Oy )
OO OO O
o o oy ) oy o
OO TN O o O
[EeEa RV ETe Rinl e
S DD D OO
fa el T s T e W e
e O e




PART NG L}Ewmmso B & Lty
1o 400 mmf» L‘UF‘TiGN BASE_PLA rf: & 'vr‘ wazﬁiﬁw 1
2 BL-6051202-Th BOLYT EEE{STY \ﬁa?‘:ﬁ*)\; P !
oW 400-41736 SUGTION_BASE_PLATE B (VE) U3 [BUAT [ B 7
4 SL-B051282-TH 2OLT PR AL b 8
B oo AD0-36409 VACUUM CHANGE OYLINDER_PBARACKE  [RBIUNEE T3 VB 43 2
A SL-B0G1002-TN WO R RAETUNL i
7 PA-1601005-00 AR CYLINDER T z
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 [=30 RETURILE M3 L =30 g
g WS0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 FnmEe 3. 1 X6 9X0. 7 8
10 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION THmRIZH 4
1w AOT-A075% CYLINDER _BOSS VL i Z
12 ¥ 400-40252 STOPPER_RUBRBER b ) e S ) e 2
ik SM-B042502-T8 SCREW M4X0.7 L=26 FECGEILE M4 X0, 7 L=25 i
14 WE.0430801-50 WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 W 4, 3 X9 X0D8 z
15 ¥ 400-36410 VALVE_PLATE ettt lwEi 1
16 SLEURTORZ-TH ROLT ERNTETunL ‘
17 PVY-1502060-B0 5-FORT SOLENOID VALVE b A~ EfE# 1
18 400-32064 AR VALVE CABLE ASM, X i
19 $1.-4030691-3C SCREW M3X8 Fouhaly tM M3 KO, B =6 2
20 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XME | VY o B 5B 1
FE] PXOE0E0T10-00 SILENCER e
22 PJ-2080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DA TFHEE 2
23 SM-6042502-TN SCREW MAX0.7 L=25 ETUL M4 X Q. 7 L=£5 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Sy UR-R B .5
25 BT-0800401-EB TUBE F—7 1
78 400-42920 FILTER BUX_ASSY IR e | T
27 5L-4040881-5C SCREW M4 =8 BV M4 L =8 4
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT TAIB— TlAk 1
29 GMC-100050A0 TCP COVER ASM, a4 1
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS +EIFHEHE 2
KE| SM-T030807-8¢ SCREW M3 =8 MEC" M3 X 0. & =0 B
32 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 T 32X T H0OB 4
33 NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 AEFYR M3 >< 0.5 178 4
34 (5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE JF - LEE 1
35 (35176-136-000 HOSE BAND =2 R 7
96 & A00-364T1 FOSE _SUPPCRI_FLATE M—AZATR T
SL-4051091-8C SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 MHoudabiaZ MEX O 8 L=14 1
38 G5346-172-0A0 HOSE HOLDER ASA. - A A é
a9 8L-4051081-80 SCREW MEXD.8 L=10 FAUMRLELZ MBEX 0O 8 | =10 4
40 400-36414 HOSE_CLAMP _BRACKET i~ AR [F4E ?
EX] SL-A041097T-80 SCREWMA =10 EAREVIIEATIE eI Y N g
42 400-36415 T_PIPE T Bl 1
43 ¥ 400-39045 PIRE_SPACER WA TRt 3
44 400-38416 STAD A 3
45 r 400-38417 STAD_JOINT_PLATE A MBS 1
Tig B 4051297-50 SUREW MEX0.ET=72 MR DELA ME X OTTETTETE
47 400-36418 SUCTION_HOSE_BASE R—ALTH z
48 v 400-36424 GASKET AL w Z
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT FATURIL ~ 8
50 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5,3X10%1 TEE B 3 X 10X &
BT {00-35419 AOSE"A A Z
52 A00-35420 HOSE_B fi— 1
53 +r 400-36421 HOSE G Hi—2 O 1
54 HX-0015000-0% CABLE BAND g &
55 HX-0045000-0H CABLE CLIP - 2w 2
56 FX-O0T5000-01 CABLE CLIP [Nl | PR ) R g 1
57 51-6041082-TN SCREW BEETRARIIL z
58 5L-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HouMAL BARA MEXO. 8 L=10 3
59 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HoUNAl AR MAX D7 =10 3
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND E IR 3
51 EA-G500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRIVTETTET 3
52 HK-0348100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NPT R P 1
63 CM-3002000-04 ATFENTION SEAL Ry z



42, SA-VISVACUUM DEVICE (2)

e e

BRSNS in vl ]

0 I e N |
oo oy
o et e et s
S0 G e O O
fu Rl e = I N - N e N )
O O T O 0 T
AN a N i a AN e I N
LY LY B 1D 10 L
f: B B o
s owrowb o= o=

&

18—

28~31




COPART MO

460-34465

DESCRIFTION

WORK_PIECE OLAMP

el R D

0
s

e

;

i

1
2 SM-104181-80 SCREW MAXO T L=16 MAdaty MA X 00 7 =18
3 400-34465 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_CYLINDER BRAC DB o T s 5= 1
4 SM-B051002-TN BOLT FRAETURIL b 2
5 FA-1500505-A0 AlR CYLINDER TFE 1
& BCOT08070-00 SPEED CONTROTLE? G i AN T
7 400-34457 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD MR U AT B 1
g 400-34489 WORK_PIECE_CLAMP_GUIDE_PLATE LR U A BAA R L 1
9 400-34458 WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH EHIBR Sy R R T i
10 S1-6051092-TN BCOLT g N ATURIL z
T FI-5080400-02 QUICK COUPLING EREDES SES T
12 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK LA - B 1
13 1B0-35600 WIRE MARK () DA —7=7 (7 1
14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 6
15 AN0.24470 HAIR_CLOTH PRESSER SHERE i
T8 SM-1040801-80 SCREW MAXD.7 158 FEIV] [V ) Y o D g =) 7
7 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER NSNS 1
18 SM-5042002-TN BOLT FETRIL - ?
16 NM-6040004-5C NUT id ABFYE M4 2
20 400-34471 HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR REMRA L SRR 1
21 SM-BOETO02-TN BOLT AEnRmL b Z
22 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= R hO-3 1
23 400-43827 CYLINDER_COVER TS e 1
24 SM-404G6555-5N SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Uil M4 L =8 2
25 400-56950 PLATE AR ]
26 A00BTET2 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM SEFARATE 8-10 BB~/ F a1~ LHADE] I
27 400-57373 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_12 $881F—JJLJCFa~ARASE 1
28 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEFARATE_14 885l U 0 H45 5 1
29 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_18 #5IS—TJIL/ CEn—AR0E 1
30 400-5737€ SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM SEPARATE 18 BB — 2N 0 — ARS8 1
R AN0ET3TT SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM SEPARATE 20 BT — LT 42 Bl T
3z FV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOH VALVE 5~ B 1



43, BA-T120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE

B e N S N ]

LN G O
S e —
T I I TR TR
SELEGELED N
D N O s L0

A Eas RN NesNan

HeRieRio NI NiaETe]
S OO s
wowR b s s o=




RIZF.NG NEITE ﬂMT Nu RES o RIFTI AR Eﬂ H Qi
o 400- 1653 FEFD BASE o e _—,«’ ]
z SM-B052010-5C SCREW MEX0.8 L=20 Al ME X008 L=p0 ke
3 400-36834 CYLINGER_PLA ST, T ]
& SM-B040602-TH BOLT FRENTIL b 7
5 PA-1001017-AD AIR CYLINDER e el 1
[ I EL T CYLIRISER_ IR (G AL g H
7o 40038544 PIN g
8 RE-0300000-£0 E-RING 3 E Bitsi 3 2
9 400-38580 FEED_LINK — R 1

10 30-0700226-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=2.7 aly D=7 H=P 2 1
R 200-36635 FEED_ROLLER_GAM To—FO—5—Hk T
12 SM-8050812-TF SCREW MSX8 htalh MB X0 B L =8 1
13k 400-36536 FEED_BASE BUSHING — R Ty sl 2
14 4 400-36557 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT P N B B R 1
15 400-38538 EEED ROLLER e e 1
16 % SH-A0R05 700 HEARING CODOHE <
17 * 400-36554 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_RB SORAEA PA—1L B 1
8 400-36555 CLOTH_GUIDE ¢ SORBAEC i
% Sh-B0204 SCREW b
20 SM-BG21000-TP SCREW FRU 4
il PHOEGITICE PINTET=TE TS AL L= 7
22 BM-4030455-5H SCREW HAUMED M3 ?
23 400-36545 RELEASE SASE [t 1 J o Rl 2 2
24 ¥ 400-38546 FEED_ROLLER_SHAFT D= OS2 T |- 1
25 400-36547 FEED_ROLLER P 1
26 SM-030455-5N CREW ERIRTMT L=4 7
27 & A0D-3688T SUB_FEED_ROLLER_BUSHING S — RO-S—T s z
28 * 400-36548 CLOTH_GUIDE_BASE_A AORAHA RA—2 A 1
29 SM-B030BOZ-TP SCREW M3X0 5 L=8 FAEFULS M3 X0 B b z
30 % 400-36549 CLOTH_GUIDE_A GOAHAF A 1
3 SM-T030400-5F SCREW M3 L= MRt M3 L=4 [
32 % 400-36550 CLOTH_GUIDE_B SOANA R B 1
33 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.6 L=8 FANALE M3XD B L H
34 400-18268 SIDE_GUIDE_B g RHA R B H
35 400-10379 KNOB_SCREW oFFRl 2
6 PA-DED0ST0-AT AR CYLIRNDER EFEUE T
37 H 400-36551 RELEASE CYLINDER BASE Lt 23 L) o
38 SM-8040602-TN BOLT PSR i
39 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING B = EILDE 6 1
40 e 400-38552 RELEASE_SPRING_FLATE L= U T e b 1
7 SM-B0S0802-TF SCREW IR0 5128 FENMILE M3 XU 5 L'=8 ]
42 400-38553 RELEASE_SPRING LAd =22 A e 1
43 400-00910 STOPPER PIN A wii—E | N 1
44 RE-0200000-K0 £-RING Eikshig 2 1
45 WR-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEERER M 3 1
8 FACTBOGR0Z-AN ARTCYLINDER T i
47 SM-8032502-TH SCREW M3 L=25 FEMURILE M2 L =25 4
48 400-24381 COVER STUD RB(3M) DA Fw RS 3
49 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER_BASE Ao 35 87 A t
50 v 400-36556 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT_BUSHING FATHA BT RTwi g 2
BT ¥r A00-36557 KNIFE_GUIDE_SHAFT TA 0T RS I v
52 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Rl Mo L=4 z
B2 400-36558 MOVING_CUTTER LT A A 1
54 SM-B051002-TP SCREW MBX0.8 L=10 Erutle MBX O 8 L 2
85 400-36560 FIXED_KNIFE DADARTAT 1
58 50-0500626-TH SHOULDER SCREW ERD D=8 H=6.2 z
57 % 400-36561 FIXED_KNIFE_SPRING Do G AR DA T 2
58 400-38275 MANIFOLE_BKT gty STl S TR 1
58 SM-8040802-TH BOLT FBTUTIL H
60 A00-40827 MANIEOLD_VALVE ASSY DT IR w I — 1
&1 SMA043EE5-57 SCREW Wd [=35 AR M4 L =55 g
62 WE-450846-5 WASHER R 4
83 40032964 AR VALYE CABLE ASH DI T A Wi 3
84 400-36562 GUIDE_PLATE_A e B~ A 1
85 ¢ 400-36563 GUIDE_PLATE_B HA R B 1
5% SMB020550-1F SCREW M4 [=6 Tali M4 L= 7
87 r £00-34498 INTER_LING_BASE [yl 1
68 SM-6050802-TF SCREW MEX0.S =8 FENTL S MBEX G, 7 L=k ?
68 CS-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 AFANE D=25 W=10 ?
70 SM-BO0E0800-5F SCREW M8 L=8 Tl MB L =8
73 18204503 WING BGLT ERIDE 1
72 ¥ 400-38564 INTER_LING_SHAFT Fire 1
73 SM-5081202-TP SCREW MB L=12 FRANAIL 1
T4 400-50525 SIDE_PLATE TR LA 2
75 3 400-50526 RETURN_SPRING EvicimEegll i ool 1
76 HX-0075000-00 CABLE CLIP T= G Z
v SM-B040802-TH BOLT TR 2
73 EA-2500801-00 CABLE BAND R OB 5
79 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Slepm-E & 1
a0 BT-0600401-ER TUBE FA-7 1.2
& PC-0105080-00 SPEEL CONTROLTER S ) N R
82 £J-3040405-04 ELBOW LINION o Db, v i
83 RX-5000140-00 PLUG ‘ 1
84 o 400-35388 POCKET_RAG_PRESSER 2
85 400-35390 SHAFT 1
FICR 20055387 CERKIE FRT T
87 40D-35386 SPACER i
88 H0-3H388 STOPRER PLATE ; b} ORR 1
B4 SA-4030601-5M SCREW M3 X 6 ethdal M3 K0 B =0 4
a0 SM-404 12558 SCREW M4 L=12 Heulaly M4 L=12 2
N 400-499714 SEWRNING_TABLE_UNIT JNTER T )L GRS TN T
82 ¥ 4N0-49815 SEWHMING_TABLE_UNIT INTER 12 'aﬁhwtm (OHRA 1 2 MDY i
ur o 400-49916 SEWNING_TABLE_UMNIT_INTER_14 e (ESHEEE T 4 MM 1
o4 T 100-49817 SEWNING_TABLE_LINIT_INTER_16 b (mﬂjﬁ 16 M) 1
95 400-46318 SEWNING _TABLE_UNIT INTER_ 8 G AN i
BT 47-4BETY SEWNNGE_TABLE IJN\” INTE RARAT !
a7 PO 2406060 SPEED CONTROLLE !
a8 PU-022405F-00 INSERT RING |
ag WR-0510516-8D WASHER 5.1X7 5X0.5 ?
100 23304040504 ELROW UMION 1




44, BACTZTFRAP MARWKING DEVICE

g b
e

ABG4nTT3

—




m

f

RO HOTE PART NG DESORIPTION e

1 400-43754 MARKING LIGHT BASE_OP Bk Bl Na ey e =

z SN-B041002-TH BOLT FETUANL b

3 400-43753 MARKING LIGHT HOLDER OF T I T AU O

4 400-44410 MARKING LIGHT HOLDER OF A Rl Y Sk I G YL g N = 1
5 SM-B8041402-TN SCREW MAXD.7 L=14 FETRILE Ma XD, 7 3
5 SLB041092-TH SCREW B Ao - 3
7 SD-0640356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 glaly D=8. 35 H=3. 5 3
8 % HE-0005300-00 LAMP T T 2
o HE-0005200-00 LAMP Btk S 1
10 [A-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 fEEL N 1 B0 0

=t



AF. SA-T128:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE

e

™

400467 TH

/»
o N
o8
/J

Gam—{F)

!
e
o

t
<
5

- 87 -



REF N NOTE PART MO DESCRIPTION B A iy
1 400-41820 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE 3 JU AR Z A B 1
2 1 SL-A0R2N4Z-TH ROLT BRI TR T 3
3 400-35143 CLAMP_BASE_CUSHION S I e S AUV 1
4 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT A A= T A 1
5 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 i Al 1
g 20047821 BUNDLE_SHAFT IR i
7 SM-B052502-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FEVRIL 1
8 400-41822 BUNDLE_CLAMP_BABE_A I BJUBRR T8 A 1
g 400-51479 METAL A 2

10 SM-BO50412-TF SCREW M5 L=4 Rl MB L= 2
1 A00-36144 THRUST WASHER AT AN Ty A
12 C31501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ATARAS— D=15 1
13 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Emnl M3 L =4 2
14 PA-2505004-A0 AR CYLINDER TP s 1
15 PALODNOT10.00 CYLINDER JOINT 24 el g 1
T8 P15 1080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER TETE v
17 FX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR P AT A 1
18 PV-0105020-00 AR VALVE ITFILT 1
18 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW HR—22 TR Z
20 PJ-04560540-02 HOSE ELBOW RO ALV
21 BT-G400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK TLUEFIR-E Z,
22 BT-CE00401-EB TUBE Fa1- 2.2
23 £801 SM-B051002-TN BOLT TR N 4
24 101 WP-06851001-SC WASHER TS 4
25, EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND EE TN 3
75 180749503 WIRE MARK 467 AT~ ~7 (4B} Z
27 180-39602 WIRE MARK (47) TA PG 7 (47} 2
28 400-59327 BUNDLE_TABLE_ASSY N BRI
29 400-41823 RUNDLE_TABLE A AN 2 (1)
30 400-26362 TABLE_WASHER F— D w2 e — (3}
31 SAM-106835562-TN SCREW M T=35 M MEB L =36 4]
32 NM-B0B000H-SC NUT M6 KEFYE M8 1 (3)
33 400-41824 BUNDLE_ASSY _FRAME A RILABER (1)
NOTE( 358 ) #01.ACCESBORIES PARTS b=t



A48, SAZTVACUUN MADTOR DEVICE

B <Y I



JOTE PART MO

G6851-172-CAL

DESURIFPTION

HITACHI POWER CORD COMPLL

ity

- EEY

Eeh

1 1
Z RA4Z0- AT 3000 CUSHION ETh 1
3 B1123-205-000 RURBER PA Fsm i B
4 S1-B0B3D42-TN BOLT RS AT 7
5 WP-08516846-3C  WASHER R
R 353457722000 BLOWER JOINT TOUHRES i
7ok 400-36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_BASE | E—%—1 1
! SL-6051002-TN BOLT R I ATURIL 3
2 HA-D039800-00 SWITCH A wF
10 81-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Houlials AL M4AX O 7 L 2
T % 40636423 SWITCH BRACEET AW ELRIRR 1
12 5L-6051082-TN BOLT g TSI - )
13 400-36419 HOSE_A F—2 A 1
14 A1 78196000 HOSE BAND -2 R 1
HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP A T LT 1
18 HXOoTeae50s CABLE BAND FiR/ T T
17 SL-4051021-8C SOREW MEXD.8 L=10) meudals L MB XD, 806 1
18 8L-4041091-8C SCREW M4 =10 ekl AKX M4 X007 L 1
19 400-44892 AC POWER CORD D ASM. ACEEI—RFD4# 1
20 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F-2 - 1
71 SL-4041091-50 SCREW M4 =10 HATRL ELAA M4 X007 4



.....

B S

AL I TEsE

47, SATZHETADING WORK STAND



REF.NG

WEITE PARTY NG

A00-36142
BME123002-TH
WP-1202018-80

DESCRIPTION

STANDING BASE
SCREW M12 L=30
WASHER 12X21X2




(1)

o S
=]

5 Ty . SR W
)R

7

48, SP-46: 0L AMD BAR STACKER hEVine 13
a5y J

O .

L]



REF NGO W““L "M‘T NG CRIPTH Oy
1 4 4{1&405&4 amcwfz E»/'\‘i‘?” ! - i
2 i 400-35123 CLOTH BRUSH BA f;n?‘mvﬂ - 17 i
3 ¥ 400-35147 METAL A Z
4 SM-8050502-TF SCREW LRl M& L =6 ?
5 e 40033761 SHAET_B
5 SM-BOE100E-TP ECREW MG 1510 7
7 400-35145 THRUST WASHEFR 257 by i’f 4
8 400-35315 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR A SR T s 1
8 ¥ 400-35147 METAL AF 4

10 SM-8050552-TF SCREW Eghl M3 1L =5 3
i SM-B051002-TF SEREWME =10 EERT Z
12 ¥ 40035145 THRUST WASHER AZARTwyp 4
13 05.1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15W=11 ATARE D=15 W=11 1
14 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M8 L=6 Bl MB =8 2
15 400-35121 CLOTH_BRUSH_BAR_R DOATT— B 1
i SNSRI TR HEREW G LB EEET MB L =0 z
17 400-40602 SHAFT_A LT A 1
it C8-1501174-TR THRUST COLLAR 15 =14 ADARE D=lh W1 1
19 SM-BOG0B12-TE SCREW M6 L=8 kSRl Mme =82 2
20 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ASATwi p 4
T 400-45122 CLOTH_BRUSH BAF TTA TS/ — G T
22 +r 400-33783 CLAMP ST 2
23 SM-6061602-TH SCREW M6 L=18 TETGIILE MB L =168 b
24 NM-6100003-5C NUT M10 FRIVE M0 333 5
25 400-35124 SAFTY_BAR =TT 1) i
26 SM-B0B0RT2- TR SCREW MB =8 EDHHBE ME 1T=8 7
27 400-40801 VALVE_BRACKET AV ik Tl 1
28 SM-5081202-TN BOLT FETURIL 3
29 WP-0651001-8C WASHER TS 3
30 o 400-35148 CYLINDER(S=50) e (3 =50 1
37 PA-9000E00-00 CLEVIS HOLDER T T
32 SM-B06 1402-TN BOLT AT 2
33 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TR z
34 NM-B060001-5C NUT M8 ‘?\"f?a;*‘,v FMEB T 2
a5 # 400-40603 ROD_END w BRI R 1
48 SM-9T035T3-80 SCREW M0 L=35 TNETRIL T M 1O L =3% T
a7 WP-1052001-8C WASHER 10,5X21%2 R C 4
38 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
30 PJ-0151050-04 BUSHING 2
40 PA-2511001-AD AIR CYLINDER IFU A 1
EAI FASGO007 10-00 CYLINDER JOIT am Fw TR T
42 +r 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT B L) D e B T
43 RE-0700000-KD E-RING 7 £ Eibaig 7 1
44 400-35138 CYLINDER_ROD STOPFER S S R — i
45 PC-(105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= RO - 2
48 PI-TE1050-01 BUSHING T :
A7 +r 400-35150 CYLINDER(S=160} Y H— (8 =160) 1
48 +r 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_B VAT B 1
49 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 ERLhE 7 1
50 400-35314 ROD _END Dw IV R 1
51 SM-0082503-5E HEXAGUNAL HEADED BOET TERL T
52 WP-0841B00-SE WASHER 8,4X15.5X1,8 TEsAAEN B A4 X 155 1
54 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER EAat b N B 2
54 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING T z
55 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER DN il A Pl S z
55 PI-OTBT0R0-GT BUSHING b1 3
57 PF-0205010-A0 REGULATOR LA =5 1
58 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE 2=t Sl 1
55 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FATF AL H
80 PV-0105020-00 AR VALVE TFIUT 1
w1 PIDEB0525-03 HOSE ELECW WA J1JLi 3
62 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DAVl S 10
63 BT-0800401-EB TUBE F - 1.5
64 $L-4041091-SC SCREW M4 {=10 Heutaly A2 MA X0, 7 L=10 z
85 +r 400-40527 MANIFOLD_VALVE _ASSY T BAULTHA 1
58 PJ-3040451-02 CIBOW UNIDN, & TILRIZFZE 1
87 SM-B043552-TN SCREW M4 L=35 TR 2
88 400-32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM L7 UL e T L 3
69 A00-44893 STACKER CORD B ASM DA - B R 1
70 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND SR 10
b EA-8500B0Z-00 CABLE BARN 180 BEIETTED o
72 HX-0031400-08 SPIRAL TUBE RIS Fa—d 0.5
73 HX-0045000-00) CABLE CLIP 7 7,1\; e A 2
74 CM-8001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL & : 7 : 5 1
75 400-54973 VALVE_COVER 1
78 AT SOREW 7




50, SP-48:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (3)

DTN Ay g (2




REF NG NOTE FART NO #, Sy
1oy 40040585 STACKER_BASE_A Ty e e T A 1
z SM-8082002-TN SCREW M3 L=20 FRETTAL S MB L =20 3
3 WE-0841800-5C WASHER Sy 3
4 400-40591 STACKER_BASE SV T i
E ¥ 400-35128 BASE_COLLAR e A e
5 SM-BUBTO0I T SCREW M6 =10 EHRT ME T=TTU f
7 ¥ 400-40593 STACKER_BASE_F A w2 F 1
8 SM-E061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 FEAALS M8 L=18 i
9 WP-0B51001-SC WASHER EREE 4

10 400-40506 RASE_STAD A 2T Ay 1
T SM-105T001-56 SCREW MG L=10 HRT VE =10 1
12 SM-9085553-SC HEXAGONAL BOLT BT~ 1
13 NM-B080001-5C NUT MBX1.25 FEFVE MB 1 1
14 ¥ 400-40597 STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE AEw Fa— s T L 1
1% SMB0RE02-TH BOLT M2 L=18 GRS MO L =18 £
T8 WP-0B41600-5¢ WASHER W 4
17 400-40587 SENSOR_PLATE Tt T e 1
18 S1-8041482-TN SCREW BEFAT TR UL z
19 MB588-610-AA0 HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASM. GEERAE 2 - TR
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW BB ArTL -
27 ¢ 400-35746 ADJUSTABLE_FASTENERS P A T A — i
22 SM-1051001-8C SCREW M5 1=10 Mvaly M5B L =10 4
23 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 REFYVE MB 1
24 SM-6082002-TN 'SCREW M8 L=20 AEURILE MB L =20 4
25 WP-0841600-8C WASHER T 4
e 40033782 SHAFT C TEIRT T
27 SB-1150010-00 ROLLING BEARING CAROEE 7
28 01231-555-BO0 WASHER AT EE z
29 400-3511% CLAMP_BASE ok I LA} i
30 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 =8 ol Me L =8 ?
3 400-35730 CLAMP_BASE_NUT TR - 1
3z ¥ 400-40589 ASSIST_BAR TR I 1
33 400-40590 ASSIST_PLATE FUASTL—h~ 1
34 + 400-40588 ASSIST_BAR_SUPPCORT PLATE F A Rt e T L b 1
35 SM-5102002-TN SCREW M10 |=20 BRIV MT10 L =20 1
36 W 400235743 CIAMP _BASE CUGSHIDN P B L s R = i
37 400-35128 STRUT_CLAMP AbTw oIS 1
38 SL-B042592-TN SCREW e AT AL 4
39 # 400-40595 STACKER_ROCK_FLATE A Wy 27 T e s 1
40 SM-B061402-TN BOLT FETURIL - 4
FL| WREOBEI001-50 WASHER EEEw ]
42 PA-2511001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 1
43 + 400-35136 CYLINDER_SHAFT A - T A 1
44 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 ERikom 7 1
45 r 400-40603 ROD_END Mw KT RE P
a5 SNV-B105502-TN HEXAGCNAL-AOLE BOLT M10 L5565 ARV M=10 =55 T
47 WP-10562001-S0 WASHER 10,5X21X2 TESHAER M 10 4
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BRI (7 8) i

. Og -



51, SP-4T.ROLLER STACKER DEVICE

Llon D A5 W T2

40038271 178

- 99 -



REF NG PART N DESGRIPTION 5O Dy
1 AD0-337685 ROLLER_STACKER_BASE A [ [ Tt Ty § B Y i
2 SM-B083002-Th SCREW M8 L=30 TRV MB L =30 ?
3 PV-15020680-80 B-PORT SOLENOIR VALVE 5R— ~ERET 1
4 400-32064 AIR VALVE CABLE ASAM. LRI T =TI 1
B SM-4030855-8R SCREW M3 L=8.0 Hewals M3 L =8 2
B A00-33805 ASSY_ROLLER_CTACKEN SYLIMNOER O o A v A I
7 SM-B052502-TH HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FREFUIL 2
8 PC-0106080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—-ROvkO-% 2
9 PJ-2040405-05 ELBOW T Ay 1

0 % 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING Owo AU s 1
EE SM-3040655-GM SCREW Wa4X0.7 L=B HRUNETTWATTTER i
12 SM-6061402-TN BOLT RETRIL - 1
13 4 400-33771 PIVOT_SHAFT Ew b T 1
14 +r 400-33768 PIVOT _BASE Faty b2 1
15 C8-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR =17 W=11 ATARE D=17 W=11 ?
10 MAORDRA- T SCREV ME L=g TR H
17 SM-8060612.TP SCREW M6 L=6 Ehfals MG 3
18 B1211-280-000 THRUST BEARING FEATS A P 2
14 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER PR L)L — B 4
20 ¥ 400-33773 ROCK_SHAFT [V 234 7 b 1
21 HX-00T5000-0F CABLE CLIP Er S | i DA 3
22 SM-4040655-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HeUnl M4 L =6 3
23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SR 5
24 v 400-41358 CYL_PLATE ST - 1
25 SM-6050802-TN BOLT JNAETURN 2
26 400-47357 CYL JOINT B2 TR 1
27 # 400-41370 METAL AN 1
28 ¥ 400-41372 SPRING ATUDS 1
29 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E®leE 7 1
30 +r 400-41371 SPRING_PLATE AT - 1
31 SM4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=B.0 TR MATT=EE i
32 ¥ 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER ARM A—S2APwih-—-F—1, 1
33 ¥ 400-41365 PCE_COVER PCA HI— 1
34 SM-4030855-3N SCREW M3 L=8.0 Hfah M3 L =8 z
35 SM-4030601-8N SCREW M3 X8 ARG M3X0. 5 L=8 4
38 G5858-830-000 STUD AR 7
57 SM-B062002-TH SCREW MB L=20 FEIRIVE MB L =20 4
38 400-41364 SHAFT_GUIDE_RLOCK o RHA BRI & 1
a6 SM-B040612-TR SCREW M4 L.=6 FHRHL M4 L =@ 4
40 400-41353 GUIDE_SHAFT A HeAa B A 7
41 SE-7080001-00 BEARING arsYilta) 15 P
42 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 12,8 CHiDE 13, 8 4
43 400-38277 STOPPER BOLT Ao ) SR 1
44 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 REFVE MBS XD B 13 1
45 # 400-413684 GUIDE_SHAFT_RB HA BT B z
45 v A00-4 1362 EASE PLATE N—A T L— 1
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=8 gl M4 =8 4
48 +# 400-39769 DAMPER Hui— 1
45 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 AESYE MB 1WA 1
50 SM-B061002-TP SCREW M8 L=10 AAERAILE MB L =10 2
EYTY 400-41366 GEAR_BOX FFIR T L T
52 SM-6030802-TH BOLT FWETURIL b 4
53 400-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER FF Ry 7 A - 1
54 SM-0030601-30 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 SRR M3 XD B L =8 3
55 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X8 it MBEXO B L =6 2
5B 400-43871 WORM Tx—1 T
57 SB-4060001-00 THRUST BEARING RSAATF U 1
58 400-43812 WORM_WHEEL PRIV e 1
50 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X8 sl MB X0, 8 L =5 2
60 GBO14-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER U2 S0 ' 2
51 SWV-EU40672-TP SCREWMA =8 TRl M4 L =8 1
B2 SB-1080007-00 BALL BEARING RO TF IS B Z
B3 +r 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT [T S T 1
84 400-41368 ROLLER_80 O—5— 7
85 v 400-41369 O RING F—Uid 4
BB SMBOLATTETE SCREW M& L=10 ERRT MA X077 ETY 7
67 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK S vR-A B 0.5
6a BT-0600400-EC TURE HOSE, BLUE DL AR B 0.3
£9 AD0-44897 ROLLER STACKER CTL D=5 wH— 1 b I
70 400-407396 PMDC X1 PCE ASSY PMDC 1 8= (1
7 A00-24887 ROLLER STACKER RERAY GORD [ AR (R T Y el S e M 2] T3
72 400-44885 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD 0 AS TR I D (1)
73 400-44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR [ B A g T ) (1
74 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER HE z
75 WP-0821026-5P WASHER 8.2X8.5X1 W B 2 X G B X1 2




52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1)

- R (1)

Needie ciamp asm. Needle olamp asm
Neesdle gauge Needta plate (Lefi) (Right}
B B | E(E 2 Bl
18403008 =
i By
é Li >
IL. %ﬁ i
d /Q@ S580BD410TRE/
58B0B0410TP
mm Ref . No. Partf No. Ref . No, Part No. Ref . No. Part No.
8 mm 1 400-48300 B 164-31561 15 164-316860
10 mm 2 400-46301 9 164-317869 18 164-31868
12 mm 3 400463802 10 184- 31887 17 164-32064
14 mm 4 400-46303 11 164.32163 18 164-32262
16 mm 5 400-46304 12 164-32361 19 184-32460
18 mm 3] 400-48305 13 164-32569 20 164- 32668
2 0 mm 7 400-46306 14 164- 32787 21 164-328686
. . . ; . Needle thraad Needle thread
Needl e gauge | MNeedle thread knife callnt o PERLG o clamp plate
" LRE A2 LAY EE A2 LRI TV TR
53/
o2 A
| " |
]
mm Ref . No. Part No. Raf . No. Pari No. fef  No. Pari No.
& mm 22 400-33814
23 400-33814
10 mm —_
24 400- 23020
o 28 1684-09808 30 A00-33815
12mm 25 400-23020
14 mm
26 400-338B0¢9
18 mm ’
18 mm
27 400-33810 28 164-11308 N 164- 11407
20 mm




ROTE PART MO

DESCRIPTION

-
Mmoo qh

B MM ﬁ:ﬁ S

_L.k
e
N

i
i
b
!
i
i

1 400-46300 NEEDLE_PLATE_DEMM_ASM.
2 400-46301 NEEDLE PLATE_10MM_ASM. FHHET O MM

3 400-48202 NEEDLE_PLATE _{12MM_ASM. IR 2 MM 1

4 400-48303 NEEDLE_PLATE_14MM_ASM. EHET 4 MM B 1

5 400-46304 NEEDLE_PLATE_15MM_ASM. FHERT B MM 1

& 400-46306 NEEDLE PLATE T8MM_ASM. B8 MM 1

7 400-46306 NEEDLE PLATE_ 20MM_ASM. FHE2 0 MM 4B {

8 164-31561 NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM., LEFT #ED () 8 MMIE 1

9 164-31768 NEEDLE CLAMP I 10MM ASM,, LEFT BHED (B 10 MMAE 1
10 # 164-31087 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM,, LEFT SED (E T2 MViE 1
3% 164-32763 NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM. TEFT #E 0 (L) T4 MME 1
12 16452361 NEEDLE CLAMP I 18MM ASM., LEFT $HE D () 18 MM 1
13 & 164-32569 NEEDLE CLAMP I 18MM ASM,, LEFT HED (8 18 MME 1
14 + 164-32767 NEEDLE CLAMP D 20MM ASM., LEFT HED () 20 MM 1
15 164.31880 MEEDLE CLAMP D MM ASM,, LEET #ED (5 8 MM 1
T8 5% L3868 NEEDLE CLAMP D 1TOMM ASM., LEFT HED (B 10 MM I
17 164-32064 NEEDLE CLAMP D) 12MM ASM,, LEFT HED (5) 12 MMEE 1
19 164-32262 NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MM ASM., LEFT D 1) 14 MM 1
18 164-32460 NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM., LEFT S D CH) 18 MMIB 1
20 + 164-32668 NEEDLE CLAMF D 18MM ASM., LEFT HED (B 18 MMIE 1
27T % 164-32866 NEEDLE CLAMF D Z0MM ASM., LEFT HED & Z0MMHE T
22 ¥r 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_8 Pwil—F4128 i
23 & 400-33814 UPPER_KNIFE_S F ol T8 1
24 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 Full—F4210_ 12 1
25 400-23020 UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 FPull—FA710_ 12 1
76 & 40G-33809 UPPER_KNIFE 12 16 P74 T
27 400-33810 UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 Full—F42718_20 1
28 164-08906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE O EEA 1
28 164-11308 FIXED KNIFE ERIDBEEA A A 1
30 400-33815 CLAMP_PLATE DT I~ 1
31 & 6477407 CLAMP FLATE A& ERT VTR A 1

~
H

H



53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2)

Needle gauge Sewing tahle Faving plate Vacuum
H B BEZ-TN B BEa-A
AT
F A’&x
.
i T T
i | \\\\_\\w;\\;\
\1’;.,"
o Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.] Part No.
8 mm
5 400- 57372
10 mm
BE——— 1 400- 263587 3 400-27131
12 mm 3] 400-87373
44 mm I 400- 57374
16 mim 8 400- 57378
1 8 mm 2 400-273648 4 400-22808 8 400- 57378
20 mm 10 4006- 57377
Needl a gauge |AUlomailc fantertintng Needle gauge Corner knifae
feedsr
H R THEHHR # R d7F AR
it
mm Ref . No. Part No, mm Faf . No. Part Nao.
B mm 17 186- 07301
Tt A00-440014 g, 10,42, mm
1 0mm 18 166-07400
12mm 12 400-4899158 i g tB&-075009
; 14, 18 mm
14 mm 13 400-494818 24 166-07808
16 rmm 14 400-49817 21 166-07707
18 mm 15 400-49918 1&, 20mm
22 166- 07808
2 0mm 18 400-4801¢

-
L0




REFND  NOTE BART NO DESCRIPTION Sy
1 400-26357 SEWNING 'TABLE UNIT 5 " _14 1
2 4 400-27366 SEWNING TABLE UNIT 48 20 b3 /JLrX/JJ*j 2 1
% 400-27131 SEWNING TABLE_UNIT_PAVING 8_14 85— J)L8HR0G_ 14 1
4 4D0-33806 SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING 18 2 BEFT--J)LEER15_20 1
5 400-57372 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM SEPARATE 8 8B4 — 7)) U o — L s 8 1
8 45057373 SEWING_TARLE VACUUM SEPARATE 1 RBE T — JJ T 1 — LS 2] i
7 400-57374 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 R8LF-— )t 21— L 458 i
8 400-57375 SEWING_TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE 1 %gfﬂ—m:?Jw\:\z:wL,%ﬁij 1
9 400-57378 SEWING_TABLE _VACUUM_SEPARATE 1 BE8IF 7)) Uk 5 — [y 4 2 1

10 400-57377 SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_2 #8855 — 7)./ \% 01— LA FBSS 1
1 40025974 SEWNING_TABLE UNIT_INTER_10 e (RREE T O MWV T
12 400-49915 SEWNING TABLE UNIT_INTER_12 BT~ (R 2 MM) 1
13 400-45916 SEWNING _TABLE_UNIT INTER 14 SEEIT Y GEEBF 1 4 MM) 1
14 40045617 SEWNING TARLE UNIT INTER 15 f‘**"; TP GRERE T 2 MM 1
15 400-43918 SEWNING TABLE UNIT_INTER 48 Rl OBHEE N B MM) 1
T8 A00-48579 SEWNING_TABLE ONIT INTER 25 “}x"g‘zrm T (RHEE UMM i
17 166-07301 CORNER KNIFE A1 DA AT (ESEwA) 1
18 168-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 O—d -2 A2 (ESZwa) 1
19 166-07508 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) d=F—X2zx B 1 (EZ3VH) 1

20 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (8-2) O—F—-XZ B2 (EFEwve) 1

21 166-0750% CORNERKNIFE (B-1) O-F=-5 BT HEHSEYS] T

22 166-07608 CORNER KNIFE (B-2) ==X B2 (Ez=Ewvo) 1



& CIEESE oy
TR (S

54. GAUGE COMPONENTS {3)

Nead! a

gaugea

Doubie weli

pat ch

RS-

olate

T Ty
[ — gt v

i
e -

mm Ref . No. Fart No. L R A
8 fm 1 400- 35330 .3 3.3 14. 6
2 400-35381 3.8 3.8 17.6
10mm
3 400-26827 4,3 4.3 18.86
4 400-35382 4.8 4.8 21.8
12 mm
5 400- 35331 5.3 5.3 2.8
14 mm 8 400- 35332 6.3 5.3 28.8
16 mm 7 400-38333 7.3 7.3 30.8
18 mm 8 400-35334 8.3 &. 3 34.86
289 mm g 400- 253285 9.3 G, 3 38.5
Needl a gauge Bingle welt pateh plate{far rlght)
i 13 AEER Rl A)
f
\
g /
mim flaf . No Part No. L R A
L 8 mm 18 400-35368 3.3 7.3 18,6
10 mm 17 400- 35369 4.3 9,3 23. 6
12 mm 18 400-35370 6,3 11.3 28.8
14 mm ) 200-35371 5.2 13.3 33.8
T8 mm 20 400-35372 7.3 5.4 38.8
18 mm 21 400-36373 8.2 17.3 43,8
20mm 22 400-36374 9.3 T3 48. 8




\EMT EOMART NO

400- 3q‘%d£§
400-35281

400-26627
400-35382
400-35331

DESC 'V?‘"*{“N

WEL{' PATCH F’ AMF: BG_W

WELT _PATCH. PLATE 105 Wi
WELT PATCH PLATE 106 W
WELT_PATCH PLATE 126_\WH
WELT_PATCH PLATE 123 W

— ol
foRiio B v R B [0 R SN TN QS

400-35332
400-35333
400-35334
400-35335
400-35368

WELT PATCH_FLATE 140 W
WELT PATCGH_PLATE 16G W
W;LT DATCH Pl ATF 180G \N
WELT_PATCH PLATE 206 W
WELT_PATCH_PLATE 8G_SR

[ S S Y
GF B W) PO 3

400-35369
400-35370
400-35371
40035372
A00-35373

WELT_PATCH_PLATE 106G 5R
WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_8SR
WELT PATCH PLATE_14G SR
WELT PATOM PLATE 4584 3R
WELT_PATCH_PLATE 418G SR

5 o %

N

s
o

400-35374

WELT PATCH PLATE 900 59

- 108 -

W i b et b 3a b b b 1 s g

-




4

:
3

£ ] i
B—

\toong paimies [

) Gr YELAat

R —

Ty .

Y !
E I > B S
wE e SO

= O NS Y R vy
-
- . H_
- e
S -
3" < i g e R I
- |l SO |

\ B0 A3 TN (093 DN 1T RN (5 arwaniny Az, ,

= O

55, PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM




4 5604~154 QAD S J{}Iﬁm 1 fiw L 1
2 PLI-3080852-01 !RiF’I..F.T. B"{ANCH LINWVERSAL ELBCW B e Do A S i P a0 1 i
3 PX-9500010-00 PLUNG sl 3
4 P.J-3030600-01 STRAIGHT LINICH QSR S R v i
5 GE458-116-000 CLRLED TURE PRl
E F-30TOEE R HALT UNIGR AR /2 A 1
¥ 400-44823 AlR_GUN T 1
& P.-3080600-03 Y UNION DI 5
9 PU-2300062-00 UNION =gz e &
10 400-35047 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSY Tl R UL TR 1
7 PJ-3040857-01 ELEOW UNTON BXFT1/8 TR IZF Y B XPT 1.8 H
12 PX-0651040-00 BILENCER (PTH8) e Lt 4
13 PV-1501060-00 5-PORT SOLENDID VALVE BAl—ERE 3
14 FY-1501050-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE aH— MEME 2
15 P.J-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION o[ 75, o o) 10
TR FF-OZUS0T0-00 AR AEGULATOR [ERS T
17 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C Th1=Fs G 3
18 PO 000 SHUTTLE VALYE S et L 1
14 PX-5000140-00 FLUG T 4
70 PA-1802012-A0 AR CYLUNDER TR s i
il 10044876 ARCYLINDER BENGTR TR7ER TP DN 78 A i
22 PC-022403F-00 INSERT RING A e L A 3
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING At 3
24 PA-1000512-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPEUE 1
25 PA-1604005-B0 AR| CYLINDER TFEOILY 1
pis] FAGUTE2T-AD ARTCYLINDER IO z
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOBE ELEOW & TILR 4
28 P.J-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TS FRHET 3
29 PA-1002506-A0 CYINDER i) - 1
30 PJ-3040408-1 EEBOW UNION 4XM5 Tiaa—#y 4 XMB 1
TETT PI-30ACATETE ELECVY UNION THARIZA> 7
32 PJ-0320300-01 CONNECTOR DLE IR 2
33 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A ROV MI-T 1
34 PA-2005016-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFUE 1
35 PC-0105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—RF3vkO—2 2
36 PAS{6T0004-B0 AR TYLINDER ENCE T g
37 400-44827 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CHT9B LF—il) 'yéf—f-tw’d CN79 8B i
38 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNSOB TP )= CNB8OB i
39 400-44628 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNB1R . SN BB L
40 400-44830 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CNAZB TP 31 L — tfﬁjw SNB2B 1
& FAT00TTOT-AL ARTYLINDER TFIUE 7
42 PC-010508C-00 SPEEDR CONTROLLER Ak B iz
43 400-44841 FOLDING _PLATE_CYLINDER_|. A ,z«;’ [N ]
44 400-35101 FOLDING_PLATE Y1 INOER R Fias A R 1
45 PA 202501-A0 AR CYLINDER I7 JUJ"Sr z
B PA-TE03505-A0 AR CYLINDER 7
47 PJ-2300042-00 UNION 3
48 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO .1 1) z
49 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) (2) 2
50 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) (3) 3
B 18035304 WIRE MARK (4) (€8] 7
52 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) (3) 2
53 180-35501 WIRE MARK {6} (&) ?
54 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7} (7) 4
55 1B0-35708 WIRE MARK (8) (8) 3
58 T80-35808 WIRETAARK (&) [§2)) 7
57 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) orm 2
58 180-36004 WIRE MARK (11) (11 2
59 180-367103 WIRE MARK {12} (re) 2
80 180-36301 WIRE MARK {14} (14 2
&7 TED-36400 WIRE MARK (15) (15 7
62 180-36508 WIRE MARK {18) DAY= (18) H
63 180-36608 WIRE MARK [17) DAY= (17} 2
B4 180-36707 WIRE MARK {18) DT (18) ?
65 180-36806 WIRE MARK {19) DA¥-=v—2{18) ?
58 TTE0-35905 WIRE MARK (20) DA~ (20]) L
87 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21} DA AT (2 2
88 180-3701 WIRE MARK (22} DA Tl (2E) Z
89 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23} D r—g =7 (23) ¢
70 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) DA =27 (247 ¢
77 T80-37408 WIRE MARK {25 RS ey §= 05 i
72 180-38000 WIRE MARK {31 ) T {31 Z
74 180-38108 WIRE MARK {32) TAp—T—4% (32) ?
7a 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) TAf—~—o (34) £
75 1B0-38802 WIRE MARK (38} DAY -—<-2 (38) 2
75 THOZ3EG01 WIRE MARK (43} A= %00 7
77 180-38004 WIRE MARK (41} DA P —5 (41) 2
78 180-38107 WIRE MARK (42) e e T A (AR H
7B 1R0-39305 WIRE MARK (44) DA —F—7 (44) 2
a0 180-29404 WIRE MARK, (45) T (A5} 2
a7 P 0104000 5-PORT STRENIIE VAL TR T R T
az 400-44631 ARCYUNDER SENSOR Chz2gs DULSEL CN 263 7
83 BV-g200040-00 BLANKING PLATE ASM, E el s WIS 2
a4 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK e a? V=2 i
a5 BT-0B00400-E0 TUBE HOSE, BLUE 1
86 B B02080-A0 SPORT MAGNETICTRARETER VALVE 2
87 PJ-3040405.05 ELROW 4
87 180-38202 WIRE WMARK {13} ?
82 180-37507 WIRE MARK (26} H
a0 1B0-37608 WIRE MARI (27} 2
a7 TBO-377108 WIRE MARK (28] H
az 1H0-38406 WIRE MARK (35) ?
93 180-38505 WIRE MARK, (38 2
04 1B0-39206 WIRE MARK (43) H
85 180-39701 WIRE MARK (48} 2
8 TRUHRS00 TRE TARK 55] 7




H

Ay
d

PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)OPTION PARTE)

TF—-RREE (2) A7 o /a8

848,

|
o \ toan- 58 rius

Al B

<t r {dOR 1EERS i

G, e e me

T IS0 VENDYA (633 VS

|

R JUR—

Skt

b e
| = H
| = : !
i % ; i
gc i ! D
T ' ! o
: .
- __f i
v ; ‘ - .
Ed ED 3 103 @ G & [ i 5 30 1S THINDV LS TRYE AN 1T T vl :
5 k0 Wx” 5o - - - . . _ = __
= H
! U= e .
[ L r o s
£ —  FMA30 8 0234 BR T HE N T 1 Lm0 1075 v,
[ s tusgrsoa «.E
ml.ﬁ:l. : (5pEE BT
PR 2 A T
S —
. i !
1 I _ﬂ@uﬁ.ﬁﬁ ==
(388 JEY 48 s =
e




v

1]

-

B OPART NO

PY-1504040-00

DESCRIPTION

S-PORT SOKENOID VALVE

7

B i

1 Z
z PY-1E02080-B0 5-PORT SOLEMOID VALYE 5 - R 2
3 PA-200%006-A0 AIR CYLINDER LA 1
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN284 TF—8 ey i e N 28 4 1
5 PA-1609501-A0 AR CYLINDER IFws i
g PI-3040608-02 ELBOW UNTON BHLWE B N S S U VI I
7 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER Pap=ted 7
g [J-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ILAVE S -t 3
g #J-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION ey | i s ¥ 4
10 DA-1B01005-00 AIR CYLINDER TFvE z
K] PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLIER TESTRDURO-S 7
12 PA-1500505-A0 AlR CYLINDER T 1
13 PA-1501007-A0 PN CYLINDER LA B L) 1
14 PA-1601528-00 AlR CYLINDER TFE A 1
15 PA-0B00506-A0 AR CYLINDER TrEzals 1
1 PAA00%0%7-A0 AR CYLNDER Tr—-=JoF
it PA-1600802-A0 AR CYLINDER LA
18 P1-3040408-04 ELBOW UNION, Ly o e 3
19 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTRQLLER A RO O 2
20 PA-2505004-A0 AlR CYLINDER TrFUss 1
21 40044637 ATRCYLINDER SENSDR CN283 DoV T 1
22 PA-2571001-AG AIR CYLINDER IFE 2
23 PA-2016001-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFws 1
24 400-44631 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 DS TIIN—AS v 1
25 PC-0151080-00 SFEED CONTROLLER Qg ] 12
76 PJOT51050-61 BUSHING i) ]
7 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE b Rl A [T A LV 1
28 PF-0206010-A0 REGULATOR AL - 1
29 P.-0460525-03 HOSE ELROW R=2A TR 3
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE SRR 1
31 PJAt4045102 ELBOW UNION, G TRAZF T I
32 PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD b w173 o 7
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5 R &
34 PX-N551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) b L 4
35 PJ-3040651-07 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/8 TR A B XRPT 18 2
i

FJ-3040405-05

ELBOW

ey

NI O i 7



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55 |

BART NOJ PAGE REF BART NG PAGE REF FART N FAGE HEF BART NG PAGE REE

B3 E_NO s ERLE G B NO BE__ B N
RT-0400251-68 8 301 ROM0-804-000 50 22| GMC-10004000 80 28 | HX-O05000.0F me o
BT-0400254-E8 8 26 BOI21-012-080 50 41 GMC-100050A0 8) 29| HX-0015000-0H 30 17
BT-0400254-E8 10 7| B9121-012-000 2 7| GMC-10007900 B0 30| HX-0015000-OM w54
BT-0400251-EB 19 8 GPF-DB080000 04 9] HX-0015000-04 4 B
BT-0400254-EB 12 18§ CM-3001000.01 52 45| GPF-DBOT0000 94 40| HX-0015000-0H 8 55
BT-0400251-ER 14 81| CM-3001004-02 52 46| GPF-08080000 94 1| HX-0015000-0K CRY
BT-0400251-ER 22 ¢ | CcM-3002000-01 2 83| G5018-136-000 34 37| HX-0015000-0K 40 18
BT-0400251-EB 38 27| OM-3002000-01 § 32| 35032-164-000 30 40 HX-0015000-0M 32 55
BT-0400251-EB 78 16| CM-3002000-01 80 63| G5039-171-000 32 47| HX-0015000-0M 52 81
BT-0400251-ER 78 20| CM-3002000-01 98 48| G5171-138-000 80 34| HX-0015000-0S 80 54
BT-0400261-ER 80 24 | CM-3002000-02 2 87| GB175-136-000 B0 35| HX-0015000-08 9 18
BT-0400257-E8 82 12| CM-3002000-02 72 7T G5176-136-000 90 14| HX0015000-00 32 51
BT-0400251-ER 84 79| CM-3002000-02 75 18| (G5228-254.000 B8 57 | HX-O015000-0 a6 18
BT-0400254-EB 88 21| CM-3012000-01 2 814 GA236-254-000 68 7 | HX-0031400-0B 43 12
BT-0400251-ER 98 62| CM-BD01060-01 30 70| GB345-172-000 86 6] HX-0031400-08 8 72
BT-0400251-EB 100 67| CM-5003000-01 2 80| G5346-172-0A0 80 38| HX-0032800-0K 52 24
BT-0400251-EB 108 84 CM-6001001-01 30 69| G5458-116-000 38 13| HX-0033700-0B 52 1B
BT-0800400-EC 38 28| CM-6001001-01 54 17| G5458-116-000 108 5| HX-0033800-0F 2 62
BT-0800400-EC 100 63 ] CM-8001001-01 9 74| GB5604-254-0AD 38 71 HX-0023800-0G 52 49
BT-0B00400-EC 108 85| CQ-2020000-00 2 21| G5604-254-0A0 56 18 | HX-0035400-O0N 54 8
BT-060D401-EB 8 27| Cco-2020000-00 4 22| G5604-254-0AD 108 1] HX-0035400-08 54 7
BT-0600401-EB 80 25| CQ-2020000-00 4 25| G5858-830-000 100 38| HX-D040T00-00 52 23
BT-0600401-ER 84 B0 | CQ-2520000-00 4 41) GBO14-880-000 100 60| HX-0041000-0A 52 35
BT-0600401-EB 88 22| CQ-2520000-00 18 47 [ (6206-875-000 30 52| HX-0041800-0D 52 47
BT-CB00401-ER 9 63| CQ-2520000-00 20 47| GBOST-172-CAD 56 91| HX-0051100-00 52 a3
B1110-280-000 32 29} CQ-3030000-00 4 20| GBYSI-172-CAD 80 1] FX0051100-00 52 36
B1118-512:000 10 31 CS-0840811-3P 32 36| GO101-116-0A0 580 19
B1123-205-000 90 3! ©3-080081C-3H 70 22 J1043-000-A0A 50 23
B1211-280-000 100 18| CS-0950810-SH 14 83| HA-0039800-00 56 92
B1211-860-000 7 191 C8-1200981-TF 58 4| HA-DO38800-00 a0 9| MAR17002000 56 20
81211-880-000 72 38| CS-1501171-TP 72 20| HA-DO58200-C0 52 50| MDF-RX1600CO 50 3
B1220-771-000 B4 67| 0S-1501171-TP 72 40| HA-DO58200-00 56 94| MDP-170B1800 4 @y
B1220-771-000 72 18| CS-1501171-TP 76 12| HD-000B7D0-GA 28 22| M3801-478-000 52 6
B1220-771-060 72 381 GS50UM7LTE 96 131 HD-DOUSTO0-0A 58 82| M42DB-461-000 B2 40
B1410-626-000 B0 11| CS-1501174-TP 96 18] HD-D005700-0A 84 15| MBE9B-E10-AAD 42 33
B1410-526-000 82 111 C5-1501181-TP 88 12| HD-D005700-0A 64 36| MBSOB-610-AAD 9| 19
B1425-526-000 4 80| CS-1701181-TP 4 31| HD-DDOS700-DA 72 7
B1438-512-80C 4 33| CS-1701181.TF 100 15} HD-D00E700-0A 74 30| NM-3040820-5C 52 23
B1505-804-000 6 8| CS-2501081-TP 84 88| HE-0005200-00 44 2 | NM-6030001-SC 2 g
B1631-850-000 18 4 HE-0005200-00 56 12 | NM-B030001-SG 80 a8
B1631-850-000 20 4| D1231-555-B00 98 28| HE-D005200-00 58 28 | NM-B040000-SN 2 om
B1632-180-000 80 1] DB113-555-B00 34 43| HE-D005200-00 86 g1 NM-50400CO-SN 36 4
B1632-FB0-000 B2 1] D8113-565-B00 94 7| HE-0005300-00 44 1] NM-6040001-5C 32 %8
B 1643-470-000 00 191 D&115-555-800 3¢ 44| HE-0005300-00 56 11| NM-B040001-SC 7270
B1650-210-00C 72 35| DO103-555-D00 50 21} HE-CO05300-00 56 30 | NM-B040001-SC 78 28
BA707-555-000 80 25 : HE-D005300-00 86 8 | NM-6040001-8C B2 19
B1707-555-000 62 25| EA-GODZB14-00 0 21| HK-0348100-20 B0 B2 NM-6040002-SE 48 2
B1821-D51-000 18 42| EA-B500B00-00 43 8| HM-0004800-10 52 2% | NM-B040D02-SE 48
B1821-051-000 20 42| EA-9500B00-00 84 521 HMM-O021300-00 14 11 NM-6040003-SC B8 67
B1823-051-000 18 40 | EA-9500801-00 z 27| HM-0021300-00 56 84| NM-B040003-SC 70 40
B1823-061-000 20 40| EA-9500B01-00 8 241 HX-0005600-0B 30 15| NM-BOS0001-8C 2 69
B1623-232-000 50 g1 EA-9500B01-00 18 60| HX-D00B500-DA 32 57| NM-60500C1-SC 8 17
B1829-232-000 82 g | EA-9500B01-00 20 801 HX-0012300-00 32 18 | NM-B0500G1-8C 42 4
B2107-816-000 74 12 | EA-G500B01-00 32 581 HX-0015000-0A 32 52| NM-B050001-SC 60 27
B2508-270-D00 70 23| EA-500B01.0D 34 5| HX-0015000-0A 40 10| NM-8050001-SC B2 27
B2613-210-D0C 70 14| EA-9500B01-00 38 31| HX-0015000-0A 42 10| NM-8050001-SE e &0
B2514-210-D00 70 20| EA-95008B01-00 A0 20| HX-DOT5000-0A 86 57 1 NM-BDS0001-SE 48 19
B2557-280-00A 64 21| EA-9500B01-00 43 9 | HX-0015000-0A B8 58 NM-6050001-SE 8 o8
B2632-372-000-A 42 56| EA-B500B04-00 7 17 | HX-D015000-08 40 12| NM-BOSCO01-SP 30 56
B3034-450-000 12 13| SA-9500B0D1-00 78 22| HX-0015000-0B 52 31| NM-B0S000T-SP 00 44
B3035-450-000 12 14| EA95C0B01-00 80 60| HX-0015000-08 B5 58| NM-60BCO0T-SC 4 54
B3041-980-000 32 47| EA-9500B01-00 B2 14| HX-0015000-0B 68 89 | NM-B0SOODI-SC 2%
RB3118-552-A00 10 38| EA-G500B01-00 84 78| HX-0015000-0B 94 23 | NM-B0B0001-SC 88 @
B83118-562-F00 10 37| EA-B500BO1-G0 88 25| HX-0015000-0B B4 5G| NM-B0BON01-SC 94 29
B3208-280-000 32 35! EA-9S00B01-00 98 70| HX-0015000-0C 2 29| NM-B060001-ST %4 35
B3212-761-000 32 34| EA-9500B01-00 100 22| HX-0015000-0C 32 53| NM-B0BO0D1-SC 94 45
Ba214-047-000 10 A7 | EAB500R0Z-00 2281 HXN015000-00 B8 5B | NM-B0B00O1-S0 94 a7
B3413-227-000-A 32 32| EA-DE00R0Z-00 32 BB | HX-D015000-0C 58 60| NM-6080001-SC 9% 4
B4328-220-000 B4 26| EA-B500B02-00 80 81| HX-C015000-0D 2 30| NMB0BDO03-SC 9% 2
B4420-373-000 90 2| EA9500802-00 86 10 HX-D015000-0D 80 56| NM-BORON0Y-ST 52 1
B8153-771-060 94 8§ EA-GE00B02-00 o 1] ECEO1BD00-0D 84 7B | NM-BDSO00T-SC 6 2
BAZ02-205-000 25| E3160-750-000 30 86 HX-0015000-0D 96 73| NRM-BOBOOOT-SC 72 48
BEGOT-WP1-0AD 50 48| E0567-318-000 90 201 HX-0015000-0F a3 14| NW-BORDD0T-SC a8 3
BO1G1-480-006 §0 B 1 EO5E7-219-000 94 B3 HX-O01EURO-DF 42 43 NM-B0SODOT-SC 0o 49
BOB2-751-000 56 24 HX-0015000-CF 80 18| NM-BOBOD0I-GE 0 5




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5 |
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG BAGE REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF
EEES =) WO A = MO EREE B NG e =] 140
NM-608000 1-8E 34 20 | PC-0105080-00 78 Z ¢ RL3040405-08 10 5 RE-D200000-K0 a4 44
NM-6100001-80 34 32 1 pPQ-0105080-00 a4 a1 1 RJ-3040405-08 10 47 1 RE-0300000-K{ 8 12
NM-6100003-5C 96 24 ¢ PC.0108080-00 o8 38 ¢ PJ-3040405-08 80 10 { RE-0300000-K0 84 8
NM-6120003-8C 42 37 | PC-0105080-00 98 45 | PJ-3040405-08 108 31| RE-0320000-K0 72 66
MNM-6160511-SE 48 27 ¢ PC-0106080-00 98 53 | PJ-3040405-06 110 9] RE-0400000-KP 74 18
NM-7080032-8C a0 511 PC-0105080-00 98 55 1 PJ-3040451-02 38 18 | RE-0500000-K0 58 12
NS-6080210-3P 10 41 1 PC-0105080-00C 100 8| PJ-3040451-02 o6 68 | RE-0600000-KO 84 3g
NS-B8110310-5P 10 42 | PC-D105080-00 108 42 | PJ-3040451-02 108 17 | RE-0700000-K0 8 8
NS-6110420-8P 18 43 1 PC-0105080-00 110 18 1 PJ-3040451-02 110 31 | RE-0700000-KG 70 21
NS-6110420-8P 20 43} FPC-0105230-00 72 13 | PJ-3040608-02 80 20 1 RE-0700000-K0 88 5
NS-6110420-5P 32 25 1 PC-0105230-00 108 2351 PJ-3040805-02 110 81 RE-O700000-KO 96 43
PG-0105240-00 86 44 | PJ-3040651-01 108 1 | RE-0700000-K0 96 49
PA-DB00505-A0 110 15 ¢ PG-0105240-00 68 44 1 PL304A06E-01 110 35 | RE-D700000-K0 a8 44
PA-DEOOB10-AD 84 36 PC-0124060-00 22 10 | PJ-3080400-02 12 17 | RE-Q700000-K0 100 29
PA-1000512-A0 0 52 | PC-0124080-00 a4 a7 | PJ-3080400-02 22 ] RE-1200000-K0 76 11
PA-1000512-A0 108 24 1 PC-0124060-00 108 33 | PJ-3080400-02 78 19 | RO-04424C1-00 18 31
PA-1001017-A0 84 5| PC-0151080-0C 88 16 | PJ-3080400-02 80 22 | RO-0442401-00 20 3
PA-1001017-AC 110 16 | PC-0151080-00 110 25| PJ-3080400-02 82 11| RO-0481901-00 18 20
PA-1001521-A0 12 15| PC-022403E-G0 38 20 | PJ-3080400-02 108 28 | RO-0481901-00 26 X
PA-1001521-AC 108 26 | PC-022403E-00 108 23 | PJ-3080400-02 110 81 RO-0481801-00 74 23
PA-1002506-A0 10 41 PC-022403F-00 38 30| PJ-3080600-03 38 19 | ROC-0982401-0C 26 8
PA-1002506-A0 108 29 | PC-022403F-00 84 98 | PJ-3080600-03 42 52 | RQ-2192001-00 28 ]
PA-1008301-AG 86 43| PC-022403F-QC 108 22 1 PJ-3080600-03 108 8
FPA-1008301-A 58 43 | PF-0208010-A0 g 57 | PJ-3090852-01 38 9 SB-1050003-00 72 34
PA-1200508-A0 8 28 1 PF-0205010-A0 110 28 1 PJ-3090652-01 108 2| BB-1050004-00 74 17
PA-1202501-A0 80 44 | PE-D205010-CO 38 17§ PJ-3095200-01 50 26 1 SB-1050020-00 28 ¥
PA-1202501-A0 62 44 1 PF-0208010-CC 108 16 | PS-0200082-KH 18 36 | SB-1060003-00 ot 33
PA-1202501-A0 108 45 PH-0300123-CH 656 49 | PS-0200082-KH 20 38 ¢ SB-1360003-00 88 33
PA-1500505-A0 78 13| PH-0300123-CH 68 49 | PS-0200082-KH 684 g 8B-1060005-00 66 35
PA-1800505-A0 B2 51 PH-0500102-00 a4 211 PS-0200102-KH 72 28 | SB-1060006-00 68 25
FA-1500505-A0 110 12 | PH-1000332-SH 70 25 | PS-0400082-KP 2 12 | SB-1060007-00 100 B2
PA-1501007-A0 10 131 PJ-0151080-01 96 39 | PS-0400082-KF 2 13 | SB-1070005-00 84 41
PA-1600802-A0 54 48 1 PJ-0151050-01 96 46 | PS-0400322-KF &4 23 | SB-1080005-00 Y 18
PA-1600802-A8 110 17 { PJ-0159080-01 2l 54 L PV-0105020-00 a8 181 SB-1100012-00 14 a0
PA-1601005-00 a0 71 PJ-0151050-01 a6 56+ PV-0105020-00 98 60 | SB-1100021-00 28 14
PA-1601005-00 110 101 PJ-0151050-01 110 26 ¢ PV-0105020-00 110 30 | SBE-1150007-00 B4 10
PA-1601528-00 78 268 | PJ-0300500-01 96 58 | PV-0351610-00 110 32 | S8-1150010-00 88 27
PA-1601528-00 82 17§ PJ-0300506-01 110 27 ¢ PV-1501040-00 42 45 | SB-1170008-00 14 9
PA-1601628-00 110 14 | PJ-06320390-01 22 8| PV-1501040-00 74 15 | $B-1200002-00 16 24
PA-1802012-A0 14 511 PJ-0320380-01 108 32 | PVv-1501040-00 78 35 | SB-3080017-0C 84 18
PA-1602012-A0 108 20§ PJ-0460525-03 12 16 | PV-1501040-00 a2 32| SB-3085301-0A 18 68
PA-1603503-A0 80 47 1 PJ-0460525-03 86 45 | PV-1501040-00 108 81| SB-3085301-0A 20 88
PA-1B03503-A0 62 47 | PJ-0480525-03 a8 4 PV-1501040-00 110 1| SB-3085301-08 18 689
PA-1603503-A0 104 46 | PJ-0460525-03 88 19 | PV-1501040-00 110 33 | SB-3095301-08 20 69
PA-1604005-B0 6 11 PJ-0460525-03 9B &1 | PV-1501050-00 108 14 | SB-3095304-0C 18 70
PA-1604005-B0 108 25| PJ-04B0525-05 108 271 PV-1501080-00 108 31 $B-3095301-0C 20 7
PA-1808501-AD 78 11 PJ-0480525-03 0 281 PV-1502060-A0 8 201 SB-3005301.0D 18 7
PA-1609501-A0 110 51 PJ-0460540-02 88 20| PV-1502060-A0 42 48 1 5B-3005201-0D 20 7
PA-1810004-80 108 36 | FJ-2300042-00 38 25 1 PV-1502080-A0 108 88 1 SB-3150002-00 72 a7
PA-2001006-A0 110 3| PJ-2300042-00 72 1] PV-1502060-BO 80 17 | SB-4080001-00 66 38
PA-2001701-A0 84 601 PJ-2300042-00 108 47 | PV-1502060-B0 100 31 SB-4060001-00 88 38
PA-2001701-A0 108 411 PJ-2300062-00 a8 23| PV-1502060-BO 110 21 SBE-4080001-00 100 57
PA-2005016-A0 72 61 PJ-2300082-00 108 9| PV-2051010-00 38 14 | SB-4080001-00 74 16
PA-2008016-A0 108 34 | PJ-3010851-03 38 12 | Pv-2051010-00 108 18 | SB-4080002-00 70 13
PA-2016001-A0 110 23| PJ-3010852-01 38 32 | PV-8200040-00 108 83 ¢ SB-7T080001-00 100 41
PA-2505004-A0 88 14§ PJ-3010652-01 108 6 | PX-0200020-00 88 17 | SB-7130002-00 66 88
PA-2505004-A0 110 201 PJ-3030600-01 38 10 | PX-0200020-00 28 53 1 SD-0450401-SP 12 11
PA-2511001-AD 95 40 | PJ-3030600-01 38 20 ¢ PX-0505010-00 8 211 SD-04703168-TP 10 38
PA-2511001-AD 8 4z | PJ-3030600-01 108 4 1 PX-0505010-00 42 53 | SD-0B40356-TF a8 7
PA-2511001-A0 110 221 PJ-3040405-01 108 30| PX-0505010-00 80 21§ 8D-0700226-TF 84 10
PA-3000110-00 14 56 1 PJ-3040405-04 & 2| PX-0505010-00 100 74 SD-0720221-5F 32 30
FA-9000600-00 94 3t PJ-3040405-04 & 18 1 PX-0505010-00 114 71 8D-0720222-TF 3z 52
PA-S0007 10-00 o 158 1 PJ-30404056-04 id 53 | PX-0551040-00 108 12 | 8D-0800626-TH a4 3]
PA-G0007 10-00 98 411 PJ-3040405-04 38 18 | PX-0551040-00 110 34 | SD-080074G-TH B4 15
PB-0000100-00 50 25 1 PJ-3040405-04 68 a0 | PX-5000140-00 ] 22 1 SD-0801006-TP 30 49
PC-0105070-00 I 14 | PJ-3040405-04 a4 82 1 PX-5000140-00 38 26 7 SD-0800708-TP T4 44
PULGIOS0TO-00 78 31 | PJ-B0AGA05-04 84 190 1 PX-5000140-08 72 21 8D-1000646-TH 32 2
PC-0105070-00 a2 6 | PJ-3040405-04 108 15 1 PX-5000140-00 84 83§ SD-1001526-TF 72 14
PC-0105070-00 82 22 1 PJ-3040405-04 110 18 | PX-5000146-00 108 19 SK-1351601-8E 30 a7
PC-0105070-00 118 i1 P3040405-08 & 18 1 PH-5000280-A0 14 56 | SK-3271301-8E a0 K
PC-0105080-00 80 46+ PL3040405-08 42 1 PY-eR00010-00 34 24 1 SK-3381301-Bk 30 a4
PEC0105080-00 a0 A8 | PU-3040406-08 100 9 PX-8500010-00) O 31 BK-3331301-5E 42 3
PC-1105080-00 G2 46 1 PJ3040406-05 108 &7 SR-A412001-80 a2 48
PC-0105080-00 & 48 1 P3040408-05 110 36 | RCOIB0001-KE WG 42 1 BR-3413201-3E 54 a1
PO-0105080-08 Gd B2 PR3040405-06 ] 3 RCI7OHGTP 14 100 SR-3451607-8E 30 7




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR

Sl hd
FART NG FAGE  REF FAGE  REF PART N3 PAGE  REF PAGE  REF
mE = [ = i R = MO = Wi
81-4030821-80 az 16 BLA0A1082-TH 18 82 1 SM-0040801-50 G a8 | E@M-4040655-5F Th a1
SL-4030581-5C 32 4| SL-6041082-TH 20, 62 1 3M-0040601-50 94 411 SM-4040855-5P 2 24
SL-4030581-50 42 51 BL-6041082-TN 22 21 8M-0040801-5C 32 111 SM-4040855-5P g g
SL-4030691-50 42 47 | SL-8041092-TN 24 2| SM-0050801-8C 30 9| SM-4040855-5F 5 11
§L-4030681-8C 54 10§ 51-6041092-TN 3c 57 § SM-0050801-3C 32 12 1 SM-4040855-8F ] 18
SL-4030681-8C 54 81 SL-6041092-TN 48 4] SM-0081001-3C 40 51 SM-4040858-3P 4 23
5L-4030691-5C 54 91 SL-86041092-TN 46 81 SM-1030400-8F 84 31} SM-4040855-5P 8 28
SEL-4030691-5C 80 19 1 SL-8041092-TH 60 401 SM-1030801-5C A g1 SM-4040855-5F & 28
SL-4030881-5C 52 48 | SL-6041092-TN 62 40 | SM-1030601-8C 42 3] SM-4040855-5F 14 49
SL-4030881-5C 52 54 | SL-B041082-TN 72 10 | SM-1030801-5C 30 311 SM-4040855-5F 18 59
5L-4030891-8C 30 18§ SL-6041082-TN 80 57 | SM-1040750-TP 2 35 SM-4041001-8C 48 20
SL-4030881-5C 30 201 SL-8041082-TN 86 8| SM-1040750-TF 2 37 | 3M-4041201-8C 48 22
SL-4030891-50 72 721 SL-H041082-TN 26 78 1 SM-1040800-5P 70 281 SM-4041255-5P 20 G
8L-4031081-8C 2 26 | S5L-6041082-THN a8 20 | 5M-1040801-5C 30 411 SM-4041255-8P 84 g0
S5£-4031091-5C 28 27 | BL-B041282-TH 34 23 | SM-1040801-SC 30 7 5M-4041655-8F 6 13
3L-4031091-5C 43 2] SL-5041292-TN 34 30 | SM-1040801-8C 80 43 | SM-4042001-5C 48 23
SL-4031281-8C 32 38 | SL-8041402-TN 34 38 | SM-1040801-SC 62 43 | 8M-4043555-8P 84 811
S1.-4031291-5C 28 21 SL-6041492-TN 98 18 | SM-1040801-5C 78 25| SM-4050656-SP 18 27
SL-4031881-5C 32 21} SL-8041892-TN 86 47 1 SM-1040804-3C 82 16 1 SM-4050655-SP 18 55
SL-4040691-8C 32 63 1 3L-8041802-TN 68 47 | SM-1040801-8C 94 431 SM-4050855-3F 20 27
5L-4040691-8C 94 49 1 SL-6042582-TN 93 38 | SM-1040870-TP 2 87 1 SM-4050655-5P 20 55
35L-4040881-8C 52 131 8L-6051082-TN 30 12 | 8M-1041201-8C 30 78| SM-4050855-8P 2 11
81-4040881-8C 52 17 | SL-B051082-TN 30 28 | SM-1041601-SC 82 2| SM-4050855-8P 2 33
SL-4040881-8C 52 27 | SL-B051092-TN a0 71| SM-1042501-8C 58 20 1 SM-4050855-8F 1G 48
SL-4040891-5C 52 4| SL-B051082-TN 34 25 | 8M-1042501-5C 58 221 SM-4050855-5F 14 57
S1-4040891-5C 52 51 SL-6051092-TH 34 38 1 SM-1042501-5C 78 10 SM-4050855-5P 14 62
SL-4040891-5C 52 18 | SL-8051082-TN 38 8] SM-1051001-5C o8 11| SM-4051255-5F 14 35
S1-4040891-8C 52 427 SL-8051092-TN 42, 17+ SM-1051001-8C 28 22 | SM-4051405-SF 48 18
SL-4040891-5C 80 27 | SL-8051092-TN 60 141 SM-1051601-5C 64 6| SM-4051655-5F 14 47
5L-4040881-8C 94 22 | 3L-B6051092-TN 82 14 SM-1063852-TN 0 24 SM-4051855-5F 3z 42
S1-4040881-5C 94 51 | SL-8051092-TN 70 27 | SM-1063552-TN 88 31| SM-B030655-8N 8 23
SL-4041681-3C 32 27 SL-6051092-TK W) 18] SM-1850800-5F 72 T4 ¢ SM-5030855-SM 14 44
SL-4041081-3C 42 80 1 SL-B051082-TN 80 81 BM-4021201-8C 22 71 SM-5040850-TF 36 2
SE-4041081-8C 2 17 1 SL-8051082-TN 80 181 SM-4021201-8C 4G 12 [ SM-B040550-TP 84 86
SL-4041091-8C 2 20 1 BL-8051082-TN 82 101 SM-4030401-SC 80 3t | SM-5051400-5C 32 41
SL-4041091-50 2 52 | SL-8051002-TN 90 81 SM-4030401-5C 64 3t SM-6020450-TF 84 18
SL-4041091-80C 32 56 | SL-6051092-TH 90 12 | SM-4030455-8N 30 60 1 SM-8020802-TN 43 7
SL-4041091-8C 38 22 | SL-6051282-TN 26 2| SM-4030455-5N 84 22| SM-6021000-TF 64 20
SL-4041081-8C 40 111 SL-8051292-TN 42 14 | SM-4030455-3N 84 26 § SM-80305602-TP 24 §
SL-4041081-8C 40 18 [ SL-8051202-TN 42 39 | SM-4030455-3P 6 17 | SM-B030602-TN 80 8
SL-4041081-8C 40 15| 8L-8051292-TN 68 31 &M-4030455-5P 24 81 SM-5030602-TN 52 8
5L-4041081-5C 40 17 1 8L-6051292-TN 66 42 1 SM-4030501-5C 66 51 | SM-6030602-TN 86 30
SL-4041091-5C 40 19 | SL-B8051282-TN 688 3t | SM-4030501-8C 68 51 SM-8030602-TN 68 30
SL-4041081-8C 43 111 8L-8051282-TN 68 42 1 SM-40306801-8C 54 16 | SM-6030800-5F [ils 5
5L-4041081-5C 48 17 | SL-B051202-TN 70 17 1 SM-4030601-8N 84 89 | SM-8030800-5F 63 5
SL-4041091.8C 52 30 | SL-6051202-TN 72 56 | SM-4030801-8N 100 38 | SM-8030802-TN 64 18
SL-4041081-8C 52 32 | SL-B051292-TN B0 2| SM-4030801-8C 34 17 | SM-B030802-TN 4 37
3L-4041081-5C 52 52 | SL-B051202-TN 80 4| SM-4030801-3C 66 731 SM-B030802-TN 66 27
51404108150 66 80 | SL-8051402-TN 42 221 SM-4030801-8C 66 75 1 SM-B030802-TN 68 27
51-4041081-8C 38 81 ] SL-6051492-TN 42 29| SM-4030801-5C 86 77 3M-B030802-TH T2 a
St-40410841-5C 80 411 SL-8051802-TH 78 3| BM-4030801-3C 86 79 1 SM-86030802-TN 74 ]
SL-4041091-5C a0 59 1 SL-8082092-TN 72 47 | SM-4030801-8C 66 a1 | SM-6030802-TN 74 31
3L-4041091-5C g0 10| SL-B052092-TN 72 53 | SM-4030801-8C 68 72 1 SM-8030802-TN 00 52
SL-4041091-8C je] 18 1 8L-6052592-TN 16 30 | SM-4030801-8C 58 74| SM-6030802-TP 84 29
SL-4041091-8C 20 21| SL-6052592-TN 38 15 | SM-4030801-8C 68 761 SM-8030802-TP 84 33
SL-4041081-8C 26 84 | SL-6061292-TN 42 25 { SM-4030801-3C 88 78| SM-6030802-TF 34 41
5L-4043581-8C 52 221 $L-8061492-TN B4 12 1 SM-4030801-3C 68 an | SM-8031202-TN 72 58
$L.-4051081-5C &0 37 1 SL-6061482-TN 94 38| SM-4030801-8C 70 5| SM-8031210-8C 66 e}
SL-4051091-8C 80 39 | 8L-8062582-TN 58 341 SM-4030801-5N 30 31 SM-8031210-5C 66 22
SL-4081081-5C 80 58 1 BL-8062582-TN 53 35 | SM-4030801-8N 30 36 | SM-B031210-8C 68 g
S[-4051081-5C 20 17 1 BL-6063042-TH g0 4| SM-40308565-3N 160 51 SM-8031210-5C 658 22
SL-4051291-8C an 46 1 SL-B063082-TH G4 4] SM-4D30855-8N 100 31 SM-B032502-TN a4 47
SL-6030692-TN 56 62 1 SL-6063082-TN 64 28 | SM-4030855-5N 100 34 SM-B033002-TN 20 3
5L-60306882-TH B8 63 ¢ SL-6082042-TM a8 21 SM-4040455-5F 8 21 3M-B040480-TF 14 23
SL-6030802-TN 72 68 | SL-B082082-TN 2 67 | SM-4040855-5n 30 13 | SM-6040480-TF 42 20
SL-6040882-TH 10 SL-8082082-TN 30 14 SM-4040655-5N 78 11 SM-B040802-TN 30 18
SLAB040892-TN 10 811 SL-8082002-TH 34 34 1 SM-40406585-85M 82 241 BM-B040602-TH 42 44
31-6040882-TH 28 41 BL-6082002-TH a4 6 | 8M-4040655-5N 100 1 SM-R040602-TN 0 24
SL-B040882-TH 32 48 ¢ SL-BOB208Z-THN 94 54 1 SM-40406855-8N 100 22 | SM-8040802-TN 75 4
BL-B040802-TN 42 27 | SL-6083092-TN 52 71 BM-4040855-5F 2 41 ] SM-B040802-TN Bé 4
BL-B040802-TN 42 34 1 sL-9081201-8E 34 40 1 SM-2040655-8F 4 93 SM-604060%-TH 84 38
SL-6040892-TH 46 24 BL-U082001-88 G4 8l BM-E040655-8F 28 241 BM-8040802-TH 84 58
SL-5040892-TN 48 61 BM-0030801-80 Ta 42 1 SM-4040855-5P 28 241 SM-BDA0B0E-TN B4 77
SL-G040802-THN 74 47 SM-0NBOBOT-S0 00 540 SM-A040885-3F 8& 531 SM-B0406802-TF 12 8
SL-8040802-TN G4 28 1 SM-00408061-5C A0 71 BM-A040865-55 58 B4 1 BM-GH40610-B0 T2 a2




PART NGO PAGE REF PART NG FAGE  REF PAFRT N PAGE  REF PART MO FAGE  REF
FE B NO B B __NO BE BN S BN

SM-8040850-TF 2 185 1 SM-B051202-TN a4 13 1 SM-B122002.TH g2 27 BM-BOB0G12.-TR 58 32
SM-6040850- TP 42 91 SM-G051202-TN 24 331 SM-B7B06A0-TP 18 45 1 SM-BOB0R12-TR 64 32
SM-G040850-TP 42 111 SM-8051202-TF 14 2| SM-67506A0-TP 20 458 1 SM-8080812-TF 72 21
SM-B040650-TP 42 197 SM-6051202-TP 18 73| SM-8850502-TN 22 41 SM-8060612-TF 72 41
SM-6040850-TF 68 53 | SM-8051202-TF 20 73 | SM-8850802-TN 24 13 ] SM-8060812-TP 76 13
SM-6040800-3P 36 15 | SM-8051400-8P 2 72 1 SM-7D50850-TP 80 22 1 SM-8060812-TP 96 14
SM-6040800-8P 68 15 1 - SM-8051402-TN 30 B84 1 SM-7050850-TF 62 22 | SM-B060812-TP 100 17
SM-B040802-TN Z 78 | SM-6051402-TN Bl 4 SM-8030312-TPF B0 37 | SM-8060802-TF &4 70
SM-8040802-TN 58 18 | SM-6051402-TN 80 181 SM-8030312-TR 62 37§ SM-8080812-TP 4 14
SM-8040802-TN 58 24 | SM-B051402-TN 62 4| SM-8030312-TF T4 14 % SM-8060812-TP g4 18
SM-6040802-TN 58 26 | SM-8051402-TN 62 18 1 SM-B030312.T 74 20 1 SM-B080812-TF 26 16
SM-B040802-TN 80 24 | SM-8051402-TN 72 4| BM-8030312-TF T4 272 ] BM-8060812-TF a5 19
SM-8040802-TH a2 24 1 SM-8051802-TN A0 21 8M-8030312.TF 7 321 SM-8060812-TF a8 26
SM-6040802-TN 64 12 1 SM-6051602-TN 58 31 SM-8030402-TP 66 38 [ SM-B0B0812-TH o8 30
SM-8040802-TN 94 41 3M-8051602-TN 30 49 1 8M-8030402-TF 688 381 SM-8080842-TF 72 22
SM-6040802-TP 20 59 | SM-6052002-TN 76 81 5M-8030412-TP 28 26 | SM-8060842-TF 72 42
SM-8041000-3P 14 40 | SM-6052010-SC 4 73| SM-BO30412-TP &3] 64 | SM-B0BO84Z-TP T4 7
SM-6041002-TN 58 9 BM-6052010-8C 84 2 { SM-B030412-TP 68 85 | SM-B8060842-TR 100 16
SM-B041002-TN 56 28 | SM-B052502-TN 42 41 1 3M-8031212-TP 72 4 | SM-8061002-TP 98 5
SM-6041002-TN 68 26 | SM-8052502-TN 72 30| SM-B031212-TF 74 26 | SM-8061550-TP 4 7
SM-6041002-TN 70 12 | SM-60562502-TN 88 7| SM-B040380-TP 12 6| SM-8061612-TP 16 28
ShM-6041002-TN 86 2| SM-8052502-TN 100 7| SM-B040412-TP 58 1} SM-8081652-TP 4 10
SM-8041002-TP 2 91 | SM-6052502-TP 64 89 | SM-8040412-TP T4 38 | SM-5040500-3N a4 26
SM-8041050-TP 42 55 | SM-6052502-TF 72 18 | SM-8040412-TF 94 21§ SM-8082553-8C 84 45
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 | SM-8053002-TN 78 T SM-8040512-TF 74 28 | SM-8085003-5C 94 44
SM-6041080-TF 68 55 1 SM-8053052-TN 2 68 { SM-8040612-TP 28 12 | SM-8082503-SE 46 81
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 | SM-6053052-TN 30 65 | SM-8040612-TP 64 25 | SM-90855853-50 a8 12
SM-6041050-TF 68 56 | 3SM-6054502-TN 654 61 SM-8040812-TP 54 55 | SM-9103513-3C o8 36
SM-6041200-8F 14 42 | SM-6060802-TN 54 34 | SM-8040612-TP 94 19 | 5Q-2050453-MZ 16 13
5M-6041200-3F a6 20 | SM-6081002-TR 100 50 | BM-8040612-TF 100 39 | 5Q-2050453-MZ 18 28
SM-6041200-3F 68 20 | SM-6061208-TN 38 Z 4§ BM-8040612-TP 100 47 | 5Q-2050453-MZ 20 28
SM-8041202-TH 66 41| SM-8081202-TN G4 14 | SM-B040612-TF 100- g1 1 SQ-2060451-M72 16 14
SM-B041202-TH 68 41| SM-808120Z-TN G4 48 | SM-8040802-TF 34 18 | §S-10680810-5P 72 82
Sh-5041402-Tt 2 80 | SM-6061202-TN 98 28 1 SM-8041012-TP 72 38 ¢ 38-4020415-3P 4 78
SM-6041402-TN 74 29 | SM-6061202-TF 28 4] BM-B041012-TP 100 66 | 55-4090715-5P 4 57
SM-B041402-TN 74 40 1 SM-6051402-TN 2 64 | SM-8041552-TP 72 689 | S55-4090715-8P 4 74
SM-6041402-TN 86 51 SM-6061402-TN 30 43 | SM-8050412-TF 2 79 35-5080210-GP 78 B
SM-8042002-TN 68 B6 | SM-B061402-TN 32 9 SM-8050412-TP 58 5] $5-5081020-8P 10 40
SM-6042002-TN 78 27 | SM-6061402-TN 64 30 | SM-B050412-TR 84 52 1 83-5110810-8P 14 32
SM-6042002-TN 82 18 | SM-6081402-TN 64 32 | BM-8050412-TP 88 10 | S85-6060410-TP 4 83
SM-6042502-TN 70 81 SM-6061402-TN 84 85 1 SM-8050412-TP 88 13| 85-6060410-TP 4 86
SM-6042502-TN 80 23 | SM-B081402-TN 96 32 | SM-8050512-TP 14 81 S5-8060510-TP 4 54
SM-6042502-TP 80 13 | SM-6061402-TN 98 40 | SM-8050592-TF 96 41 SS5-8080320-5P 2 49
SM-5043552-TN 38 61 SM-6061402-TN 100 12 | SM-B050592-TP eis] 10| 8S-6080410-5P 4 70
SM-6043552-TN 96 87 | SM-8081402-TF 14 4| SM-8050602-TF 74 36 | S55-8080620-8P 10 44
SM-6050800-5F 34 70 | SM-60G1402-TP 14 131 SM-8050612-TF 8 71 S3-6080810-TP 14 30
SM-B050802-TN 2} 51 SM-8081402-TP 28 211 SM-8050612-TF 10 39 1 85-6153012-TF 18 50
SM-6050802-TN 22 7| SM-8081602-TN 64 48 1 SM-8050612-TR 14 201 58-6153012-TF 20 &0
SM-6050802-TN 64 21 BM-6061602-TH 74 41 SM-8050612-TF 28 20§ SS-7T110710-8F 4 685
SM-8050802-TN 64 51 1 SM-8061602-TN 78 54 SM-8050812-TR 7a 7| ©5-8090530-TP 32 37
SM-6050802-TN 100 25 1 SM-8061802-TN 96 23 | SM-8050812-TF 84 12 | 85-8090670-8P 10 30
SM-8050802-TF 84 68 | SM-B8061602-TN a8 8|1 SM-8050612-TF 100 55 | SV-4030801-5N 34 11
SM-6051002-TN ae 27 | SM-B081610-8C 48 17 | SM-8050612-TF 100 54

SM-6051002-TN 32 81 SM-6061802-TN 60 8 SM-8050812-TF 18 41| TA-0290301-M0 18 18
SM-6051002-TN 43 5| BM-8061802-TN 62 8| SM-8050812-TP 20 41| TA-0290301-M0 18 32
SM-6051002-TN 58 7 | SM-6082002-TN 64 44 1 SM-8051002-TF 2 8| TA-D290301-M0O 20 15
SM-B051002-TN 80 16 1 SM-8082002-TN Tz 5t 1 SM-8651002-TR 18 56 1 TA-0290301-MD 20 3z
SM-B051002-TN 60 35 1 SM-8062002-TN 100 37 | SM-BO51002-TP 20 56 | TA-0370301-RD 4 28
BM-8051002-TN 82 16 . SM-B8082502-Th 2 61 SM-B051002-TP a6 &1 TA-0480601-Rg 4 18
SM-6051002-TN 52 35 | SM-6063002-TP 14 85 1 SM-8051002-TP 96 11| TA-0500301-R0O 4 19
SM-6051002-TH 64 57 1 SM-B081202-TF 84 73| SM-8051402-TP 8 16 1 TA-0550604-R0° 14 12
SWM-B051002-TM 64 5% 1 SM-6081602-THN a0 46 ¢ SM-8060550-TR 18 74 ¢ TA-0750404-R0 4 2
SM-6051002-TN 78 12| SM-6081602-TN 42 31 SM-8060550-TF 20 74 | TA-0750704-R0O 2 45
SM-B051002-TN 78 30 | SM-6081602-TN a8 15| SM-BOGOSSZ-TP 4 11 TA-0800504-R0 2 86
SM-8051002-TN az A SM-B082002-TN 2 62 1 SM-BO60552-TF 70 18 | TA-0950806-R0 2 44
SM-E051002-TN 82 211 SM-8082002-TN 98 2} SM-8080552-TF 74 6 | TA-1050504-R0 2 46
Sh-6051002-TN a8 23 1 SM-8082002-TN a8 24 ¢ SM-BOBDS12-TR 4 41 TA-1050804-10 z a5
SM-B051002-TP i 15 1 SM-G0B30D02-TN 6 32 1 SM-8080812-TF 4 12 | TA-1250406-R0 2 43
SM-B051002.TF 12 21 SM-BO8300Z-TH 72 25 | SM-8080612-TH 28 1 TA-1701002-R0O 30 74
SM-6051002-TF 54 G4 [ SM-8083002-TN 100 21 SM-B080B12-TH 4 32

SM-B051202-TH B 135 BM-6083002-T1 18 52 1 SM-BOG0G12-TE 16 20 WR-0Z20300-50C 22 13
SM-6051202-TN 34 27 1 SM-G083002-TF 20 52 1 SM-8060812-TF 18 41 WP-0220301-30 48 13
SM-6051202-TN 70 31 SM-8083502-TH G4 201 sM-s060812-TF 18 T WR-0320500-80 ] 32
SM-805T202-TH 7z 3 SM-B102002-TH 28 351 SM-8080642-TP 16 23 1 WP-D320500-5C 42 )
Bh-B0S1202-TH 72 A4 BM-B05502-TN Ba 46 SM-BOB0S1Z-TH 14 26 1 WP-0320500-8C A6 8




|

FART MG FAGE  REF FRART NG PAGE  REF FART MO FAGE REF PART N FPAGE REF

G H__NO BE E__NO BE B NS 5 B0
WP-0320500.80 BE 10| WS-D210002-4N g6 11! 18607301 A8 858 226.0630% 4 35
WP-0320600-50 68 81 WS-0310002HN 80 9| 166-07301 104 17| 226-08404 4 40
WP-0320500-50 fate) 01 WS-1451040-KP 32 26 | 1686-07400 50 20 1 226-07600 4 36
WP-0320500-5C 84 45| WS-D510002-KN 48 20| 168-07400 88 70| 22807709 4 37
WP-0320501-5C 80 32 | WS-DBZ0002-KN 16 34| 168.07400 B8 69| 226-07808 4 38
WP-0350516-8D 10 46| WS-1542202-KR 48 261 166-07400 104 18} 226-07907 4 3
WR-0370316-8D 4z 6 W2-1052010-KP a2 5] 166-07502 50 30| 226-19100 2 a2
WE.0370316-50 [ x| 166-07508 104 19 226881208 4 bad
WP-0371016-8D 18 461 101-00808 18 851 166-07509 104 21 22681316 4 T
WP-0371016-8D 20 451 101-08809 20 55| 4166-07608 50 31 226-81407 4 88
WP-0430800-8D 2 84| 101-09908 20 48| 166-07608 104 20| 226-81506 4 59
WP-0430800-80 - 28 26| 104-11201 18 84| 186-07608 104 22| 228-81712 4 m
WP-0430800-50 a8 2l 0111201 2 641 16607707 50 32| 206-81803 4 53
WP-0430801-&C [§13] 56 | 101-12407 20 48 1 166-07806 50 33 | 226-B1851 4 59
WP-0430801.56 68 57 ¢ 10112506 18 63 | 166-07305 50 34 | 226-B2058 4 60
WP-0430801-50 80 14| 101-12506 20 B3 186-08002 50 35| 228-82157 4 8
WP-0431005-5P 42 23] 10112605 18 66| 16870208 32 60| 22682258 4 &2
WP-0431005-3P 78 51 101-12605 20 B6 | 178-45009 52 29} 226-82355 4 83
WP.-0450000-8D 4 64 | 101-12704 18 67 | 180-35006 108 48 | 226-82504 4 78
WP-0450000-5D 6 20| 10112704 20 87| 180-35%08 108 49 | 226-82702 4 72
WP-0450000-8D 42 $| 101-12803 18 13| 180-35204 108 50| 226-85804 4 55
WP-0450000-30 28 28| 101-12802 20 13| 180-35302 108 51 226-85903 £ 6B
WP-0450846-SP 24 62 | 105-02300 32 15| 180-35402 108 52 1 226-88000 4 53
WP-(0480856-5F 14 331 110-150086 18 14 1 180-35501 108 53 ¢ 226-86109 4 67
WP-0501016-8C 32 50 110-15908 200 14| 180-35600 78 21| 228-10807 4 28
WP-0510516-50 28 8| 111-02308 32 20 180-35800 82 13| 22811301 0 a2
WR-0510516-8D 84 o8] 111-58708 34 a9 180-35800 108 54| 228-13000 B 39
WP-0520656-SA 8 8] 111-58805 34 41| 180-35708 108 55| 228-13000 20 39
WP-0531000-56 34 281 111-58004 34 45| 4B0-35808 108 58| 228-13703 18 10
WP-0531000-5C 80 50| 114-38001 34 42| 1B0-35907 108 57| 22813703 20 10
WP-0531000-50 12 31 11159001 94 51 180-36004 108 . 58| 22814008 18 19
WP-0531001-8E a0 76 122-88403 50 51 180-36%03 108 59| 22B-14008 20 1
WP-0550800-SP 18 37 | 131-67550 48 1| 180-36202 108 88 | 228-88507 18 15
WR-0350800-8P 20 37 13167903 48 81 180-35301 108 60| 220-08702 4 75
WP.0551016-5H 32 311 131-68000 48 9| 180-3840C 108 811 229-20708 2 o
WP-0553216-3D 42 401 131-68109 48 10} 180-36500 108 62| 229-21208 1m 23

WP-06171626-3P 72 B4 131.68208 48 11| 180-36808 108 63| 228-21407 0 2
WP-0612066-5P B4 451 133-01908 14 8| 180-36707 108 B4 | 220-21506 10 25
WP-0621016-S0 18 51 133-01908 28 10 180-36806 108 65| 220-21605 10 28
WE-0621018-80 20 511 133-01908 74 a| 1sc-38905 108 66 | 220-21803 10 27
WP-0621025-5P 190 75| 433-02500 14 5| 180-37002 108 &7 | 229-30308 48 12
WP-0641600-5C 84 351 133-02500 28 9| 180-3710% 108 68| 229-30408 48 6
WP-0844601-50 2 7] 133-02500 74 2| 180-37200 08 69| 229-30507 48 3
WP-0841501-5C 2 85| 138-70605 32 23| 180-37309 108 70 229.30558 48 2
WP-0641601-5C 30 44| 138-80704 32 18| 180-37408 108 711 220-30705 48 4
WP-0641601-5C 32 10| 164-03008 2 48| 1B0-37507 108 B9 220-30804 48 18
WP-DB51001-5C 88 241 1584-09906 8 81 180-37808 108 90| 22930803 48 15
WP-0651001-5C 95 281 164-09906 02 28 180-37705 108 91| 229-31000 48 14
WP-0851001-5C 98 33| 164-10807 B 18| 180-38000 108 72| 228-31400 48 13
WP-0851001-5C 08 8! 164-10708 § 18| 18038100 108 73| 226-31307 48 7
WP-0651001-8C 98 41{ 164-10805 6 20| 180-28307 108 74| 229-31408 48 5
WP-0B51646-3C 90 5| 184-10004 6 21| 18038406 108 92| 220-32800 50 10
WP-0841600-8C 42 54| 184-11308 102 29| 180-28505 108 93| 22033008 50 B
WP-0841600-SC o8 3| 164-19407 102 31| 180-38802 108 75| 229-33105 50 8
WP-0841600-5C 98 16| 164-15515 44 29| 480-38501 108 76| 229-33204 50 7
WP-0841600-50 98 25| 184-31551 102 8| 180-39008 108 77| 229-45307 10 28
WP-0841500-8D 18 531 184-31660 102 15 180-39107 W08 78 229-45505 10 18
WP-0841500-8D 20 B3| 18431710 4 BS| 180-33208 108 o4 20045703 10 15
WP-0841600-SE 98 B2 | 16431769 4 B4 180-39305 108 79| z20-58458 34 22
WP-GB41601-80 2 B3| 162-21769 102 9| 180.38404 108 BO | 229-62005 10 29
WP-0841601-80 1% 33| 16421849 4 82| 18038503 88 26 | 23202201 0 a3
WP-0841601-5C 30 47! 18431888 4 1] 180-39602 88 27| z32-03300 0 35
WP-0841601-50 30 55 164-31868 02 16| 180-39701 108 95| 232-04508 4 45
WP-0841601-50 59 a] 164-31957 02 40| 180-39800 108 96| 232-04605 4 47
WP-0841507-5C 88 18| 164-32084 102 17 | 182-04503 84 711 232-04704 4 4
WP-0841601-5C 88 18| 1B4-32163 0z 1 235-40305 26 31
WP-DBT1602-5E 34 181 iB4-12262 102 18| 22529408 A0 19| 23526008 0 2
WP-1020816-8D 2 &) 1B4-32381 102 12| 225-20473 50 18 | 238-28082 1w
WP-1021016-30 32 3! 1B4.32460 102 19| 225-26515 10 201 23o8s03 1§ 17
WP-1062001-50 96 A7} 164.72569 102 13| 225-72002 28 18| 23628902 68
WE-D82001-50 98 71 164-32668 102 20| 22572101 28 7 236-22308 1% 18
WE-1202016-50 52 3 164-32767 102 14| 22572200 28 1R} 256-28308 2 a7
WP-1502500-50 72 26| 18437888 102 . 211 225-72300 28 16| 236-28408 2 17
WP-1812616-3E 45 25| 188-07301 BN 28 22608307 4 24 23620408 % 2
WE-D310002-KN 88 41 1860730 86 89 276-DRZ0R 4 a4} 25B-20408 26 %9

OIS




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

il |

B
PART NG PAGE  REF PART N PAGE  REF FPART NG PAGE  REF PART MO PAGE  RER
SR E HO L =] 58 i = RO B =) e

236-20504 248 30 ¢ 400-18828 18 B4 1 400256841 2 141 ADD-26368 84 28
236-30007 16 21| 400-18527 20 54 | 400-25646 12 4] 400-26369 684 31
236-30007 26 26 | 400-18077 18 B | 400-25857 22 1] 400-286370 6 33
236-301086 28 16 1 40018977 20 6 | 400-25680 18 2] 400-26371 58 31
238-30106" 26 211 400-19379 80 29 { 400-Z5B60 20 2| 400-26402 4 43
236-30108 28 28 | 400-18379 82 28 { 400-25661 12 12 1 400-26418 64 38
236-308061 26 15| 400-18379 84 35| 400-25661 84 61 400-26419 G4 40
236-30801 26 20 | 400-20547 18 1| 400-25662 18 57 1 400-26420 64 42
236-30601 26 32 | 400-22427 10 14| 400-25662 20 57 | 400-26421 84 43
236-306850 26 14 | 400-22463 10 13 1 400-25663 18 58 | 400-26604 58 33
236-30650 28 181 400-22589 18 25 1 400-256683 20 58 | 400-26605 58 35
254-19805 50 36 | 400-2258% 20 25 1 400-26109 14 45 1 400-26608 g4 45
254-12904 50 37 | 400-22580 18 26 | 400-28111 14 48 [ 400-26607 64 47
262-23701 70 191 400-22590 20 26§ 400-26113 14 14 | 400-26609 64 50
291-80502 50 16 400-23012 14 111 400-28114 14 18 | 400-28610 64 84

400-23015 14 7| 400-26118 14 251 400-26611 64 53
320-02354 32 45| 400-23016 8 4 | 400-26118 14 26 | 400-26612 64 54
320-02354 56 25 1 400-23017 8 12 | 400-26118 14 36 | 400-26613 54 58

400-23018 & 14 | 400-26118 14 38 | 400-28614 58 37
400-000486 a2 14 1 400-23019 4] 10| 400-28120 14 37 | 400-268815 58 1
400-00048 56 39 | 400-23020 & 26 | 400-26121 14 38 | 400-26617 64 58
400-00056 52 151 400-23020 102 24 1 400-26128 14 19 | 400-26618 40 3
400-00056 56 40 1 400-23020 102 25 | 400-268127 14 211 400-28619 30 8
400-00146 54 3 400-23170 64 13 7 400-28128 14 28 | 400-28620 72 52
400-00344 26 10y 400-23170 68 13 1 400-281238 14 24 ] 400-28624 T2 55
400-00810 84 43 1 400-23173 66 12 | A4D0-26130 14 22 1 400-26622 72 57
400-03451 52 25| 400-23173 68 12 | 400-26131 14 121 400-26623 72 58
400-03458 52 34 | 400-23177 30 48 1 400-28132 14 15 | 400-26624 T2 60
400-04171 4 9| 400-23180 2 76 | 400-26133 14 16 1 400-268625 72 g1
400-05393 a2 37 | 400-23181 30 53 [ 400-26134 14 17 1 400-28627. 106 3
400-05383 56 46 | 400-23182 30 A5t 400-28136 14 31§ 400-26822 64 63
400-08354 52 38 | 400-23183 30 56 | 400-28137 14 24 | 400-26872 30 58
400-05394 56 45 1 400-23185 30 58 1 400-26143 28 151 400-26945 32 44
400-05401 [ 201 400-23188 30 42 | 400-268151 g 27 | 400-28945 5B 24
400-05401 56 48 | 400-23188 30 1 400-26152 3 22 | 400-27131 78 a3
400-05726 52 41 | A00-23205 70 32§ 400-26153 § 24 1 400-27131 104 3
400-05726 56 49 1 400-232006 0 16 | 400-26158 14 A3 | 400-27358 74 18
400-05848 54 51 400-23568 4 29 1 400-26155 50 2| 400-273860 74 27
400-08002 52 18 1 400-23589 4 30 | 400-26167 14 31 40027382 74 16
400-06104 34 61 400-23635 8 11| 400-26322 64 3| 400-27383 74 11
400-06112 34 7| 400-23644 B 10 | 400-26323 64 5| 400-27366 30 68
400-06128 34 11 400-24381 84 48 | 400-26326 72 33 | 400-27266 104 2
400-06135 34 2| 400-24428 4 11 400-26327 72 5| 400-27951 4 27
400-06138 34 3| 400-25260 56 1| 400-26328 72 50 | 400-28015 18 28
400-06138 58 27 | 400-25280 55 18 | 400-26329 84 68 | 400-28015 55 83
400-06202 34 10 | 400-25270 52 12 | 400-26331 7 15| 400-28117 16 25
400-06204 34 8] 400-25270 58 38 | 400-26332 72 24 | 400-28198 78 2
400-08205 34 9| 400-25345 18 35 | 400-28333 72 281 400-28250 10 10
400-06206 34 41 A00-25346 20 35 ¢ 400-26335 72 311 400-28251 10 X!
400-06208 34 1271 400-25353 18 72 1 AD0-268340 72 23 | 400-28555 2 1
400-06209 34 13 | 400-25353 20 72| 400-28341 54 56 | 400-28860 18 23
400-06211 34 14 | 400-25354 18 34 | 400-26342 72 486 | 400-28560 20 23
400-06212 34 151 400-25355 20 34 | 400-26343 72 43 | 400-28561 18 18
400-09222 10 45 1 400-25605 18 1] 400-26344 2 89 | 400-28561 20 18
400-10417 4 16 | 400-25608 20 11 400-26345 72 17 1 400-28562 18 19
400-10477 86 38 | 400-25613 16 27 | 400-26346 72 37 | 400-28562 20 14
400-10477 68 38 | 400-25616 18 3| 400-26348 38 1] 400-28563 18 20
400-10531 74 43 | 400-25616 20 31 400-26349 . 64 71 400-28563 20 20
400-11008 18 33 | 400-25622 i2 5| 40026350 30 6 400-28566 7 13
400-11009 20 33| 400-25623 12 7| 400-268351 30 30 400-28567 74 19
400-11947 18 8] 400-25624 12 11 400-26352 30 38 | 400-28652 4 5
A00-12085 18 12 | 400-25825 12 18 | 400-26354 30 40 1 400-28668 4 52
400-12085 20 12| 400-25626 18 61| 400-26355 30 32 ] 400-28689 28 7
400-13081 16 g1 400-25627 28 681 | 400-26356 43 41 400-28766 2 32
A400-13509 18 19| 400-25628 24 7| 400-26357 30 &7 | 400-2B87Y 2 18
400-13870 52 43 | 400-25629 24 9| 400-28357 104 1y 400-28047 4 15
400156803 52 A4 | AD0-25630 24 10 4AD0-26358 30 221 A00-209048 4 3
AQ0-15687 10 12 | 400-25831 24 1] 400-26360 20 26 1 400-29048 4 13
400-15698 10 43 | 400-35632 24 4] 400-28362 30 23§ 400-28075 268 12
400-16748 18 28 | 400-25832 24 5| 400-25362 a8 a1 400-29078 4 34
AQ0-16748 20 20 1 400-25634 10 1] 400-26363 G4 g1 400-29570 18 a0
400-16749 26 23] 400-25835 10 21 ADD-26364 64 17 1 400-28570 20 30
40017576 18 3 400-25638 0 a0 1 40026368 44 191 400-20064 4 17
40017742 G4 251 400-25638 a2 11 400-28368 G4 241 400-30926 54 &
400-18266 84 34 1 400-25833 3z & 4D0-28367 & 27 1 4D0-31082 28 13




HUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5 §
FART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF FART RO PAGE  REF
L =] NO GatE B NGO Y] =l N e H Wi
ADD-21083 285 11 4(0-338008 T4 51 400-34707 62 2 AQL-35150 86 47
A00-31055 28 23 1 400-34000 74 35 1 400-34798 514 201 400-35180 2 2
400-31056 28 25 1 AD0-34001 74 39 | 400-34789 62 201 400-35314 98 50
400-31056 74 32 | 400-34002 74 37 | 400-34800 58 & | 400-35318 uB 8
400-31059 14 48 | 400-34004 4 24 | 400-34801 58 10 | 400-35330 108 1
400-31080 2 38 | 400-34005 74 41 1 400-34802 58 13 | 400-35331 1086 5
400-31351 16 10 400-34007 30 28 1 400-34803 58 14 | 400-35332 108 B
AND-31864 4 T 8| 400-34302 18 71 400-34804 58 6 400-35332 108 7
4450-32147 4 51 | 400-34303 20 T | 400-34808 58 23 | 400-35334 106 8
400-32308 18 49 | 400-34441 38 14 400-34808 58 25 1 400-35335 108 g
400-32310 18 48 1 400-344472 78 T 1 ADD-R4BOT 58 18 | 4A00-35368 1n4a 10
400-32964 8 25 | 400-34443 78 23 1 400-34808 58 19 | 40035369 108 14
400-22964 515 At 400-34444 2 40 ¢ 400-24808 58 21| 400-35370 106 12
400-32964 56 33| 400-34445 40 4| 400-34810 a8 151 400-35371 106 13
400-32964 56 54 1 400-34445 40 5| 400-34812 [38] 26 | 400-38372 106 14
400-32964 56 81 | 400-34447 32 40 1 400-34812 B2 26 | 400-35373 108 158
AD0-32954 56 80 | 400-34449 32 681 | 400-34813 60 34| 400-35374 108 16
400-32964 80 18 | 400-34450 32 43 1 400-34814 B2 34 | 400-35381 108 2
400-32864 84 53 1 400-34453 34 33 1 400-34815 60 33 | 400-35382 108 4
400-32984 95 58 | 400-34454 34 35 1 400-34815 82 33 1 400-35386 84 87
A00-32964 100 4| 400-34457 34 291 400-34816 60 36 | 400-35387 84 86
" 400-32865 52 8| 400-34459 48 71 400-34818 62 36 | 400-35388 B4 fti]
400-32868 52 3| 400-34460 48 15 | 400-34817 60 45 | 400-35389 84 84
400-3297 1 52 A0 | 400-34464 38 21 400-34817 62 45 | A00-35380 a4 a5
400-32971 a8 42 | AD0-34465 82 1 400-34818 60 39| 400-36142 a2 1
400-32977 52 26 | 400-34466 78 11 1 400-34819 62 39 [ 400-36167 26 2
400-32977 56 47 | 400-344660 82 31 400-34821 62 41 | 400-36275 84 58
400-33410 2 41 400-34467 78 15 | 400-34823 60 28 | 400-36277 42 15
400-33413 44 311 400-34467 82 ¥ | 400-34823 B2 28 | 400-36277 100 43
400-33420 12 1001 400-34468 78 17 1 400-34824 62 301 400-368409 80 4
400-33433 18 8 | 400-34488 82 9 400-34825 50 12| 400-38410 80 15
400-33433 20 8 400-34469 78 16 1 400-34825 80 21| 400-36411 80 36
40033441 2 16 1 400-34469 a2 8 | 400-34828 52 21 [ 400-36414 80 40
400-33442 2 18 0 400-34470 78 24 1 AD0-34828 50 13 | 400-36415 80 42
400-33443 2 23 ¢ 400-34470 az 15 1 ADD-34826 80 38 | 400-38416 80 44
400-33444 2 71 400-34471 78 29 | 400-34828 62 38 | 400-368417 80 45
400-33445 26 1] 400-34471 82 20 | 400-34826 26 3] 400-36418 80 a7
400-33448 28 3 | 400-34474 30 62 | 400-34974 10 49 1 400-36418 80 51
400-33484 14 56 | 400-34478 30 83 | 400-35024 54 22 1 4D0-36419 80 13
400-33469 28 5| 400-34479 2 74 | 400-35072 42 18 1 4D00-36420 il 52
400-33505 22 3 400-34480 2 70 | 400-35074 30 5| 4D0-36421 a0 a3
400-33508 22 51 400-34481 2 5t 400-35075 30 2] 400-36422 a0 7
400-33537 6 51 400-34482 2 g1 | 400-35087 38 4| 400-36423 90 11
400-33538 14 50 1 400-34480 72 83 | 400-35087 108 10 | 400-36424 80 48
400-33666 16 22 1 400-34401 72 85 | 400-35098 38 51 400-368534 84 )
400-33768 100 14 1 400-34492 72 67 | 400-35098 56 58 | 400-3B535 84 1
400-33769 100 1 40034493 72 71| 400-35100 30 33 | 400-38536 84 13
400-33770 100 10 | 400-34488 84 67 | 400-35101 58 291 400-36537 84 14
400-33771 100 13 | 400-34489 T 41 400-35101 108 44 1 400-36538 B4 15
400-33773 100 20 | 400-34660 10 34 1 400-35104 40 81 400-36539 84 11
400-33778 30 81§ 400-34662 64 11 400-35107 72 48 1 400-36544 a4 7
400-33781 96 5 | 400-34685 72 T8 4D0-35108 72 75 1 400-36545 a4 23
400-33782 98 268 | 400-34672 78 6 [ 400-35118 88 29 1 A00-36546 84 24
400-33783 95 22 | 400-34733 76 31 400-35121 g6 151 400-36547 84 25
400-33786 - 42 43 | 400-34782 58 21 400-35122 96 211 400-36548 84 28
400-337892 30 " 400-34784 80 21 400-35123 96 2| 400-38549 84 30
AQ0-33781 42 38 | 400-34785 62 2| 400-35124 96 25| 400-36550 84 3z
400-337892 70 26| 400-34788 a0 3| 400-35128 98 51 400-368551 84 a7
A400-33793 42 7| 400-34786 82 3| 400-35129 98 37 | 400-38552 24 40
400-33800 54 111 400-34787 680 51 400-35130 el 31 ] 400-38553 B4 42
400-33801 64 13 | 400-34787 652 5 400-35136 88 41 400-36554 84 17
400-33803 30 101 400-34788 60 71 400-351368 a5 43 1 400-38554 84 15
400-33805 100 6 400-34788 62 71 AQ0-35137 96 42 ¢ 400-36856 a4 50
400-33806 78 341 400-34789 &80 10 [ 400-35137 a5 48 | 400-38557 84 51
400-338086 104 4 | 400-34791 G0 12 1 400-35138 a8 44 1 400-36558 B4 49
400-33809 102 26 | 400-34791 g2 12 1 400-35143 28 3] 400-36559 84 53
AQD-338410) 1032 27 ] 400-34792 8 131 40035143 Q8 28, 400-38560 a4 &5
400-33814 102 22 1 400-34742 62 13 1 400-35144 88 111 400-36561 84 57
400-33814 102 231 400-34793 60 15 1 400-35144 a6 20 | 400-36662 a4 64
400-33815 ] 31 4AD0-347232 A2 15 1 400-35145 08 71 400-36563 a4 65
ADD-33815 102 30 [ 400-34754 B0 171 400-35145 96 21 400-36564 &4 7z
400-33816 4 18 1 400-34795 B2 17 ¢ 400-35148 a8 211 400-36567 B4 27
A00-33821 2 291 4003-34798 [S14] 191 4A00-35147 g 3 A00-38571 I3 H
A00-33025 2 g1 A00-34795 52 18 1 40035147 a8 3| ADD-38ETVE & 14
400-73987 T4 H ADO-34757 B0 h L 400-35148 Q6 a0 2 2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PART NG FAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF PART N PAGE  REF FART NO FAGE  REF
iz H NG G B NO G E & No iy HONG
A00-36574 & 71 400-41366 100 51 400-44287 66 32 400-49362 24 32
400-38575 8 1 400.41367 100 5 400-44287 88 321 400-493683 B4 30
400-36578 g 4| 400-41368 100 84 | 400-44290 42 81 400-49364 04 34
400-36580 84 9 400-41368 100 85 1 400-44291 42 10 ] 400-48365 94 31
400-36600 2 3| 400-41370 160 27 ¢ 4A00-44410 86 4 | 400-49366 24 17
400-36695 4 45 1 400-41371 100 30 400-44470 28 11 400-49367 94 38
400-368701 4 58 | 400-41372 100 28 | A00-44470 58 85 | 400-49861 94 20
400-37126 58 17§ 400-41735 80 | 400-44470 74 8| 400-49862 94 18
400-38025 72 45 1 400-41736 . 80 3| 400-44471 56 85 ¢ 400-45914 84 &1
400-38103 76 10 0 400-41820 a8 11 400-44471 70 11 40048914 104 1
400-38253 2 68 | 4N0-41821 a8 81 400-44472 AD 11 400-49915 a4 a2
400-38561 a4 21 b a00-41822 a4 B1 400-44472 56 87 ¢+ 400-48915 104 12
400-38858 18 83 400-41823 58 28 | 400-44473 bE 88 | 400-49018 B4 23
400-39045 80 43 1 400-41824 38 33 400-44473 58 89 | 400-49918 104 13
400-39168 30 19 | 400-42089 14 47| 400-44473 66 28 | 40049017 84 o4
400-38629 4 75 | 40042286 26 18 | 40044473 68 28 | 400-49917 104 14
400-39741 18 51 400-42287 25 13 | 400-44473 10C 73 | 400-49918 84 95
400-3074+4 20 5| 40042292 A 94 | 400-44628 14 52| 400-48918 104 15
400-39743 78 8| 400-42283 2 57| 400-44626 56 10 | 400-49018 84 =53]
400-39744 78 14| 400-42204 P 58 | 400-44626 108 211 400-49912 104 16
400-39765 2 36 | 400-42663 20 3| 400-44827 108 37 | 400-50225 34 24
400-397682 100 48 | 400-42658 i8 9| 400-44628 108 38 1 400-50230 34 26
400-39770 2 51| 400-42656 20 9| 400-44628 108 39§ 400-50258 34 31
400-32771 2 50 | 400-42820 80 25 | 400-44630 108 40 | 400-50525 84 74
400-38772 2 52 | 400-43341 18 38 | 400-44631 56 38 | 400-50826 84 75
400-39773 2 53 | 400-43312 24 3 400-44631 58 36 | 400-50540 4 i}
400-39774 2 54 | 400-43827 78 32 | 400-44831 1€8 82 1 400-51330 54 12
400-39775 2 551 400-43627 82 23} 400-44631 110 21| 400-51331 54 18
400-39776 2 56 | 400-43753 86 3| 400-44631 110 24 | 400-51332 54 19
400-38888 72 12 1 400-43754 a6 11 400-44632 a6 55 1 400-51333 54 20
400-39890 72 9| 400-43811 100 56 1 400-44632 110 4| 400-51479 88 g
400398091 72 11| 400-43812 100 58 | 400-44679 26 5| 400-51817% 70 1
400-38808 50 27 | 400-43925 4 44 | 400-44823 38 11} 400-51518 70 2
400-38042 50 11| 400-43574 52 381 400-44823 108 7| 400-51520 42 el
400-39942 58 27 | 400-43974 56 411 400-44824 78 8 400-51521 42 24
400-40243 74 21| 400-43977 56 14 | 400-44825 62 42 | 400-51522 70 3]
400-40243 74 25 7 400-43978 56 37 | 400-44841 58 28 | 400-51523 42 13
400-40251 80 11| 400-43979 58 59 | 400-44841 108 43 | 400-51524 42 30
400-40252 80 12} 400-43880 56 56 | 400-44842 38 3| 400-51526 66 54
400-40386 56 51 1 40043982 56 § | 400-44887 56 50 | 400-51526 68 55
400-40396 100 70 | 400-43983 58 9| 400-44887 56 B2 | 4C0-51527 66 30
400-40527 a4 60| 400-43984 56 28 | 400-44887 10C 71| 400-51527 68 50
40040527 36 851 400-43985 56 321 400-44888 56 83 1 400-51528 42 32
400-40549 18 2171 400-43986 56 8| 400-44888 100 72} 400-51620 42 26
400-40543 20 21| 40043987 56 13 1 400-44892 56 93 | 400-51530 86 2
400-40550 18 22 | 400-43889 56 7t 400-44897 ao 19 | 400-51530 588 2
400-40550 20 22 | 400-43880 56 61 1 400-44893 58 34 1 AQ0-51531 68 1
400-40584 96 11 40043991 56 221 400-44893 96 69§ 400-51531 68 1
400-40585 a8 11 400-43952 56 17 | 400-44896 56 151 400-51833 42 28
400-40587 98 17| 400-43993 56 60 400-44897 100 69 1 400-51534 42 1
400-40588 a8 34 | 400-43984 58 26 1 400-44063 10 8 i 400-51535 42 2
400-40680 28 32 | 400-43995 22 6| 400-44971 54 1581 400-515386 86 17
400-40580 a8 33 | 400-43995 56 23 | 400-45750 78 ¢ i 400-51538 68 17
400-40531 98 4} 400-43996 24 12 | 400-45752 50 141 400-51537 66 8
400-40593 a8 71 400-43896 56 3| 400-45753 50 151 400-51537 68 8
400-40595 28 391 400-43997 24 11| 400-45765 50 17 | 400-51538 66 7
400-405596 g8 10 | 400-43997 56 2| 400-45780 56 85 | 400-51538 68 7
400-40557 98 41 400-43908 48 9| 400-45782 o4 1| 400-51538 56 4
400-40601 96 27 | 400-43998 58 20 | 400-46075 54 13| 400-51538 68 4
400-40602 o6 17 ) 400-44000 46 1 40046088 54 14 400-51540 58 3
400-40602 96 351 400-44000 56 21} 400-48300 102 1| 400-515840 a8 3
400-4060% 98 48 | 400-44001 43 61 400-48301 2 47 1 400-b1541 86 14
400-40845 64 52 | 400-44001 56 81 400-45301 102 21 400-51541 68 14
400-40640 2 77| 400-44002 43 | 400-45302 102 3 400-51543 66 19
400-41107 4 211 400-44002 56 41 400-48303 102 41 400-51643 &8 19
400-41108 20 38 | 400-44019 42 36 ] 400-46304 102 51 400-51548 68 71
ADG-A1357 100 261 40044231 il 1140048305 102 4 400-51546 58 e
400-41358 100 24 | 400-44232 52 21 400-45306 102 To400-51647 a6 48
400-41358 100 a3 | 400-44277 42 12 ] 400-45340 A 42 1 400-51547 68 48
400-41360 100 32 40044278 58 84 | 400-49358 o 21 400-61550 a6 82
40041364 100 38 1 400-44283 42 41 400-48367 04 28 [ 400-51552 &8 25
400-41382 100 4G | 40044284 86 40 1 400-49358 G4 40 1 400-51552 a8 25
400-41363 100 40 | 400-44264 58 40 1 400-49355 G 27 1 4D0-51567 86 23
404-41364 100 45 1 40044285 313} 29 1 400-49360 4 141 400-51567 a8 23
A00-41365 100 33 1 400-44286 B8 281 AD0-49361 o4 16 | 400-81870 84 48

{0




ERGCAL INDEX OF PARTS

FART N PAGE REF PART NG FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG FAGE REF
W B NO g NO o B _NO BN
A00-5157( 58 46 1 400-8275% 56 38
400-52018 5d 11 400-82759 88 72
400-52020 54 21 400-82760 56 69
40Q0-52837 18 44 | 400-62780 66 74
400-52837 20 441 400-82761 56 e
400531560 32 43 | 400-62761 66 76
400-53421 22 12§ 400-82762 56 71
400-53421 46 14 1 400-62782 66 78
400-54973 g6 78| 400-62763 56 72
400-54979 18 24 1 400-82763 a8 7%
A00-54879 20 241 400-82764 56 73
400-55297 50 38 | 400-82764 66 50
400-55802 a0 72 400-52765 56 T4
400-55804 94 48 | 400-52766 56 75
400-55805 g4 24 | 400-82787 56 %
400-55808 g4 42 | 400-82788 56 T
400-55980 2 10| 400-62789 42 48
A400-56572 94 3| 400-62766 56 78
400-56592 86 34 | 400-52778 46 10
400-56592 a8 34 | 400-62775 56 79
400-56893 a4 37 | 400-82776 52 53
400-58850 az 25| 400-82776 56 80
400-57372 82 26 | 400-63950 72 73
400-57372 104 51 400-64113 2 g0
400-57373 82 27 1 400-64252 4 50
400-57373 104 6 400-84253 4 48
400-57374 82 28 | 400-684270 42 16
400-57374 104 7| 400-64349 70 8
400-57375 az2 20 | 400-64403 50 39
AQD-57375 104 8§ 400-64403 60 49
AQ0-57378 82 30 ¢ 400-84404 80 42
400-57378 104 91 400-84538 34 77
400-87377 82 311 400-54837 2 a8
400-57377 104 0] 400-65566 54 23
400-57945 48 31 ADO-B85566 86 18
400-57948 48 51 400-66272 18 16
400-57947 48 11 400-68272 20 18
400-58094 66 67 { 400-8627Z 50 1
400-58085 &8 61| 400-66308 18 17
400-58085 68 62 | 400-66308 20 17
400-58096 86 52
400-58098 68 52
400-58176 66 16
400-58176 88 16
400-58393 66 66
400-58397 56 43
400-58398 56 44
490-58597 62 10
400-58327 88 28
400-59866 32 22
400-55866 56 57
400-549867 32 14
400-59868 32 13
400-80001 60 41
400-80002 60 30
400-60721 14 41
400-61244 66 21
AGQ-61244 68 21
400-61321 10 9
400-82138 42 35
400-52317 18 7
400-62488 18 5
400-62761 70 28
400-82752 70 30
400-82753 55 82
400-62753 70 4
AN0-B2754 a8 a3
400-82758 56 G4
400-62755 68 7t
A00-B2756 56 855
A00-62756 68 73
400-82757 56 i3]
400-82757 68 75
AM-B2758 56 &7
A00-E2758 58 i













n B BECE

JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES HQ.

8-2-1 KOKURYC-CHO, CHOFU-8H
TOKYO 182-8655,JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX{B1)3-3430-4809

Copyright® 2007 JUKI CORP.

EEOAR MM CEE, #5To0s%
kL ET,

Ail rights reserved throughout the warld,

JUKIHRlEdt
T 182-8655 RRAMAATRE 8-2-1  BRAH
TEL.03-3480-1111( 3% ) TEL.03-3480-2357.23680 & ¥ fleo{ 20 } FAX.05-3430-4908

HEWKD, JHEEE
To order or far further
information,

please contact:

IO~V UREHGRRIIOTFER(ERT 2EAHU T,
sThe description coversd in this parts lst is subject to change for imarovement of the commodity without notice.
MIONA—VUZRT2007E S AREOBEREBTEEL LT,
1 This parts list Iz edited i accordance with the product specifications as of September 2007,
Printed in Japan






